
ACCESSORIES
REMOTE CONTROLS

VOL.1
SERIAL NUMBER

REMOTE CONTROLS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Vol 1.(1986 thru 1993)

90-4200091A © Mercury Marine 2002 REVISED 12-10-2002

PARTS CATALOG



TABLE OF CONTENTS:
ATTACHING KIT-REMOTE CONTROL (16840A2)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    108
ATTACHING KIT-REMOTE CONTROL (42805A4)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    74
ATTACHING KIT-REMOTE CONTROL (42805A4, A6)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    110
ATTACHING KIT-REMOTE CONTROL (74355A4)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    106
ATTACHING KIT-REMOTE CONTROL (95722A1)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    112
ATTACHING KIT-REMOTE CONTROL (95722A3, A4, A5)(43066A1, A2)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    114
ATTACHING KIT-REMOTE CONTROL (95722A7)(43066A3)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    118
COMMANDER 2000 REMOTE CONTROL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    84
MISCELLANEOUS (CONTROL HANDLE ASSEMBLY)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .     8
MISCELLANEOUS (CONVERSION KIT)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .     6
MISCELLANEOUS (REMOTE CONTROL CABLE)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .     2
MISCELLANEOUS (REMOTE CONTROL KIT) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .     4
MODULAR COMPONENTS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    10
PARTS INDEX . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    122
REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY (14520A1, A3, A5)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    82
REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY (68831A1)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    50
REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY (68833A1)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    54
REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY (88688A15, A16)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    68
REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY (90220A1)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    62
REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY (93800A5, A11, A13, A17,A19,A23,A25)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    78
REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY (CONSOLE) (68834A2)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    56
REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY (CONSOLE) (88688A14, A25, A26, A27) . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    64
REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY (DUAL CONSOLE)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    98
REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY (MANUAL) (95971A1, A2)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    60
REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY (TWO-LEVER) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    72
REMOTE CONTROL ASSY  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    34
REMOTE CONTROL ASSY  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    38
REMOTE CONTROL ASSY (37782A1, A2)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    42
REMOTE CONTROL ASSY (74578A2)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    46
REMOTE CONTROL ASSY (ELECTRIC) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    30
REMOTE CONTROL ASSY (MANUAL) VERSION 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    20
REMOTE CONTROL ASSY (MANUAL) VERSION 2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    26
REMOTE CONTROL ASSY (W/POWER TRIM)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    14
REMOTE CONTROL COVER KIT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    76
THROTTLE/SHIFT INTERLOCK KIT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    102
TRIM SWITCH KIT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    104

NOTE: Indented description indicate that these parts  are included in preceeding assembly.

AR = As Required NSS = Not Sold Separate
OPT = Optional NS = Not Shown

NOTE: Following symbols are located in SYM column.

■  = NO LONGER AVAILABLE ✚  = PARTS INCLUDED IN REPAIR KIT
❚  = AVAILABLE IN LENGTHS OF 3’ [85882A1]

THROUGH 40’. ADD THE REQUIRED ✝  = SEE (REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY
LENGTH AFTER THE PART NUMBER "TWO LEVER") FOR KEYS.

◊  = AVAILABLE IN LENGTHS OF 10’, 15’, 20’, ❍  = WHEN ORDERING REPLACEMENT KEYS
AND 40’. ADD THE LENGTH REQUIRED ALSO LIST NUMBER STAMPED ON KEY.
AFTER THE PART NUMBER.

THESE PARTS BOOKS/FICHE CARD ARE COPYRIGHTED AND MAY NOT BE DISTRIBUTED
OR REPRODUCED IN ANY OTHER FORMAT BY ANYONE OTHER THAN MERCURY MARINE
WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF MERCURY MARINE.

PRINTED IN THE U.S.A. ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1 REVISED 12-10-2002



THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

REVISED 12-10-2002 1ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



MISCELLANEOUS (REMOTE CONTROL CABLE)

2 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



MISCELLANEOUS (REMOTE CONTROL CABLE)

1 34555A_ 1 REMOTE CONTROL CABLE

2 43433 1 GUIDE

3 20552 1 CONNECTOR

4 20007 1 ANCHOR

5 20518 ❚ 2 SCREW

REF.
NO. PART NO. SYM. QTY. DESCRIPTION

❚  = AVAILABLE IN LENGTHS OF 3’ THROUGH 40’. ADD THE REQUIRED LENGTH AFTER THE PART NUMBER

REVISED 12-10-2002 3ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



MISCELLANEOUS (REMOTE CONTROL KIT)

4 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



MISCELLANEOUS (REMOTE CONTROL KIT)

- 38290A2 1 REMOTE CONTROL KIT, DUAL STATION

1 NLA ■ 1 RETAINER

2 NLA ■ 2 SCREW

3 N.S.S. 2 SCREW (1/2’ )

4 17-37801 2 PIN

5 18-37809 3 PIN

6 18-32857 2 COTTER PIN

REF.
NO. PART NO. SYM. QTY. DESCRIPTION

■  = NO LONGER AVAILABLE

REVISED 12-10-2002 5ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



MISCELLANEOUS (CONVERSION KIT)

6 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



MISCELLANEOUS (CONVERSION KIT)

- 90222A2 1 CONVERSION KIT

1 89261 1 LOCK ROD

2 37-13530-29 1 COVER

REF.
NO. PART NO. SYM. QTY. DESCRIPTION

REVISED 12-10-2002 7ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



MISCELLANEOUS (CONTROL HANDLE ASSEMBLY)

8 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



MISCELLANEOUS (CONTROL HANDLE ASSEMBLY)

1 95070A1 1 CONTROL HANDLE ASSEBLY

2 93865T 1 LOCK ROD

3 17-93864 1 LOCK PIN

4 10-91051 1 SET SCREW

REF.
NO. PART NO. SYM. QTY. DESCRIPTION

REVISED 12-10-2002 9ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



MODULAR COMPONENTS

10 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



MODULAR COMPONENTS

1 87214A1 1 COVER ASSEMBLY (SIDE MOUNT ONLY)

2 12-21273 3 WASHER (SIDE MOUNT ONLY)

3 11-34059 3 NUT (SIDE MOUNT ONLY)

11-42290 0 WELNUT 4 (SIDE MOUNT ONLY)

4 86287 1 RETAINER

5 10-41228 2 SCREW (1/2")

6 85867 1 COVER

7 10-41228 2 SCREW (1/2")

8 92474A8 1 BEARING PLATE ASSEMBLY (USE W/REF #28)

92474A11 1 BEARING PLATE ASSEMBLY (USE W/REF #28A)

92474A9 1 BEARING PLATE ASSEMBLY (175 SKI ONLY)

9 19829A1 1 THROTTLE LEVER ASSEMBLY (175 SKI ONLY)

85875A1 1 THROTTLE LEVER ASSEMBLY

10 ✚ 1 SPRING

11 54-85885A1 1 CLIP ASSEMBLY

12 11-20110 1 NUT

13 10-41228 3 SCREW (1/2")

14 11-24832 2 NUT

15 19827A1 1 SHIFT LEVER AND PINION ASSEMBLY

16 23-85999 1 BUSHING

17 54-85899A1 1 CLIP ASSEMBLY

18 11-20110 1 NUT

19 ✚ 1 PIN

20 12-85877 1 STEP WASHER

21 43-85870 1 GEAR

43-85870--1 1 GEAR (175 SKI)

22 ✚ 1 BALL

23 ✚ 1 PIN

24 ✚ 1 PLUG

25 ✚ 1 SPRING

26 53-25184 2 RETAINING RING

27 42651A1 1 SHAFT (USE W/REF #28)

817253A1 1 SHAFT (USE W/REF #28A)

28 23-85872 1 BUSHING

23-74647 1 BUSHING

29 25-85879 2 GROMMET

30 10-70332 3 SCREW (1/2")

31 ✚ 1 BALL

32 ✚ 1 FOLLOWER

33 ✚ 1 SPRING (INNER)

34 54-85886 1 CLIP

35 10-86025 1 SCREW (5/8")

REF.
NO. PART NO. SYM. QTY. DESCRIPTION

✚  = PARTS INCLUDED IN  REPAIR KIT [85882A1]

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE ➠
REVISED 12-10-2002 11ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



MODULAR COMPONENTS

12 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



MODULAR COMPONENTS

36 ✚ 1 SPRING

37 ✚ 1 PAD

38 10-86245 2 SET SCREW (PLASTIC)

39 10-86087 3 SCREW (3-1/2")

40 ✚ 1 SPRING (OUTER)

41 86288 1 COVER

- 85882A1 1 REPAIR KIT CONTENTS INDICATED BY 10

REF.
NO. PART NO. SYM. QTY. DESCRIPTION

✚  = PARTS INCLUDED IN  REPAIR KIT [85882A1]

REVISED 12-10-2002 13ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSY (W/POWER TRIM)

14 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSY (W/POWER TRIM)

- 12002A15 - REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY QUANTITIES: (12006A15) - 1,
(13798A15) - 0, (14072A15) - 0, (14740A15) - 0, (87317A_) - 0

- 13798A15 - REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY QUANTITIES: (12006A15) - 1,
(13798A15) - 0, (14072A15) - 0, (14740A15) - 0, (87317A_) - 0

- 140752A15 - REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY QUANTITIES: (12006A15) - 0,
(13798A15) - 0, (14072A15) - 1, (14740A15) - 0, (87317A_) - 0

- 14740A15 - REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY QUANTITIES: (12006A15) - 0,
(13798A15) - 0, (14072A15) - 0, (14740A15) - 1, (87317A_) - 0

- 87317A ◊ - REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY QUANTITIES: (12006A15) - 0,
(13798A15) - 0, (14072A15) - 0, (14740A15) - 0, (87317A_) - 1

1 92984A4 - COVER QUANTITIES: (12006A15) - 1, (13798A15) - 0,
(14072A15) - 0, (14740A15) - 0, (87317A_) - 1

13786A1 - COVER QUANTITIES: (12006A15) - 0, (13798A15) - 1,
(14072A15) - 0, (14740A15) - 0, (87317A_) - 0

13787A2 - COVER QUANTITIES: (12006A15) - 0, (13798A15) - 0,
(14072A15) - 1, (14740A15) - 1, (87317A_) - 0

2 37-13530--6 - DECAL (QUICKSILVER) QUANTITIES: (12006A15) - 1,
(13798A15) - 1, (14072A15) - 1, (14740A15) - 1, (87317A_)
- 1

3 86005 - RETAINER QUANTITIES: (12006A15) - 1, (13798A15) - 1,
(14072A15) - 1, (14740A15) - 1, (87317A_) - 1

4 94208 - COVER QUANTITIES: (12006A15) - 1, (13798A15) - 1,
(14072A15) - 1, (14740A15) - 1, (87317A_) - 1

5 53-94181 - LOCK RING QUANTITIES: (12006A15) - 1, (13798A15) - 1,
(14072A15) - 1, (14740A15) - 1, (87317A_) - 1

6 93863A3 - CONTROL HANDLE QUANTITIES: (12006A15) - 1,
(13798A15) - 1, (14072A15) - 1, (14740A15) - 1, (87317A_) - 0

95070A1 - CONTROL HANDLE QUANTITIES: (12006A15) - 0,
(13798A15) - 0, (14072A15) - 0, (14740A15) - 0, (87317A_) - 1

7 85898 - TRIGGER (NO CASTING #) QUANTITIES: (12006A15) - 0,
(13798A15) - 0, (14072A15) - 0, (14740A15) - 0, (87317A_) - 1

93487--1 - TRIGGER (CASTING #93487) QUANTITIES: (12006A15) - 1,
(13798A15) - 1, (14072A15) - 1, (14740A15) - 1, (87317A_) - 1

8 24-85891 - SPRING QUANTITIES: (12006A15) - 1, (13798A15) - 1,
(14072A15) - 1, (14740A15) - 1, (87317A_) - 1

9 85894 - CAP QUANTITIES: (12006A15) - 1, (13798A15) - 1,
(14072A15) - 1, (14740A15) - 1, (87317A_) - 1

10 10-70332 - SCREW (1/2") QUANTITIES: (12006A15) - 2, (13798A15) - 2,
(14072A15) - 2, (14740A15) - 2, (87317A_) - 2

11 10-85797 - SET SCREW (1/4-20 THREAD) QUANTITIES: (12006A15) - 0,
(13798A15) - 0, (14072A15) - 0, (14740A15) - 0, (87317A_) - 1

10-91051 - SET SCREW (5/16-18 THREAD) QUANTITIES: (12006A15) -
1, (13798A15) - 1, (14072A15) - 1, (14740A15) - 1, (87317A_)
- 1

12 85895 - ROD (ONE PIECE) QUANTITIES: (12006A15) - 0, (13798A15)
- 0, (14072A15) - 0, (14740A15) - 0, (87317A_) - 1

93865T - ROD (TWO PIECES) (W/PIN #17-93864) QUANTITIES:
(12006A15) - 1, (13798A15) - 1, (14072A15) - 1, (14740A15) -
1, (87317A_) - 1

REF.
NO. PART NO. SYM. QTY. DESCRIPTION

◊  = AVAILABLE IN LENGTHS OF 10’, 15’, 20’, AND 40’. ADD THE LENGTH REQUIRED AFTER THE PART NUMBER.

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE ➠
REVISED 12-10-2002 15ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSY (W/POWER TRIM)

16 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSY (W/POWER TRIM)

13 92982A7 - COVER QUANTITIES: (12006A15) - 0, (13798A15) - 0,
(14072A15) - 1, (14740A15) - 0, (87317A_) - 1

92982A6 - COVER QUANTITIES: (12006A15) - 0, (13798A15) - 0,
(14072A15) - 1, (14740A15) - 0, (87317A_) - 1

14 37-13530-14 - DECAL QUANTITIES: (12006A15) - 1, (13798A15) - 1,
(14072A15) - 0, (14740A15) - 1, (87317A_) - 0

37-37530-15 - DECAL QUANTITIES: (12006A15) - 0, (13798A15) - 0,
(14072A15) - 1, (14740A15) - 0, (87317A_) - 1

15 37-13530--3 - DECAL QUANTITIES: (12006A15) - 1, (13798A15) - 1,
(14072A15) - 1, (14740A15) - 1, (87317A_) - 1

16 86041 - RETAINER (TRIM BUTTONS) QUANTITIES: (12006A15) - 0,
(13798A15) - 0, (14072A15) - 0, (14740A15) - 0, (87317A_) - 1

89987 - RETAINER (TROGGLE SWITCH) QUANTITIES: (12006A15) -
1, (13798A15) - 1, (14072A15) - 1, (14740A15) - 1, (87317A_)
- 1

17 88474 - RETAINER QUANTITIES: (12006A15) - 1, (13798A15) - 1,
(14072A15) - 1, (14740A15) - 1, (87317A_) - 1

18 85896 - BUTTON QUANTITIES: (12006A15) - 1, (13798A15) - 1,
(14072A15) - 1, (14740A15) - 1, (87317A_) - 1

19 10-58376 - SCREW (3/8") QUANTITIES: (12006A15) - 1, (13798A15) - 1,
(14072A15) - 1, (14740A15) - 1, (87317A_) - 1

20 87-88790A3 - SWITCH ASSEMBLY QUANTITIES: (12006A15) - 1,
(13798A15) - 1, (14072A15) - 0, (14740A15) - 1, (87317A_) - 0

87-88790A2 - SWITCH ASSEMBLY QUANTITIES: (12006A15) - 0,
(13798A15) - 0, (14072A15) - 1, (14740A15) - 0, (87317A_) - 1

21 88873 - RETAINER (NOT USED WITH TOGGLE SWITCH)
QUANTITIES: (12006A15) - 0, (13798A15) - 0, (14072A15) - 0,
(14740A15) - 0, (87317A_) - 1

22 10-88904 - SCREW (5/8") QUANTITIES: (12006A15) - 0, (13798A15) - 0,
(14072A15) - 0, (14740A15) - 0, (87317A_) - 1

23 84-86353A1 - WIRING HARNESS QUANTITIES: (12006A15) - 1, (13798A15)
- 0, (14072A15) - 0, (14740A15) - 0, (87317A_) - 0

84-13864A1 - WIRING HARNESS QUANTITIES: (12006A15) - 0, (13798A15)
- 1, (14072A15) - 0, (14740A15) - 0, (87317A_) - 0

84-14074A1 - WIRING HARNESS QUANTITIES: (12006A15) - 0, (13798A15)
- 0, (14072A15) - 1, (14740A15) - 0, (87317A_) - 0

84-14738A4 - WIRING HARNESS QUANTITIES: (12006A15) - 0, (13798A15)
- 0, (14072A15) - 0, (14740A15) - 1, (87317A_) - 0

84-86353A1 ◊ - WIRING HARNESS QUANTITIES: (12006A15) - 0, (13798A15) -
0, (14072A15) - 0, (14740A15) - 0, (87317A_) - 1

24 84-86228A15 - HARNESS ASSEMBLY QUANTITIES: (12006A15) - 1,
(13798A15) - 1, (14072A15) - 1, (14740A15) - 0, (87317A_)
- 0

84-14739A1 - HARNESS ASSEMBLY QUANTITIES: (12006A15) - 0,
(13798A15) - 0, (14072A15) - 0, (14740A15) - 1, (87317A_)
- 0

84-86228A15 ◊ - HARNESS ASSEMBLY QUANTITIES: (12006A15) - 0,
(13798A15) - 0, (14072A15) - 0, (14740A15) - 0, (87317A_)
- 1

REF.
NO. PART NO. SYM. QTY. DESCRIPTION

◊  = AVAILABLE IN LENGTHS OF 10’, 15’, 20’, AND 40’. ADD THE LENGTH REQUIRED AFTER THE PART NUMBER.

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE ➠
REVISED 12-10-2002 17ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSY (W/POWER TRIM)

18 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSY (W/POWER TRIM)

25 23-85872 - BUSHING QUANTITIES: (12006A15) - 1, (13798A15) -
1, (14072A15) - 1, (14740A15) - 1, (87317A_) - 1

26 87-86320 - MICRO SWITCH QUANTITIES: (12006A15) - 1,
(13798A15) - 1, (14072A15) - 1, (14740A15) - 1, (87317A_)
- 1

27 87-91941 - TOGGLE SWITCH QUANTITIES: (12006A15) - 1,
(13798A15) - 1, (14072A15) - 1, (14740A15) - 1, (87317A_)
- 1

28 87-88107 ✝ - IGN. SWITCH QUANTITIES: (12006A15) - 1, (13798A15) -
1, (14072A15) - 1, (14740A15) - 1, (87317A_) - 1

29 11-93543 - NUT QUANTITIES: (12006A15) - 1, (13798A15) - 1,
(14072A15) - 1, (14740A15) - 1, (87317A_) - 1

30 85-86319 - INSULATOR, WIRING HARNESS QUANTITIES:
(12006A15) - 1, (13798A15) - 1, (14072A15) - 1,
(14740A15) - 1, (87317A_) - 1

31 11-27052 - NUT QUANTITIES: (12006A15) - 1, (13798A15) - 1,
(14072A15) - 1, (14740A15) - 1, (87317A_) - 1

32 15920A54 - LANYARD QUANTITIES: (12006A15) - 1, (13798A15) - 1,
(14072A15) - 1, (14740A15) - 1, (87317A_) - 1

33 25-85879 - GROMMET QUANTITIES: (12006A15) - 1, (13798A15) - 1,
(14072A15) - 1, (14740A15) - 1, (87317A_) - 1

34 90468A1 - COVER QUANTITIES: (12006A15) - 2, (13798A15) - 2,
(14072A15) - 2, (14740A15) - 2, (87317A_) - 2

35 90468A1 - RETAINER QUANTITIES: (12006A15) - 2, (13798A15) - 2,
(14072A15) - 2, (14740A15) - 2, (87317A_) - 2

36 54-816311 - STA-STRAP QUANTITIES: (12006A15) - 2, (13798A15) - 2,
(14072A15) - 2, (14740A15) - 2, (87317A_) - 2

37 16564A1 - ALARM QUANTITIES: (12006A15) - 0, (13798A15) - 1,
(14072A15) - 0, (14740A15) - 0, (87317A_) - 0

38 11-28903 - SPEEDNUT QUANTITIES: (12006A15) - 0, (13798A15) - 2,
(14072A15) - 0, (14740A15) - 0, (87317A_) - 0

REF.
NO. PART NO. SYM. QTY. DESCRIPTION

REFER TO MODULAR COMPONENTS
✝  = SEE (REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY "TWO LEVER") FOR KEYS.

REVISED 12-10-2002 19ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSY (MANUAL) VERSION 1

20 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSY (MANUAL) VERSION 1

- 11306A15 - REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY QUANTITIES: (11306A15) - 1,
(13795A15) - 0, (13796A15) - 0, (13797A15) - 0, (87729A_) - 0,
(94474A_) - 0

- 13795A15 - REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY QUANTITIES: (11306A15) - 0,
(13795A15) - 1, (13796A15) - 0, (13797A15) - 0, (87729A_) - 0,
(94474A_) - 0

- 13796A15 - REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY QUANTITIES: (11306A15) - 0,
(13795A15) - 0, (13796A15) - 1, (13797A15) - 0, (87729A_) - 0,
(94474A_) - 0

- 13797A15 - REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY QUANTITIES: (11306A15) - 0,
(13795A15) - 0, (13796A15) - 0, (13797A15) - 1, (87729A_) - 0,
(94474A_) - 0

- 87729A_ ◊ - REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY QUANTITIES: (11306A15) - 0,
(13795A15) - 0, (13796A15) - 0, (13797A15) - 0, (87729A_) - 1,
(94474A_) - 0

- 94474A_ ◊ - REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY QUANTITIES: (11306A15) - 0,
(13795A15) - 0, (13796A15) - 0, (13797A15) - 0, (87729A_) - 0,
(94474A_) - 1

1 92984A4 - COVER ASSEMBLY QUANTITIES: (11306A15) - 1,
(13795A15) - 0, (13796A15) - 0, (13797A15) - 0, (87729A_) -
1, (94474A_) - 1

13787A2 - COVER (W/O WARNING HORN) QUANTITIES: (11306A15) -
0, (13795A15) - 1, (13796A15) - 0, (13797A15) - 1, (87729A_)
- 0, (94474A_) - 0

13786A1 - COVER (W/WARNING HORN) QUANTITIES: (11306A15) - 0,
(13795A15) - 0, (13796A15) - 1, (13797A15) - 0, (87729A_) -
0, (94474A_) - 0

2 37-13530--6 - DECAL (QUICKSILVER) QUANTITIES: (11306A15) - 1,
(13795A15) - 1, (13796A15) - 1, (13797A15) - 1, (87729A_)
- 1, (94474A_) - 1

4 94208 - COVER QUANTITIES: (11306A15) - 1, (13795A15) - 1,
(13796A15) - 1, (13797A15) - 1, (87729A_) - 1, (94474A_) - 1

5 53-94181 - LOCK RING ASSEMBLY QUANTITIES: (11306A15) - 1,
(13795A15) - 1, (13796A15) - 1, (13797A15) - 1, (87729A_) -
1, (94474A_) - 1

6 93863A3 - CONTROL HANDLE QUANTITIES: (11306A15) - 1,
(13795A15) - 1, (13796A15) - 1, (13797A15) - 1, (87729A_) -
0, (94474A_) - 0

95070A1 - CONTROL HANDLE ASSEMBLY QUANTITIES: (11306A15) -
0, (13795A15) - 0, (13796A15) - 0, (13797A15) - 0, (87729A_)
- 1, (94474A_) - 1

7 85898 - TRIGGER (NO CASTING #) QUANTITIES: (11306A15) - 0,
(13795A15) - 0, (13796A15) - 0, (13797A15) - 0, (87729A_) -
1, (94474A_) - 1

93487--1 - TRIGGER (CASTING #93487) QUANTITIES: (11306A15) - 1,
(13795A15) - 1, (13796A15) - 1, (13797A15) - 1, (87729A_) -
1, (94474A_) - 1

8 24-85891 - SPRING QUANTITIES: (11306A15) - 1, (13795A15) - 1,
(13796A15) - 1, (13797A15) - 1, (87729A_) - 1, (94474A_) - 1

9 85894 - CAP QUANTITIES: (11306A15) - 1, (13795A15) - 1,
(13796A15) - 1, (13797A15) - 1, (87729A_) - 1, (94474A_) - 1

REF.
NO. PART NO. SYM. QTY. DESCRIPTION

◊  = AVAILABLE IN LENGTHS OF 10’, 15’, 20’, AND 40’. ADD THE LENGTH REQUIRED AFTER THE PART NUMBER.

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE ➠
REVISED 12-10-2002 21ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSY (MANUAL) VERSION 1

22 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSY (MANUAL) VERSION 1

10 10-70332 - SCREW (1/2") QUANTITIES: (11306A15) - 2, (13795A15) - 2,
(13796A15) - 2, (13797A15) - 2, (87729A_) - 2, (94474A_) - 2

11 10-85797 - SET SCREW (1/4-20 THREAD) QUANTITIES: (11306A15) - 0,
(13795A15) - 0, (13796A15) - 0, (13797A15) - 0, (87729A_) -
1, (94474A_) - 1

10-91051 - SET SCREW (5/16-18 THREAD) QUANTITIES: (11306A15) -
1, (13795A15) - 1, (13796A15) - 1, (13797A15) - 1, (87729A_)
- 1, (94474A_) - 1

12 85895 - ROD (ONE PIECE) QUANTITIES: (11306A15) - 0, (13795A15)
- 0, (13796A15) - 0, (13797A15) - 0, (87729A_) - 1, (94474A_)
- 1

93865T - ROD (TWO PIECE) (W/PIN #17-93864) QUANTITIES:
(11306A15) - 1, (13795A15) - 1, (13796A15) - 1, (13797A15) -
1, (87729A_) - 1, (94474A_) - 1

13 92985A2 - COVER ASSEMBLY QUANTITIES: (11306A15) - 1,
(13795A15) - 1, (13796A15) - 1, (13797A15) - 1, (87729A_) -
1, (94474A_) - 1

14 37-13530-13 - DECAL QUANTITIES: (11306A15) - 1, (13795A15) - 1,
(13796A15) - 1, (13797A15) - 1, (87729A_) - 1, (94474A_) -
1

15 37-13530--3 - DECAL QUANTITIES: (11306A15) - 1, (13795A15) - 1,
(13796A15) - 1, (13797A15) - 1, (87729A_) - 1, (94474A_) -
1

16 89987 - RETAINER QUANTITIES: (11306A15) - 1, (13795A15) - 1,
(13796A15) - 1, (13797A15) - 1, (87729A_) - 1, (94474A_) - 1

17 85896 - BUTTON QUANTITIES: (11306A15) - 1, (13795A15) - 1,
(13796A15) - 1, (13797A15) - 1, (87729A_) - 1, (94474A_) - 1

18 10-58376 - SCREW (3/8") QUANTITIES: (11306A15) - 2, (13795A15) - 2,
(13796A15) - 2, (13797A15) - 2, (87729A_) - 2, (94474A_) - 2

19 84-84711A2 0 WIRING HARNESS QUANTITIES: (11306A15) - 1, (13795A15)
- 0, (13796A15) - 0, (13797A15) - 0, (87729A_) - 0, (94474A_)
- 0

84-13862A1 0 WIRING HARNESS (W/O HORN) QUANTITIES: (11306A15) -
0, (13795A15) - 1, (13796A15) - 0, (13797A15) - 0, (87729A_)
- 0, (94474A_) - 0

84-13863A1 0 WIRING HARNESS (W/ HORN) QUANTITIES: (11306A15) - 0,
(13795A15) - 0, (13796A15) - 1, (13797A15) - 0, (87729A_) -
0, (94474A_) - 0

84-84711A4 0 WIRING HARNESS QUANTITIES: (11306A15) - 0, (13795A15)
- 0, (13796A15) - 0, (13797A15) - 1, (87729A_) - 0, (94474A_)
- 0

84-87850A_ ◊ 0 WIRING HARNESS QUANTITIES: (11306A15) - 0, (13795A15)
- 0, (13796A15) - 0, (13797A15) - 0, (87729A_) - 1, (94474A_)
- 1

20 23-85872 0 BUSHING QUANTITIES: (11306A15) - 1, (13795A15) - 0,
(13796A15) - 0, (13797A15) - 1, (87729A_) - 0, (94474A_) -
0

21 87-86320 0 MICRO SWITCH QUANTITIES: (11306A15) - 1,
(13795A15) - 1, (13796A15) - 1, (13797A15) - 1, (87729A_)
- 1, (94474A_) - 1

REF.
NO. PART NO. SYM. QTY. DESCRIPTION

◊  = AVAILABLE IN LENGTHS OF 10’, 15’, 20’, AND 40’. ADD THE LENGTH REQUIRED AFTER THE PART NUMBER.

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE ➠
REVISED 12-10-2002 23ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSY (MANUAL) VERSION 1

24 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSY (MANUAL) VERSION 1

22 87-91941 0 TOGGLE SWITCH QUANTITIES: (11306A15) - 1,
(13795A15) - 1, (13796A15) - 1, (13797A15) - 1, (87729A_)
- 1, (94474A_) - 1

23 87-88107 ✝ 0 IGN. SWITCH QUANTITIES: (11306A15) - 1, (13795A15) -
0, (13796A15) - 1, (13797A15) - 1, (87729A_) - 1,
(94474A_) - 1

24 11-93543 0 NUT QUANTITIES: (11306A15) - 1, (13795A15) - 0,
(13796A15) - 1, (13797A15) - 1, (87729A_) - 1,
(94474A_) - 1

25 85-86319 0 INSULATOR QUANTITIES: (11306A15) - 1, (13795A15) -
1, (13796A15) - 1, (13797A15) - 1, (87729A_) - 1,
(94474A_) - 1

26 11-27052 0 NUT QUANTITIES: (11306A15) - 1, (13795A15) - 1,
(13796A15) - 1, (13797A15) - 1, (87729A_) - 1, (94474A_) - 1

27 15920A54 0 LANYARD QUANTITIES: (11306A15) - 1, (13795A15) - 1,
(13796A15) - 1, (13797A15) - 1, (87729A_) - 1, (94474A_) - 1

28 25-85879 0 GROMMET QUANTITIES: (11306A15) - 1, (13795A15) - 1,
(13796A15) - 1, (13797A15) - 1, (87729A_) - 1, (94474A_) - 1

29 90468A1 0 COVER QUANTITIES: (11306A15) - 2, (13795A15) - 2,
(13796A15) - 2, (13797A15) - 2, (87729A_) - 2, (94474A_) - 2

30 90468A1 0 RETAINER QUANTITIES: (11306A15) - 2, (13795A15) - 2,
(13796A15) - 2, (13797A15) - 2, (87729A_) - 2, (94474A_) - 2

31 54-816311 0 STA-STRAP QUANTITIES: (11306A15) - 2, (13795A15) - 2,
(13796A15) - 2, (13797A15) - 2, (87729A_) - 2, (94474A_) - 2

32 86005 0 RETAINER QUANTITIES: (11306A15) - 0, (13795A15) - 1,
(13796A15) - 1, (13797A15) - 0, (87729A_) - 0, (94474A_) - 0

33 16564A1 0 WARNING HORN QUANTITIES: (11306A15) - 0, (13795A15) -
0, (13796A15) - 1, (13797A15) - 0, (87729A_) - 0, (94474A_) -
0

34 11-28903 0 SPEEDNUT QUANTITIES: (11306A15) - 0, (13795A15) - 0,
(13796A15) - 2, (13797A15) - 0, (87729A_) - 0, (94474A_) -
0

REF.
NO. PART NO. SYM. QTY. DESCRIPTION

REFER TO MODULAR COMPONENTS
✝  = SEE (REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY "TWO LEVER") FOR KEYS.

REVISED 12-10-2002 25ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSY (MANUAL) VERSION 2

26 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSY (MANUAL) VERSION 2

- 87728A20 - REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY QUANTITIES: (87728A20) - 1,
(94582A20) - 0, (94582A21) - 0, (94582A22) - 0

- 94582A20 - REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY QUANTITIES: (87728A20) - 0,
(94582A20) - 1, (94582A21) - 0, (94582A22) - 0

- 94582A21 - REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY QUANTITIES: (87728A20) - 0,
(94582A20) - 0, (94582A21) - 1, (94582A22) - 0

- 94582A22 - REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY QUANTITIES: (87728A20) - 0,
(94582A20) - 0, (94582A21) - 0, (94582A22) - 1

1 92983A2 - COVER ASSEMBLY QUANTITIES: (87728A20) - 1,
(94582A20) - 1, (94582A21) - 1, (94582A22) - 0

13788A1 - COVER ASSEMBLY QUANTITIES: (87728A20) - 0,
(94582A20) - 0, (94582A21) - 0, (94582A22) - 1

2 37-13530--6 - DECAL (QUICKSILVER) QUANTITIES: (87728A20) - 1,
(94582A20) - 1, (94582A21) - 1, (94582A22) - 1

4 53-94181 - LOCK RING QUANTITIES: (87728A20) - 1, (94582A20) - 1,
(94582A21) - 1, (94582A22) - 1

5 95070A1 - CONTROL HANDLE QUANTITIES: (87728A20) - 1,
(94582A20) - 0, (94582A21) - 0, (94582A22) - 0

93863A3 - CONTROL HANDLE QUANTITIES: (87728A20) - 0,
(94582A20) - 1, (94582A21) - 1, (94582A22) - 1

6 85898 - TRIGGER (NO CASTING #) QUANTITIES: (87728A20) - 1,
(94582A20) - 1, (94582A21) - 0, (94582A22) - 0

93487--1 - TRIGGER (CASTING #93487) QUANTITIES: (87728A20) - 1,
(94582A20) - 1, (94582A21) - 1, (94582A22) - 1

7 24-85891 - SPRING QUANTITIES: (87728A20) - 1, (94582A20) - 1,
(94582A21) - 1, (94582A22) - 1

8 85894 - CAP QUANTITIES: (87728A20) - 1, (94582A20) - 1,
(94582A21) - 1, (94582A22) - 1

9 10-70332 - SCREW (1/2") QUANTITIES: (87728A20) - 2, (94582A20) - 2,
(94582A21) - 2, (94582A22) - 2

10 10-85797 - SET SCREW (1/4-20 THREAD) QUANTITIES: (87728A20) - 1,
(94582A20) - 1, (94582A21) - 0, (94582A22) - 0

10-91051 - SET SCREW (5/16-18 THREAD) QUANTITIES: (87728A20) -
1, (94582A20) - 1, (94582A21) - 1, (94582A22) - 1

11 85895 - LOCKING ROD QUANTITIES: (87728A20) - 1, (94582A20) - 0,
(94582A21) - 0, (94582A22) - 0

93865T - LOCKING ROD QUANTITIES: (87728A20) - 0, (94582A20) - 1,
(94582A21) - 1, (94582A22) - 1

12 92985A2 - COVER ASSEMBLY QUANTITIES: (87728A20) - 1,
(94582A20) - 1, (94582A21) - 1, (94582A22) - 1

13 37-13530-13 - DECAL QUANTITIES: (87728A20) - 1, (94582A20) - 1,
(94582A21) - 1, (94582A22) - 1

14 37-13530--3 - DECAL QUANTITIES: (87728A20) - 1, (94582A20) - 1,
(94582A21) - 1, (94582A22) - 1

15 89987 - RETAINER QUANTITIES: (87728A20) - 1, (94582A20) - 1,
(94582A21) - 1, (94582A22) - 1

16 85896 - BUTTON QUANTITIES: (87728A20) - 1, (94582A20) - 1,
(94582A21) - 1, (94582A22) - 1

17 10-58376 - SCREW (3/8") QUANTITIES: (87728A20) - 2, (94582A20) - 2,
(94582A21) - 2, (94582A22) - 2

REF.
NO. PART NO. SYM. QTY. DESCRIPTION

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE ➠
REVISED 12-10-2002 27ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSY (MANUAL) VERSION 2

28 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSY (MANUAL) VERSION 2

18 87-91941A3 - SWITCH ASSEMBLY QUANTITIES: (87728A20) - 1,
(94582A20) - 1, (94582A21) - 0, (94582A22) - 0

87-91941A4 - SWITCH ASSEMBLY QUANTITIES: (87728A20) - 0,
(94582A20) - 0, (94582A21) - 1, (94582A22) - 1

19 87-91941 - TOGGLE SWITCH QUANTITIES: (87728A20) - 2,
(94582A20) - 2, (94582A21) - 2, (94582A22) - 2

20 11-27052 - NUT QUANTITIES: (87728A20) - 2, (94582A20) - 2,
(94582A21) - 2, (94582A22) - 2

21 23-88144 - BUSHING QUANTITIES: (87728A20) - 1, (94582A20) - 1,
(94582A21) - 1, (94582A22) - 1

22 29644 - BEZEL QUANTITIES: (87728A20) - 1, (94582A20) - 1,
(94582A21) - 1, (94582A22) - 1

23 23-71942 - BUSHING QUANTITIES: (87728A20) - 1, (94582A20) - 1,
(94582A21) - 1, (94582A22) - 1

24 15920A54 - LANYARD QUANTITIES: (87728A20) - 1, (94582A20) - 1,
(94582A21) - 1, (94582A22) - 1

25 54-816311 - STA-STRAP QUANTITIES: (87728A20) - 2, (94582A20) - 2,
(94582A21) - 2, (94582A22) - 2

26 94208 - COVER QUANTITIES: (87728A20) - 1, (94582A20) - 1,
(94582A21) - 1, (94582A22) - 1

27 84-11149A1 - CABLE ASSEMBLY QUANTITIES: (87728A20) - 0,
(94582A20) - 0, (94582A21) - 0, (94582A22) - 1

28 84-11149A2 - CABLE ASSEMBLY QUANTITIES: (87728A20) - 0,
(94582A20) - 0, (94582A21) - 0, (94582A22) - 1

REF.
NO. PART NO. SYM. QTY. DESCRIPTION

REFER TO MODULAR COMPONENTS

REVISED 12-10-2002 29ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSY (ELECTRIC)

30 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSY (ELECTRIC)

- 85641A15 1 ELECTRIC REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY

1 N.S.S. 1 HOUSING (STARBOARD)

2 24-34683 2 SPRING

3 34992 1 ROLLER

4 34671 1 THROTTLE LEVER

5 10-85072 1 SCREW

6 12-34675 1 WASHER

7 34672 1 CAM ROLLER

8 17-34673 1 PIN

9 12-34680 1 WASHER

10 11-24656 1 NUT

11 34679 1 THRUST PLATE

12 10-47220 3 SCREW

13 17-20009 1 DETENT PIN

14 24-35210 1 SPRING

15 24-35227 1 SPRING

16 19-20011 1 WELCH PLUG

17 34670--2 1 LEVER

19 13-34678 1 WAVE WASHER

20 23-33589 1 BUSHING (5/8" I.D.)

21 17-34692 2 PIN

22 18-29623 2 COTTER PIN

23 59369 1 FACE CAM

24 23-34677 2 BUSHING (1" I.D.)

25 19-55350 1 PLUG

19-55348 1 PLUG

26 N.S.S. 1 HOUSING (PORT)

27 37-61412 1 DECAL (MERCONTROL)

37-64043 1 DECAL (MERCONTROL)

28 34689--2 1 CONTROL LEVER

29 36005 1 GRIP

30 10-37342 2 SCREW (7/16")

31 10-68909 1 SCREW (1-5/8")

32 13-26992 1 LOCKWASHER

33 34682 1 SHIFT

34 23-33589 1 BUSHING (5/8" I.D.)

35 10-85072 2 SCREW

36 12-34675 2 WASHER

37 10-37941 4 SCREW

38 11-30506 4 NUT

39 10-34900 2 SCREW (4-1/4")

40 12-69057 2 WASHER

41 11-24652 2 NUT

REF.
NO. PART NO. SYM. QTY. DESCRIPTION

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE ➠
REVISED 12-10-2002 31ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSY (ELECTRIC)

32 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSY (ELECTRIC)

42 54-22627 1 CLAMP

43 54211 ❍ 1 SWITCH (W/KEY P/N#30431)

44 68863 1 BEZEL

45 34621 1 SAFETY SWITCH

46 23-37961--2 2 SLEEVE

47 10-30902 2 SCREW

48 10-37260 1 SCREW (7/16")

49 69205 1 D-WASHER

50 89-68258A4 1 SOLENOID

51 13-26996 2 LOCKWASHER

52 11-68219 2 NUT

51 13-26993 2 LOCKWASHER

52 11-21908 2 NUT

53 10-98256 1 SCREW (1/2")

54 11-20184 1 NUT

55 78428 1 PLATE

56 NLA ■ 1 CABLE ASSEMBLY (RED - 2-7/8")

84-79009A3 1 CABLE ASSEMBLY (RED - 22-1/2")

84-79010A1 1 CABLE ASSEMBLY (YELLOW - 9")

NLA ■ 1 CABLE ASSEMBLY(RED - 7")

57 NLA ■ 1 CABLE ASSEMBLY (15")

REF.
NO. PART NO. SYM. QTY. DESCRIPTION

■  = NO LONGER AVAILABLE
❍  = WHEN ORDERING REPLACEMENT KEYS ALSO LIST NUMBER STAMPED ON KEY.

REVISED 12-10-2002 33ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSY

34 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSY

- 90221A2 - REMOTE CONTROL QUANTITIES: (90221A2) - 1, (88150A7) - 0,
(88150A11) - 0, (88150A15) - 0, (88150A17) - 0

- 88150A7 - REMOTE CONTROL QUANTITIES: (90221A2) - 0, (88150A7) - 1,
(88150A11) - 0, (88150A15) - 0, (88150A17) - 0

- 88150A11 - REMOTE CONTROL QUANTITIES: (90221A2) - 0, (88150A7) - 0,
(88150A11) - 1, (88150A15) - 0, (88150A17) - 0

- 88150A15 - REMOTE CONTROL QUANTITIES: (90221A2) - 0, (88150A7) - 0,
(88150A11) - 0, (88150A15) - 1, (88150A17) - 0

- 88150A17 - REMOTE CONTROL (175 SKI) QUANTITIES: (90221A2) - 0,
(88150A7) - 0, (88150A11) - 0, (88150A15) - 0, (88150A17) - 1

1 87542T - BEZEL QUANTITIES: (90221A2) - 1, (88150A7) - 1,
(88150A11) - 1, (88150A15) - 1, (88150A17) - 1

2 37-13530-28 - DECAL (QUICKSILVER) QUANTITIES: (90221A2) - 1,
(88150A7) - 1, (88150A11) - 1, (88150A15) - 1, (88150A17) - 1

3 10-96954 - SCREW (1-3/8") QUANTITIES: (90221A2) - 4, (88150A7) - 4,
(88150A11) - 4, (88150A15) - 4, (88150A17) - 4

4 53-94181 - LOCK RING QUANTITIES: (90221A2) - 1, (88150A7) - 1,
(88150A11) - 1, (88150A15) - 1, (88150A17) - 1

5 88314A13 - CONTROL HANDLE QUANTITIES: (90221A2) - 1, (88150A7) -
1, (88150A11) - 1, (88150A15) - 1, (88150A17) - 1

6 93487--1 - TRIGGER QUANTITIES: (90221A2) - 1, (88150A7) - 1,
(88150A11) - 1, (88150A15) - 1, (88150A17) - 1

7 24-85891 - SPRING QUANTITIES: (90221A2) - 1, (88150A7) - 1,
(88150A11) - 1, (88150A15) - 1, (88150A17) - 1

8 85894 - CAP QUANTITIES: (90221A2) - 1, (88150A7) - 1, (88150A11)
- 1, (88150A15) - 1, (88150A17) - 1

9 10-70332 - SCREW, CAP (1/2") QUANTITIES: (90221A2) - 2, (88150A7) -
2, (88150A11) - 2, (88150A15) - 2, (88150A17) - 2

10 10-91051 - SCREW, SET (5/16-18 THREAD) QUANTITIES: (90221A2) - 1,
(88150A7) - 1, (88150A11) - 1, (88150A15) - 1, (88150A17) - 1

11 87708 - ROD QUANTITIES: (90221A2) - 1, (88150A7) - 1, (88150A11)
- 1, (88150A15) - 1, (88150A17) - 1

12 17-87724 - LOCK PIN QUANTITIES: (90221A2) - 1, (88150A7) - 1,
(88150A11) - 1, (88150A15) - 1, (88150A17) - 1

13 87569--1 - COVER QUANTITIES: (90221A2) - 0, (88150A7) - 1,
(88150A11) - 0, (88150A15) - 0, (88150A17) - 0

88434--1 - COVER QUANTITIES: (90221A2) - 1, (88150A7) - 0,
(88150A11) - 1, (88150A15) - 0, (88150A17) - 0

87569--2 - COVER QUANTITIES: (90221A2) - 0, (88150A7) - 0,
(88150A11) - 0, (88150A15) - 1, (88150A17) - 1

14 37-13530-16 - DECAL QUANTITIES: (90221A2) - 0, (88150A7) - 1,
(88150A11) - 0, (88150A15) - 0, (88150A17) - 0

37-13530-12 - DECAL QUANTITIES: (90221A2) - 1, (88150A7) - 0,
(88150A11) - 1, (88150A15) - 0, (88150A17) - 0

37-13530-26 - DECAL QUANTITIES: (90221A2) - 0, (88150A7) - 0,
(88150A11) - 0, (88150A15) - 1, (88150A17) - 0

37-13530-27 - DECAL QUANTITIES: (90221A2) - 0, (88150A7) - 0,
(88150A11) - 0, (88150A15) - 0, (88150A17) - 1

15 37-13530--3 - DECAL QUANTITIES: (90221A2) - 1, (88150A7) - 1,
(88150A11) - 1, (88150A15) - 1, (88150A17) - 1

REF.
NO. PART NO. SYM. QTY. DESCRIPTION

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE ➠
REVISED 12-10-2002 35ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSY

36 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSY

16 87-88790A1 - SWITCH QUANTITIES: (90221A2) - 0, (88150A7) - 1,
(88150A11) - 0, (88150A15) - 0, (88150A17) - 0

87-88790A4 - SWITCH QUANTITIES: (90221A2) - 0, (88150A7) - 0,
(88150A11) - 0, (88150A15) - 1, (88150A17) - 1

17 89234 - RETAINER QUANTITIES: (90221A2) - 1, (88150A7) - 1,
(88150A11) - 0, (88150A15) - 1, (88150A17) - 1

18 89235 - RETAINER QUANTITIES: (90221A2) - 0, (88150A7) - 1,
(88150A11) - 0, (88150A15) - 1, (88150A17) - 1

19 88474 - RETAINER QUANTITIES: (90221A2) - 0, (88150A7) - 1,
(88150A11) - 1, (88150A15) - 1, (88150A17) - 1

20 88149 - BUTTON QUANTITIES: (90221A2) - 1, (88150A7) - 1,
(88150A11) - 1, (88150A15) - 1, (88150A17) - 1

21 10-58376 - SCREW (3/8") QUANTITIES: (90221A2) - 2, (88150A7) - 2,
(88150A11) - 2, (88150A15) - 2, (88150A17) - 2

22 23-88147 - BUSHING QUANTITIES: (90221A2) - 1, (88150A7) - 1,
(88150A11) - 1, (88150A15) - 1, (88150A17) - 0

23 84-89563A1 - WIRING HARNESS QUANTITIES: (90221A2) - 0, (88150A7) -
1, (88150A11) - 0, (88150A15) - 0, (88150A17) - 0

84-19754A1 - WIRING HARNESS QUANTITIES: (90221A2) - 0, (88150A7) -
0, (88150A11) - 0, (88150A15) - 1, (88150A17) - 1

24 87-86320A7 - SWITCH/HARNESS QUANTITIES: (90221A2) - 0, (88150A7) -
1, (88150A11) - 1, (88150A15) - 1, (88150A17) - 1

25 87-86320 - MICRO SWITCH QUANTITIES: (90221A2) - 0, (88150A7) -
1, (88150A11) - 1, (88150A15) - 1, (88150A17) - 1

26 54-816311 - STA-STRAP QUANTITIES: (90221A2) - 0, (88150A7) - 1,
(88150A11) - 1, (88150A15) - 1, (88150A17) - 1

27 10-88058 - SCREW (1-1/4") QUANTITIES: (90221A2) - 2, (88150A7) - 2,
(88150A11) - 2, (88150A15) - 2, (88150A17) - 2

10-68497 - SCREW (1-3/4") QUANTITIES: (90221A2) - 2, (88150A7) - 2,
(88150A11) - 2, (88150A15) - 2, (88150A17) - 2

10-88056 - SCREW (SELF-TAPPING) QUANTITIES: (90221A2) - AR,
(88150A7) - AR, (88150A11) - AR, (88150A15) - AR,
(88150A17) - AR

28 12-69057 - WASHER QUANTITIES: (90221A2) - 2, (88150A7) - 2,
(88150A11) - 2, (88150A15) - 2, (88150A17) - 2

29 11-20361 - NUT QUANTITIES: (90221A2) - 2, (88150A7) - 2, (88150A11)
- 2, (88150A15) - 2, (88150A17) - 2

30 86005 - RETAINER QUANTITIES: (90221A2) - 0, (88150A7) - 1,
(88150A11) - 0, (88150A15) - 1, (88150A17) - 1

REF.
NO. PART NO. SYM. QTY. DESCRIPTION

REFER TO MODULAR COMPONENTS

REVISED 12-10-2002 37ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSY

38 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSY

- 88150A19 - REMOTE CONTROL (MERCRUISER) QUANTITIES: (88150A19)
- 1, (88150A21) - 0, (88150A18) - 0

- 88150A21 - REMOTE CONTROL (NON-TRIM) QUANTITIES: (88150A19) - 0,
(88150A21) - 1, (88150A18) - 0

- 88150A18 - REMOTE CONTROL (OUTBOARD) QUANTITIES: (88150A19) -
0, (88150A21) - 0, (88150A18) - 1

1 818513T - BEZEL QUANTITIES: (88150A19) - 1, (88150A21) - 1,
(88150A18) - 1

2 10-96954 - SCREW (1-3/8") QUANTITIES: (88150A19) - 4, (88150A21) -
4, (88150A18) - 4

3 10-88058 - SCREW (1-1/4") QUANTITIES: (88150A19) - 2, (88150A21) -
2, (88150A18) - 2

4 10-68497 - SCREW (1-3/4") QUANTITIES: (88150A19) - 2, (88150A21) -
2, (88150A18) - 2

5 12-69057 - WASHER QUANTITIES: (88150A19) - 2, (88150A21) - 2,
(88150A18) - 2

6 11-20361 - NUT QUANTITIES: (88150A19) - 2, (88150A21) - 2,
(88150A18) - 2

7 817256--1 - LOCK RING QUANTITIES: (88150A19) - 1, (88150A21) - 1,
(88150A18) - 1

8 37-817696--1 - DECAL QUANTITIES: (88150A19) - 1, (88150A21) - 1,
(88150A18) - 1

9 37-817715 - DECAL QUANTITIES: (88150A19) - 1, (88150A21) - 1,
(88150A18) - 1

10 84-817659A1 - TRIM HARNESS QUANTITIES: (88150A19) - 1, (88150A21) -
0, (88150A18) - 0

11 54-816311 - STA-STRAP QUANTITIES: (88150A19) - 1, (88150A21) - 1,
(88150A18) - 1

12 87-817724A2 - NEUTRAL START SWITCH QUANTITIES: (88150A19) - 1,
(88150A21) - 1, (88150A18) - 1

13 87-817724 - MICRO SWITCH QUANTITIES: (88150A19) - 1,
(88150A21) - 1, (88150A18) - 1

14 817250T - CONTROL HANDLE QUANTITIES: (88150A19) - 1,
(88150A21) - 1, (88150A18) - 1

15 98529 - BUMPER QUANTITIES: (88150A19) - 1, (88150A21) - 1,
(88150A18) - 1

16 10-817719 - SET SCREW QUANTITIES: (88150A19) - 1, (88150A21) - 1,
(88150A18) - 1

17 817259 - LOCK BAR QUANTITIES: (88150A19) - 1, (88150A21) - 1,
(88150A18) - 1

18 24-16924 - SPRING QUANTITIES: (88150A19) - 1, (88150A21) - 1,
(88150A18) - 1

19 817257 - GRIP QUANTITIES: (88150A19) - 0, (88150A21) - 1,
(88150A18) - 1

817258--1 - GRIP QUANTITIES: (88150A19) - 1, (88150A21) - 0,
(88150A18) - 0

20 10-16878 - SCREW QUANTITIES: (88150A19) - 2, (88150A21) - 2,
(88150A18) - 2

21 12-28001 - WASHER QUANTITIES: (88150A19) - 1, (88150A21) - 1,
(88150A18) - 1

REF.
NO. PART NO. SYM. QTY. DESCRIPTION

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE ➠
REVISED 12-10-2002 39ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSY

40 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSY

22 87-18286A33 - TRIM/TRAILER SWITCH QUANTITIES: (88150A19) - 1,
(88150A21) - 0, (88150A18) - 0

87-18286A31 - TRIM/TRAILER SWITCH QUANTITIES: (88150A19) - 0,
(88150A21) - 1, (88150A18) - 1

23 817697 - PLUG (OLD DESIGN) QUANTITIES: (88150A19) - 0,
(88150A21) - 1, (88150A18) - 0

24 817254 - BUTTON QUANTITIES: (88150A19) - 1, (88150A21) - 1,
(88150A18) - 1

25 37-817695 - DECAL QUANTITIES: (88150A19) - 1, (88150A21) - 1,
(88150A18) - 1

REF.
NO. PART NO. SYM. QTY. DESCRIPTION

REFER TO MODULAR COMPONENTS

REVISED 12-10-2002 41ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSY (37782A1, A2)

42 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSY (37782A1, A2)

- 37782A1 1 REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY (STARBOARD)

- 37782A2 1 REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY (PORT)

1 37783 1 HOUSING (STARBOARD)

N.S.S. 1 HOUSING (PORT)

2 NLA ■ 4 SCREW

3 38749 1 COVER (STARBOARD)

4 18-32857 2 COTTER PIN

5 23-33589 1 BUSHING (5/8" I.D.)

6 70135A3 1 SHIFT LEVER

7 10-85072 1 SCREW

8 12-34675 1 WASHER

9 N.S.S. 2 PIN

10 60784 2 CAM ROLLER

11 N.S.S. 2 NUT

12 17-37801 1 PIN

13 18-37809 1 PIN

14 23-37593 1 BUSHING (11/16" I.D.)

15 NLA ■ 1 SHIFT CAM

16 17-37599A2 1 PIN ASSEMBLY

17 13-39317 1 FASTENER

18 24-38872 1 SPRING

19 37832A3 1 SHAFT ASSEMBLY

20 37608 1 THROTTLE CAM

21 NLA ■ 1 SET SCREW

22 23-37593 2 BUSHING (11/16" I.D.)

23 37784 1 HOUSING (PORT - USE WITH 37782A1)

NLA ■ 1 HOUSING (PORT - USE WITH 37782A2)

24 23-33589 1 BUSHING (5/8" I.D.)

25 70135A3 1 THROTTLE LEVER

26 10-85072 1 SCREW

27 12-34675 1 WASHER

28 N.S.S. 1 PIN

29 60784 1 CAM ROLLER

30 N.S.S. 1 NUT

31 17-37801 1 PIN

32 18-37809 2 PIN

33 38750 1 COVER (PORT)

34 56765 1 BEZEL

35 10-62577 3 SCREW (7/8")

10-62576 3 SCREW (1-1/8")

36 37822 1 CONTROL HANDLE

37 10-37805 1 SET SCREW

REF.
NO. PART NO. SYM. QTY. DESCRIPTION

■  = NO LONGER AVAILABLE

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE ➠
REVISED 12-10-2002 43ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSY (37782A1, A2)

44 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSY (37782A1, A2)

38 74326 1 BUTTON

39 36005 1 GRIP

40 10-37342 2 SCREW

41 36004A4 1 SWITCH AND HARNESS ASSEMBLY

43 10-36003 2 SCREW

REF.
NO. PART NO. SYM. QTY. DESCRIPTION

REVISED 12-10-2002 45ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSY (74578A2)

46 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSY (74578A2)

- 74578A2 1 REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY

1 38749 1 COVER (STARBOARD)

2 18-32857 2 COTTER PIN

3 70135A3 1 LEVER ASSEMBLY

4 19-58776 2 PLUG

5 N.S.S. 2 PIN

6 N.S.S. 2 NUT

7 60784 2 CAM ROLLER

8 23-33589 1 BUSHING (5/8" I.D.)

9 10-85072 1 SCREW (1/2")

10 12-34675 1 WASHER

11 23-37593 2 BUSHING (11/16" I.D.)

12 NLA ■ 1 SHIFT CAM

13 17-37599A2 1 PIN ASSEMBLY

14 24-38872 1 SPRING

15 13-39317 1 FASTENER

16 37608 1 THROTTLE CAM

17 NLA ■ 1 SET SCREW

18 70135A3 1 LEVER ASSEMBLY

19 19-58776 1 PLUG

20 N.S.S. 1 PIN

21 N.S.S. 1 NUT

22 60784 1 CAM ROLLER

23 10-85072 1 SCREW (1/2")

24 12-34675 1 WASHER

25 17-37801 2 PIN

26 18-37809 3 HAIR PIN

27 23-33589 1 BUSHING (5/8" I.D.)

28 10-68848 4 SCREW (1-1/2")

29 12-24664 4 WASHER

30 11-20361 4 NUT

31 NLA ■ 4 SCREW (1-3/4")

32 38750 1 COVER (PORT)

33 87-70024 1 SWITCH

34 87-68854 1 SWITCH

35 NLA ■ 1 WIRING HARNESS

36 NLA ■ 2 SCREW

37 54-20387 1 CLAMP

38 N.S.S. 1 SHAFT ASSEMBLY

39 NLA ■ 1 COVER

40 NLA ■ 1 GASKET

41 N.S.S. 1 CONTROL HANDLE

REF.
NO. PART NO. SYM. QTY. DESCRIPTION

■  = NO LONGER AVAILABLE

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE ➠
REVISED 12-10-2002 47ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSY (74578A2)

48 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSY (74578A2)

42 10-37805 1 SET SCREW

43 87-68033 1 SWITCH (RED)

87-68691 1 SWITCH (BLACK)

44 74646 1 RETAINER

45 N.S.S. 2 SCREW (5/16")

46 84-74796 1 HARNESS

47 56773 1 RETAINER

48 85006 1 COVER ASSEMBLY

49 74326 1 BUTTON

50 N.S.S. 1 CONTROL COVER

51 10-68849 4 SCREW (1/4")

REF.
NO. PART NO. SYM. QTY. DESCRIPTION

REVISED 12-10-2002 49ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY (68831A1)

50 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY (68831A1)

- 68831A1 1 REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY

1 38749 1 COVER (STARBOARD)

2 18-32857 2 COTTER PIN

3 70135A3 1 LEVER ASSEMBLY

4 19-58776 1 PLUG

5 23-33589 1 BUSHIGN (5/8" I.D.)

6 12-34675 1 WASHER

7 10-85072 1 SCREW (1/2")

8 784 2 CAM ROLLER

9 N.S.S. 2 PIN

10 N.S.S. 2 NUT

11 23-37593 2 BUSHING (11/16" I.D.)

12 NLA ■ 1 SHIFT CAM

13 17-37599A2 1 PIN ASSEMBLY

14 24-38872 1 SPRING

15 13-39317 1 FASTENER

16 NLA ■ 1 SHAFT ASSEMBLY

17 37608 1 THROTTLE CAM

18 NLA ■ 1 SET SCREW

19 70135A3 1 LEVER ASSEMBLY

20 19-58776 1 PLUG

21 23-33589 1 BUSHING (5/8" I.D.)

22 12-34675 1 WASHER

23 10-85072 1 SCREW (1/2")

24 60784 1 CAM ROLLER

25 N.S.S. 1 PIN

26 12-35950 1 WASHER

27 N.S.S. 1 NUT

28 17-37801 2 PIN

29 18-37809 3 HAIR PIN

30 36004A4 1 SWITCH AND HARNESS ASSEMBLY

32 10-36003 2 SCREW (5/8")

33 38750 1 COVER (PORT)

34 NLA ■ 4 SCREW (1-3/4")

35 10-68848 4 SCREW (1-1/2")

36 12-24664 4 WASHER

37 11-20361 4 NUT

38 37812A1 1 CONTROL HANDLE

REF.
NO. PART NO. SYM. QTY. DESCRIPTION

■  = NO LONGER AVAILABLE

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE ➠
REVISED 12-10-2002 51ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY (68831A1)

52 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY (68831A1)

39 98530 1 GRIP

40 10-37805 1 SET SCREW

41 74326 1 BUTTON

42 N.S.S. 1 CONTROL COVER

43 10-68849 4 SCREW (1/4")

REF.
NO. PART NO. SYM. QTY. DESCRIPTION

REVISED 12-10-2002 53ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY (68833A1)

54 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY (68833A1)

- 68833A1 1 REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY

1 74524 1 BLOCK

2 10-57937 2 SCREW (9/16")

3 68842 1 SHIFT LEVER

4 17-39577A2 1 DETENT PIN ASSEMBLY

5 24-38872 1 SPRING

6 13-39317 1 LOCKWASHER

7 NLA ■ 1 CONTROL SHAFT

8 17-37801 1 PIN

9 18-37809 1 COTTER PIN

10 18-32857 2 COTTER PIN

11 38749 1 COVER (STARBOARD)

12 23-37593 1 BUSHING (11/16" I.D.)

13 NLA ■ 2 HANDLE

14 98530 1 KNOB (BLACK)

15 10-37805 2 SET SCREW

16 10-68848 4 SCREW (1-1/2")

17 12-24664 4 WASHER

18 11-20361 4 NUT

19 68842 1 THROTTLE LEVER

20 17-37801 1 PIN

21 18-37809 1 COTTER PIN

22 N.S.S. 1 BLOCK

23 10-57937 2 SCREW (9/16")

24 NLA ■ 4 SCREW (1-3/4")

25 38750 1 COVER (PORT)

26 23-37593 1 BUSHING (11/16" I.D.)

27 N.S.S. 1 KNOB (RED)

28 36004A4 1 SWITCH & HARNESS ASSEMBLY

29 10-36003 2 SCREW (5/8")

30 NLA ■ 1 CONTROL COVER

31 10-68849 4 SCREW (1/4")

REF.
NO. PART NO. SYM. QTY. DESCRIPTION

■  = NO LONGER AVAILABLE

REVISED 12-10-2002 55ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY (CONSOLE) (68834A2)

56 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY (CONSOLE) (68834A2)

- 68834A2 1 REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY

1 NLA ■ 1 BLOCK (STARBOARD)

2 10-20668 2 SCREW (7/16")

3 10-68848 4 SCREW (1-1/2")

4 12-24664 4 WASHER

5 11-20361 4 NUT

6 23-37593 2 BUSHING

7 NLA ■ 1 THROTTLE HANDLE

8 N.S.S. 1 KNOB (RED)

9 10-37805 2 SET SCREW

10 NLA ■ 1 SHIFT HANDLE

11 98530 1 KNOB

12 16-58152 1 STUD

13 38749 1 COVER (STARBOARD)

14 38750 1 COVER (PORT)

15 18-32857 2 COTTER PIN

16 68843 1 SHIFT LEVER

17 17-39577A2 1 DETENT PIN

18 24-36244 1 SPRING

19 13-39317 1 LOCKWASHER

20 NLA ■ 1 SHIFT CAM

21 NLA ■ 3 SCREW

22 NLA ■ 1 CONTROL SHAFT

23 17-37801 1 PIN

24 18-37809 3 COTTER PIN

25 68842 1 THROTTLE LEVER

26 17-37801 1 PIN

27 18-37809 1 COTTER PIN

28 NLA ■ 1 BLCOK (PORT)

29 10-20668 2 SCREW (7/16")

30 NLA ■ 4 SCREW (1-3/4")

31 NLA ■ 1 HARNESS ASSEMBLY

32 10-48591 1 SCREW (1/2")

33 13-26996 1 LOCKWASHER

34 11-68219 1 NUT

35 84-61601A5 1 CABLE (WHITE - 5’ )

36 63979A5 1 SHFIT & PLATE ASSEMBLY

37 84-63433--3 1 CABLE (YELLOW - 2-3/4")

38 NLA ■ 3 SCREW (1-7/8")

39 N.S.S. 3 LOCKWASHER

40 23-56639 3 SPACER

41 11-55821 3 NUT

REF.
NO. PART NO. SYM. QTY. DESCRIPTION

■  = NO LONGER AVAILABLE

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE ➠
REVISED 12-10-2002 57ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY (CONSOLE) (68834A2)

58 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY (CONSOLE) (68834A2)

42 54-22740 1 CLIP

43 N.S.S. 1 SCREW (3/8")

44 69205 1 D-WASHER

45 10-68849 4 SCREW (1/4")

46 NLA ■ 1 CONTROL COVER

REF.
NO. PART NO. SYM. QTY. DESCRIPTION

■  = NO LONGER AVAILABLE

REVISED 12-10-2002 59ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY (MANUAL) (95971A1, A2)

60 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY (MANUAL) (95971A1, A2)

- 95971A1 - REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY QUANTITIES: (95971A1) - 1,
(95971A2) - 0

- 95971A2 - REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY QUANTITIES: (95971A1) - 0,
(95971A2) - 1

1 NLA ■ - COVER QUANTITIES: (95971A1) - 1, (95971A2) - 0

13785A1 - COVER QUANTITIES: (95971A1) - 0, (95971A2) - 1

2 37-13530--6 - DECAL QUANTITIES: (95971A1) - 1, (95971A2) - 1

4 53-94181 - LOCK RING QUANTITIES: (95971A1) - 1, (95971A2) - 1

5 95070A1 - CONTROL HANDLE QUANTITIES: (95971A1) - 1, (95971A2) -
0

93863A3 - CONTROL HANDLE QUANTITIES: (95971A1) - 0, (95971A2) -
1

6 93865T - LOCKING ROD QUANTITIES: (95971A1) - 1, (95971A2) -
1

7 17-93864 - LOCKING PIN QUANTITIES: (95971A1) - 1, (95971A2) - 1

8 85898 - TRIGGER (NO CASTING #) QUANTITIES: (95971A1) - 1,
(95971A2) - 0

93487--1 - TRIGGER (CASTING # 93487) QUANTITIES: (95971A1) - 1,
(95971A2) - 1

9 24-85891 - SPRING QUANTITIES: (95971A1) - 1, (95971A2) - 1

10 85894 - CAP QUANTITIES: (95971A1) - 1, (95971A2) - 1

11 10-70332 - SCREW QUANTITIES: (95971A1) - 2, (95971A2) - 2

12 10-85797 - SET SCREW (1/4-20 THREAD) QUANTITIES: (95971A1) - 1,
(95971A2) - 0

10-91051 - SET SCREW (5/16-18 THREAD) QUANTITIES: (95971A1) - 1,
(95971A2) - 1

13 92985A2 - COVER ASSEMBLY QUANTITIES: (95971A1) - 1, (95971A2) -
1

14 37-13530-13 - DECAL QUANTITIES: (95971A1) - 1, (95971A2) - 1

15 37-13530--3 - DECAL QUANTITIES: (95971A1) - 1, (95971A2) - 1

16 89987 - RETAINER QUANTITIES: (95971A1) - 1, (95971A2) - 1

17 85896 - BUTTON QUANTITIES: (95971A1) - 1, (95971A2) - 1

18 10-58376 - SCREW (3/8") QUANTITIES: (95971A1) - 2, (95971A2) - 2

18A 19-89774 - PLUG, KEY SWITCH QUANTITIES: (95971A1) - 1, (95971A2)
- 1

18B 19-88146 - PLUG, SAFETY SWITCH QUANTITIES: (95971A1) - 1,
(95971A2) - 1

18C 19-88145 - PLUG, TACHOMETER HARNESS QUANTITIES: (95971A1) -
1, (95971A2) - 0

REF.
NO. PART NO. SYM. QTY. DESCRIPTION

REFER TO MODULAR COMPONENTS
■  = NO LONGER AVAILABLE

REVISED 12-10-2002 61ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY (90220A1)

62 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY (90220A1)

- 90220A1 1 REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY

1 87-86320A7 1 SWITCH AND HARNESS

2 87-86320 1 MICRO SWITCH

REF.
NO. PART NO. SYM. QTY. DESCRIPTION

REVISED 12-10-2002 63ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY (CONSOLE) (88688A14, A25, A26, A27)

64 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY (CONSOLE) (88688A14, A25, A26, A27)

- 88688A14 - REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY QUANTITIES: (88688A14) - 1,
(88688A25) - 0, (88688A26) - 0, (88688A27) - 0

- 88688A25 - REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY QUANTITIES: (88688A14) - 0,
(88688A25) - 1, (88688A26) - 0, (88688A27) - 0

- 88688A26 - REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY QUANTITIES: (88688A14) - 0,
(88688A25) - 0, (88688A26) - 1, (88688A27) - 0

- 88688A27 - REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY QUANTITIES: (88688A14) - 0,
(88688A25) - 0, (88688A26) - 0, (88688A27) - 1

1 92744A2 - CONTROL HANDLE QUANTITIES: (88688A14) - 1,
(88688A25) - 0, (88688A26) - 0, (88688A27) - 0

815544A2 - CONTROL HANDLE QUANTITIES: (88688A14) - 0,
(88688A25) - 1, (88688A26) - 1, (88688A27) - 1

2 10-91051 - SET SCREW QUANTITIES: (88688A14) - 1, (88688A25) -
1, (88688A26) - 1, (88688A27) - 1

3 89018 - BUTTON QUANTITIES: (88688A14) - 1, (88688A25) - 1,
(88688A26) - 1, (88688A27) - 1

4 87-92484 - PADDLE SWITCH QUANTITIES: (88688A14) - 1, (88688A25) -
1, (88688A26) - 1, (88688A27) - 0

5 92741 - CAP QUANTITIES: (88688A14) - 1, (88688A25) - 0,
(88688A26) - 0, (88688A27) - 0

6 814322 - ROTATOR QUANTITIES: (88688A14) - 1, (88688A25) - 1,
(88688A26) - 1, (88688A27) - 0

7 88568 - DISC QUANTITIES: (88688A14) - 1, (88688A25) - 1,
(88688A26) - 1, (88688A27) - 1

9 27-14386 - GASKET QUANTITIES: (88688A14) - 1, (88688A25) - 1,
(88688A26) - 1, (88688A27) - 1

10 14389A2 - COVER QUANTITIES: (88688A14) - 1, (88688A25) - 1,
(88688A26) - 1, (88688A27) - 1

11 37-13530-24 - DECAL (PORT MOUNTED) QUANTITIES: (88688A14) - 1,
(88688A25) - 1, (88688A26) - 1, (88688A27) - 1

37-13530--9 - DECAL (STBD MOUNTED) QUANTITIES: (88688A14) - 1,
(88688A25) - 0, (88688A26) - 0, (88688A27) - 0

12 98529 - BUMPER QUANTITIES: (88688A14) - 1, (88688A25) - 1,
(88688A26) - 1, (88688A27) - 1

13 88717 - BRACKET (DESIGN I) QUANTITIES: (88688A14) - 2,
(88688A25) - 0, (88688A26) - 0, (88688A27) - 0

13A 14385 - BRACKET (DESIGN II) QUANTITIES: (88688A14) - 2,
(88688A25) - 2, (88688A26) - 2, (88688A27) - 2

14 10-89044 - SCREW (2-1/4") QUANTITIES: (88688A14) - 2, (88688A25) -
2, (88688A26) - 2, (88688A27) - 2

15 11-29488 - NUT QUANTITIES: (88688A14) - 2, (88688A25) - 2,
(88688A26) - 2, (88688A27) - 2

16 10-66687 - SCREW QUANTITIES: (88688A14) - 4, (88688A25) - 4,
(88688A26) - 4, (88688A27) - 4

18 11-42290 - NUT QUANTITIES: (88688A14) - 4, (88688A25) - 4,
(88688A26) - 4, (88688A27) - 0

19 84-92722A20 - WIRING HARNESS ASSEMBLY QUANTITIES: (88688A14) -
1, (88688A25) - 0, (88688A26) - 0, (88688A27) - 0

84-812605A1 - WIRING HARNESS ASSEMBLY QUANTITIES: (88688A14) -
0, (88688A25) - 1, (88688A26) - 0, (88688A27) - 0

REF.
NO. PART NO. SYM. QTY. DESCRIPTION

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE ➠
REVISED 12-10-2002 65ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY (CONSOLE) (88688A14, A25, A26, A27)

66 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY (CONSOLE) (88688A14, A25, A26, A27)

20 10-24231 - SCREW QUANTITIES: (88688A14) - 2, (88688A25) - 2,
(88688A26) - 2, (88688A27) - 2

21 11-27164 - NUT QUANTITIES: (88688A14) - 2, (88688A25) - 2,
(88688A26) - 2, (88688A27) - 2

22 85-62359--4 - SLEEVE QUANTITIES: (88688A14) - 2, (88688A25) - 2,
(88688A26) - 2, (88688A27) - 2

23 87-86320A7 - SWITCH AND HARNESS QUANTITIES: (88688A14) - 1,
(88688A25) - 1, (88688A26) - 1, (88688A27) - 1

24 87-86320 - MICRO-SWITCH QUANTITIES: (88688A14) - 1,
(88688A25) - 1, (88688A26) - 1, (88688A27) - 1

25 87-73883 - STARTING SWITCH QUANTITIES: (88688A14) - 1,
(88688A25) - 0, (88688A26) - 0, (88688A27) - 0

26 11-74394 - NUT QUANTITIES: (88688A14) - 1, (88688A25) - 0,
(88688A26) - 0, (88688A27) - 0

27 38-92470 - INSERT QUANTITIES: (88688A14) - 1, (88688A25) - 0,
(88688A26) - 0, (88688A27) - 0

28 23-88230 - BUSHING QUANTITIES: (88688A14) - 1, (88688A25) - 0,
(88688A26) - 0, (88688A27) - 0

29 816478 - PLATE QUANTITIES: (88688A14) - 1, (88688A25) - 0,
(88688A26) - 0, (88688A27) - 0

30 10-45742 - SCREW QUANTITIES: (88688A14) - 2, (88688A25) - 0,
(88688A26) - 0, (88688A27) - 0

31 16-55422 - STUD QUANTITIES: (88688A14) - 2, (88688A25) - 0,
(88688A26) - 2, (88688A27) - 0

32 12-24676 - WASHER QUANTITIES: (88688A14) - 2, (88688A25) - 0,
(88688A26) - 2, (88688A27) - 0

33 11-68219 - NUT QUANTITIES: (88688A14) - 2, (88688A25) - 0,
(88688A26) - 2, (88688A27) - 0

34 76424 - BRACKET QUANTITIES: (88688A14) - 1, (88688A25) - 0,
(88688A26) - 1, (88688A27) - 0

35 86005 - RETAINER QUANTITIES: (88688A14) - 1, (88688A25) - 1,
(88688A26) - 1, (88688A27) - 0

36 19029--5 - COVER (PORT) QUANTITIES: (88688A14) - 0, (88688A25) -
1, (88688A26) - 1, (88688A27) - 0

19029--7 - COVER (STBD) QUANTITIES: (88688A14) - 0, (88688A25) -
1, (88688A26) - 1, (88688A27) - 0

19029--4 - COVER (NON-TRIM) QUANTITIES: (88688A14) - 0,
(88688A25) - 0, (88688A26) - 0, (88688A27) - 1

37 19-19027 - PLUG QUANTITIES: (88688A14) - 0, (88688A25) - 1,
(88688A26) - 1, (88688A27) - 2

38 84-812606A1 - WIRING HARNESS QUANTITIES: (88688A14) - 0, (88688A25)
- 0, (88688A26) - 1, (88688A27) - 0

39 87-19731 - TOGGLE SWITCH QUANTITIES: (88688A14) - 0,
(88688A25) - 0, (88688A26) - 1, (88688A27) - 0

40 85218A5 - PLATE ASSEMBLY QUANTITIES: (88688A14) - 0, (88688A25)
- 0, (88688A26) - 1, (88688A27) - 0

41 49440 - LOCKNUT QUANTITIES: (88688A14) - 0, (88688A25) - 0,
(88688A26) - 1, (88688A27) - 0

REF.
NO. PART NO. SYM. QTY. DESCRIPTION

REFER TO MODULAR COMPONENTS

REVISED 12-10-2002 67ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY (88688A15, A16)

68 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY (88688A15, A16)

- 88688A15 - REMOTE CONTROL (POWER TRIM) QUANTITIES: (88688A15) -
1, (88688A16) - 0

- 8868A16 - REMOTE CONTROL (NON-POWER TRIM) QUANTITIES:
(88688A15) - 0, (88688A16) - 1

1 92744A2 - CONTROL HANDLE QUANTITIES: (88688A15) - 2,
(88688A16) - 0

88921A7 - CONTROL HANDLE QUANTITIES: (88688A15) - 0,
(88688A16) - 2

2 10-91051 - SET SCREW QUANTITIES: (88688A15) - 2, (88688A16) -
2

3 89018 - BUTTON QUANTITIES: (88688A15) - 2, (88688A16) - 2

4 87-92484 - PADDLE SWITCH QUANTITIES: (88688A15) - 2, (88688A16) -
0

5 92741 - CAP QUANTITIES: (88688A15) - 2, (88688A16) - 0

6 814322 - ROTATOR QUANTITIES: (88688A15) - 2, (88688A16) - 0

7 88568 - DISC QUANTITIES: (88688A15) - 2, (88688A16) - 2

8 14388A2 - COVER QUANTITIES: (88688A15) - 1, (88688A16) - 1

9 27-14387 - GASKET QUANTITIES: (88688A15) - 1, (88688A16) - 1

11 37-13530-11 - DECAL QUANTITIES: (88688A15) - 1, (88688A16) - 1

12 98529 - BUMPER QUANTITIES: (88688A15) - 2, (88688A16) - 2

13 88717 - BRACKET (DESIGN I) QUANTITIES: (88688A15) - 2,
(88688A16) - 2

13A 14385 - BRACKET (DESIGN II) QUANTITIES: (88688A15) - 2,
(88688A16) - 2

14 10-89043 - SCREW (4") QUANTITIES: (88688A15) - 2, (88688A16) - 2

15 11-29488 - NUT QUANTITIES: (88688A15) - 2, (88688A16) - 2

16 10-66687 - SCREW QUANTITIES: (88688A15) - 4, (88688A16) - 4

18 11-42290 - NUT QUANTITIES: (88688A15) - 4, (88688A16) - 4

19 84-92722A20 - WIRING HARNESS ASSEMBLY QUANTITIES: (88688A15) -
2, (88688A16) - 0

20 10-24231 - SCREW QUANTITIES: (88688A15) - 8, (88688A16) - 0

21 11-27164 - NUT QUANTITIES: (88688A15) - 8, (88688A16) - 0

22 85-62359--4 - SLEEVE QUANTITIES: (88688A15) - 8, (88688A16) - 0

23 87-86320A7 - SWITCH AND HARNESS ASSEMBLY QUANTITIES:
(88688A15) - 2, (88688A16) - 2

24 87-86320 - MICRO-SWITCH QUANTITIES: (88688A15) - 2,
(88688A16) - 2

25 76426 - PANEL (2-BUTTON) QUANTITIES: (88688A15) - 1,
(88688A16) - 0

26 16-55422 - STUD QUANTITIES: (88688A15) - 2, (88688A16) - 0

27 12-24676 - WASHER QUANTITIES: (88688A15) - 2, (88688A16) - 0

28 11-45076 - NUT QUANTITIES: (88688A15) - 2, (88688A16) - 0

29 55738A1 - PUSH BUTTON SWITCH ASSEMBLY QUANTITIES:
(88688A15) - 2, (88688A16) - 0

30 77642 - PLATE QUANTITIES: (88688A15) - 1, (88688A16) - 0

REF.
NO. PART NO. SYM. QTY. DESCRIPTION

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE ➠
REVISED 12-10-2002 69ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY (88688A15, A16)

70 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY (88688A15, A16)

31 10-62568 - SCREW QUANTITIES: (88688A15) - 3, (88688A16) - 0

32 37-93236 - DECAL QUANTITIES: (88688A15) - 1, (88688A16) - 0

33 86005 - RETAINER QUANTITIES: (88688A15) - 1, (88688A16) - 0

34 89006A1 - KNOB QUANTITIES: (88688A15) - 0, (88688A16) - 2

35 N.S.S. - INSERT QUANTITIES: (88688A15) - 0, (88688A16) - 2

REF.
NO. PART NO. SYM. QTY. DESCRIPTION

REFER TO MODULAR COMPONENTS

REVISED 12-10-2002 71ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY (TWO-LEVER)

72 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY (TWO-LEVER)

- 98864A1 1 REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY

1 99599 2 PLATE

2 99586A1 1 SHIFT HANDLE (BLACK KNOB)

3 99581 1 DIVIDER

4 99585A1 1 THROTTLE HANDLE ASSEMBLY (RED KNOB)

5 10-40003--6 2 SCREW

6 11-40026--3 2 NUT

7 13-31030 1 WAVE WASHER

8 42496 2 FLANGE

9 12-34931 1 WASHER

10 23-99817 1 SPACER (PLACTIC)

11 41317 2 ANCHOR

12 11-41318 2 NUT

13 24-99600 1 SPRING

14 12-11303 2 WASHER

15 23-99594 2 SPACER

16 10-41230 2 SCREW

17 10-43292 2 SCREW

18 11-40063--4 2 NUT

19 NLA ■ 1 DECAL

20 10-40031140 2 SCREW

21 N.S.S. 2 NUT

22 18-21071 2 COTTER PIN

23 99582 2 HOUSING

- 89491-1 AR KEY 1A

- 89491-2 AR KEY 1B

- 89491-3 AR KEY 1C

- 89491-4 AR KEY 1D

- 89491-5 AR KEY 1E

- 89491-6 AR KEY 1F

- 89491-7 AR KEY 2A

- 89491-8 AR KEY 2B

- 89491-9 AR KEY 2C

- 89491-10 AR KEY 2D

- 89491-11 AR KEY 2E

- 89491-12 AR KEY 2F

REF.
NO. PART NO. SYM. QTY. DESCRIPTION

■  = NO LONGER AVAILABLE

REVISED 12-10-2002 73ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



ATTACHING KIT-REMOTE CONTROL (42805A4)

74 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



ATTACHING KIT-REMOTE CONTROL (42805A4)

- 42805A4 1 REMOTE CONTROL ATTACHING KIT

1 10-40003-32 1 SCREW

2 42809 1 BRACKET

3 12-56681 2 WASHER (1/2 X .203 I.D.)

12-12132 1 WASHER (1-1/2 X .52 I.D.)

12-65567 1 WASHER (3/4 X .265 I.D.)

4 23-42806 1 BUSHING

5 42810A8 1 ARM ASSEMBLY

6 42807--1 1 ARM

7 53-61319 1 E-RING

8 23-12136 1 BUSHING

9 42800 1 LEVER

10 18-21071 1 COTTER PIN

11 42741 1 LINK

13 11-40063--4 1 NUT

14 42802--1 1 RETAINER

16 42429--1 2 RETAINER

17 54-11372 1 CLIP

18 19385A2 1 THORTTLE LINK ASSEMBLY

19 19384 1 BALL SOCKET

20 54-816311 AR STA-STRAP

21 14-11371 1 TAB WASHER

23 42805A3 1 BRACKET ASSEMBLY

24 11373 1 LATCH PIN

25 17-23928 1 ROLL PIN

26 10-42975 1 SCREW

27 13-12134 1 WAVE WASHER

REF.
NO. PART NO. SYM. QTY. DESCRIPTION

REVISED 12-10-2002 75ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL COVER KIT

76 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL COVER KIT

- 90223A4 1 REMOTE CONTROL COVER KIT (SINGLE)

- 90223A2 1 REMOTE CONTROL COVER KIT (DUAL)

2 27-14387 1 GASKET (DUAL)

3 14388A2 1 COVER (DUAL)

4 37-13530-11 1 DECAL (DUAL)

2 27-14386 1 GASKET (SINGLE)

3 14389A2 1 COVER (SINGLE)

4 37-13530-24 1 DECA (PORT MOUNTED) (SINGLE)

37-13530--9 1 DECAL (STARBOARD MOUNTED) (SINGLE)

5 98529 2 BUMPER

6 88717 2 BRACKET (BRACKET USES 4" SCREWS)

7 10-89043 2 SCREW (4") (BRACKET USES 4" SCREWS)

6 14385 2 BRACKET (BRACKET USES 2-1/4" SCREWS)

7 10-89044 2 SCREW (2-1/4") (BRACKET USES 2-1/4" SCREWS)

8 11-29488 2 NUT

9 10-66687 4 SCREW

11 11-42290 4 NUT

12 88921A7 2 CONTROL HANDLE

13 89006A1 2 KNOB

14 N.S.S. 2 INSERT

15 10-91051 2 SET SCREW

16 89018 2 BUTTON

17 88568 2 DISC

REF.
NO. PART NO. SYM. QTY. DESCRIPTION

REVISED 12-10-2002 77ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY (93800A5, A11, A13, A17,A19,A23,A25)

78 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY (93800A5, A11, A13, A17,A19,A23,A25)

- 93800A11 1 REMOTE CONTROL (SHIFT/THROTTLE)

- 93800A13 1 REMOTE CONTROL (SHIFT/SHIFT)

- 93800A5 1 REMOTE CONTROL (THROTTLE/THROTTLE)

- 93800A17 1 REMOTE CONTROL (SHIFT/THROTTLE - ELECTRIC)

- 9380A19 1 REMOTE CONTEOL (SHIFT/SHIFT - ELECTRIC)

- 93800A23 1 REMOTE CONTROL (SHIFT/SHIFT)

- 93800A25 1 REMOTE CONTROL (THROTTLE/THROTTLE)

1 14665A2 1 BODY ASSEMBLY

2 18347 4 RETAINER

3 10-41228 4 SCREW

4 56762 AR STAR STRAP (4")

54-816311 AR STAR STRAP (8")

5 96237 2 PULLY

6 10-40003-10 1 SCREW

7 NLA ■ 4 WASHER

8 11-40063--3 1 NUT

9 96259 2 GUIDE

10 11-13855 4 NUT

11 96239 2 CABLE ASSEMBLY

12 12-29245 2 WASHER

13 11-13855 AR NUT

14 87-93479A6 AR SWITCH AND HARNESS (MANUAL ONLY)

15 84-96436A2 AR SWITCH AND HARNESS (ELECTRIC ONLY)

16 10-47255 AR SCREW

17 96226A2 AR DETENT SPRING KIT (SHIFT ONLY)

18 96238A2 AR THROTTLE FRICTION KIT (THROTTLE ONLY)

19 88921--2 AR HANDLE (5-3/4")

88921--1 AR HANDLE (7-1/2")

20 89006A1 AR KNOB (BLACK)

14578 AR KNOB (RED)

21 88921A7 2 HANDLE (CURVED HANDLE W/BLACK KNOB)

88921A14 2 HANDLE (CURVED HANDLE W/RED KNOB)

23 NLA ■ 2 SET SCREW

24 NLA ■ 2 SCREW

25 12-99927 2 WASHER

26 23-29638 4 BUSHING

27 96235 2 BUTTON

28 96197 2 ARM

29 96258 2 BASE

30 27-99415 2 GASKET

31 10-66687 4 SCREW

32 11-42290 4 WELNUT

REF.
NO. PART NO. SYM. QTY. DESCRIPTION

■  = NO LONGER AVAILABLE

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE ➠
REVISED 12-10-2002 79ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY (93800A5, A11, A13, A17,A19,A23,A25)

80 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY (93800A5, A11, A13, A17,A19,A23,A25)

33 96256A2 1 COVER ASSEMBLY

34 37-13530--8 1 DECAL

35 99926--1 2 RETAINER

36 10-45817 2 SCREW

37 10-24231 AR SCREW

38 11-27164 AR NUT

39 85-62359--4 AR INSULATOR

REF.
NO. PART NO. SYM. QTY. DESCRIPTION

REVISED 12-10-2002 81ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY (14520A1, A3, A5)

82 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY (14520A1, A3, A5)

- 14520A1 1 REMOTE CONTROL (SHIFT/THROTTLE)

- 14520A3 1 REMOTE CONTROL (SHIFT/SHIFT)

- 14520A5 1 REMOTE CONTROL (THROTTLE/THROTTLE)

1 14665A2 1 BODY ASSEMBLY

2 18347 4 RETAINER

3 10-41228 4 SCREW

4 96237 2 PULLY

5 10-40003-10 1 SCREW

6 NLA ■ 4 WASHER

7 11-40063--3 1 NUT

8 96259 2 GUIDE

9 11-13855 6 NUT

10 96239 2 CABLE ASSEMBLY

11 12-29245 2 WASHER

12 96226A2 AR DETENT SPRING KIT (SHIFT ONLY)

13 96238A2 AR THROTTLE FRICTION KIT (THROTTLE ONLY)

14 88921--1 2 HANDLE

15 89006A1 AR KNOB (BLACK)

14578 AR KNOB (RED)

16 NLA ■ AR SET SCREW

17 NLA ■ 2 SCREW

18 23-29638 4 BUSHING

19 96197 2 ARM

20 14522A1 1 COVER ASSEMBLY

21 37-13530-23 1 DECAL

22 14519 2 SLIDE

23 10-36070 4 SCREW

24 11-42290 4 WELNUT

25 14521T 1 BRACKET

26 10-37656 4 SCREW

27 11-34059 4 NUT

REF.
NO. PART NO. SYM. QTY. DESCRIPTION

■  = NO LONGER AVAILABLE

REVISED 12-10-2002 83ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



COMMANDER 2000 REMOTE CONTROL

84 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



COMMANDER 2000 REMOTE CONTROL

- 16900A15 - REMOTE CONTROL QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 1, (16900A20) -
0, (16901A15) - 0, (16902A15) - 0, (16903A20) - 0, (16904A15) -
0, (16905A20) - 0, (16906A15) - 0, (16907A15) - 0, (16908A1) - 0

- 16900A20 - REMOTE CONTROL QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 0, (16900A20) -
1, (16901A15) - 0, (16902A15) - 0, (16903A20) - 0, (16904A15) -
0, (16905A20) - 0, (16906A15) - 0, (16907A15) - 0, (16908A1) - 0

- 16901A15 - REMOTE CONTROL QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 0, (16900A20) -
0, (16901A15) - 1, (16902A15) - 0, (16903A20) - 0, (16904A15) -
0, (16905A20) - 0, (16906A15) - 0, (16907A15) - 0, (16908A1) - 0

- 16902A15 - REMOTE CONTROL QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 0, (16900A20) -
0, (16901A15) - 0, (16902A15) - 1, (16903A20) - 0, (16904A15) -
0, (16905A20) - 0, (16906A15) - 0, (16907A15) - 0, (16908A1) - 0

- 16903A20 - REMOTE CONTROL QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 0, (16900A20) -
0, (16901A15) - 0, (16902A15) - 0, (16903A20) - 1, (16904A15) -
0, (16905A20) - 0, (16906A15) - 0, (16907A15) - 0, (16908A1) - 0

- 16904A15 - REMOTE CONTROL QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 0, (16900A20) -
0, (16901A15) - 0, (16902A15) - 0, (16903A20) - 0, (16904A15) -
1, (16905A20) - 0, (16906A15) - 0, (16907A15) - 0, (16908A1) - 0

- 16905A20 - REMOTE CONTROL QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 0, (16900A20) -
0, (16901A15) - 0, (16902A15) - 0, (16903A20) - 0, (16904A15) -
0, (16905A20) - 1, (16906A15) - 0, (16907A15) - 0, (16908A1) - 0

- 16906A15 - REMOTE CONTROL QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 0, (16900A20) -
0, (16901A15) - 0, (16902A15) - 0, (16903A20) - 0, (16904A15) -
0, (16905A20) - 0, (16906A15) - 1, (16907A15) - 0, (16908A1) - 0

- 16907A15 - REMOTE CONTROL QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 0, (16900A20) -
0, (16901A15) - 0, (16902A15) - 0, (16903A20) - 0, (16904A15) -
0, (16905A20) - 0, (16906A15) - 0, (16907A15) - 1, (16908A1) - 0

- 16908A1 - REMOTE CONTROL QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 0, (16900A20) -
0, (16901A15) - 0, (16902A15) - 0, (16903A20) - 0, (16904A15) -
0, (16905A20) - 0, (16906A15) - 0, (16907A15) - 0, (16908A1) - 1

1 16910T - FRONT HOUSING QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 1, (16900A20)
- 1, (16901A15) - 1, (16902A15) - 1, (16903A20) - 1,
(16904A15) - 1, (16905A20) - 1, (16906A15) - 1, (16907A15) -
1, (16908A1) - 1

2 NLA ■ - DECAL SET QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 1, (16900A20) - 1,
(16901A15) - 1, (16902A15) - 1, (16903A20) - 1, (16904A15) -
1, (16905A20) - 1, (16906A15) - 1, (16907A15) - 1, (16908A1)
- 1

3 19-89774 - PLUG, KEY SWITCH QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 0,
(16900A20) - 0, (16901A15) - 0, (16902A15) - 0, (16903A20) -
0, (16904A15) - 0, (16905A20) - 0, (16906A15) - 0,
(16907A15) - 0, (16908A1) - 1

4 17192 - PLUG, STOP SWITCH QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 0,
(16900A20) - 0, (16901A15) - 0, (16902A15) - 0, (16903A20) -
0, (16904A15) - 0, (16905A20) - 0, (16906A15) - 0,
(16907A15) - 0, (16908A1) - 1

5 17191 - PLUG, HARNESS QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 0, (16900A20) -
0, (16901A15) - 0, (16902A15) - 0, (16903A20) - 0,
(16904A15) - 0, (16905A20) - 0, (16906A15) - 0, (16907A15) -
0, (16908A1) - 1

REF.
NO. PART NO. SYM. QTY. DESCRIPTION

■  = NO LONGER AVAILABLE

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE ➠
REVISED 12-10-2002 85ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



COMMANDER 2000 REMOTE CONTROL

86 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



COMMANDER 2000 REMOTE CONTROL

6 16917 - COVER QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 1, (16900A20) - 1,
(16901A15) - 1, (16902A15) - 1, (16903A20) - 1, (16904A15) -
1, (16905A20) - 1, (16906A15) - 1, (16907A15) - 1, (16908A1)
- 1

7 16899 - HOLDER QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 1, (16900A20) - 1,
(16901A15) - 1, (16902A15) - 1, (16903A20) - 1, (16904A15) -
1, (16905A20) - 1, (16906A15) - 1, (16907A15) - 1, (16908A1)
- 1

8 10-40118107 - SCREW QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 7, (16900A20) - 7,
(16901A15) - 7, (16902A15) - 7, (16903A20) - 7, (16904A15) -
7, (16905A20) - 7, (16906A15) - 7, (16907A15) - 7, (16908A1)
- 7

9 13-16923 - WASHER QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 2, (16900A20) - 2,
(16901A15) - 2, (16902A15) - 2, (16903A20) - 2, (16904A15) -
2, (16905A20) - 2, (16906A15) - 2, (16907A15) - 2, (16908A1)
- 2

10 16913T - HAND LEVER QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 1, (16900A20) - 1,
(16901A15) - 1, (16902A15) - 1, (16903A20) - 1, (16904A15) -
1, (16905A20) - 1, (16906A15) - 1, (16907A15) - 1, (16908A1)
- 1

11 16916A1 - CAP ASSEMBLY QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 1, (16900A20) -
1, (16901A15) - 1, (16902A15) - 1, (16903A20) - 1,
(16904A15) - 1, (16905A20) - 1, (16906A15) - 1, (16907A15) -
1, (16908A1) - 1

12 17021 - CLIP QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 1, (16900A20) - 1,
(16901A15) - 0, (16902A15) - 0, (16903A20) - 0, (16904A15) -
0, (16905A20) - 0, (16906A15) - 1, (16907A15) - 0, (16908A1)
- 0

13 16921 - BRACKET QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 1, (16900A20) - 1,
(16901A15) - 1, (16902A15) - 1, (16903A20) - 1, (16904A15) -
1, (16905A20) - 1, (16906A15) - 1, (16907A15) - 1, (16908A1)
- 1

14 10-16878 - SCREW QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 3, (16900A20) - 3,
(16901A15) - 2, (16902A15) - 2, (16903A20) - 2, (16904A15) -
2, (16905A20) - 2, (16906A15) - 3, (16907A15) - 2, (16908A1)
- 2

15 16915 - LOCK ARM QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 1, (16900A20) - 1,
(16901A15) - 1, (16902A15) - 1, (16903A20) - 1, (16904A15) -
1, (16905A20) - 1, (16906A15) - 1, (16907A15) - 1, (16908A1)
- 1

16 10-16881 - SCREW QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 2, (16900A20) - 2,
(16901A15) - 2, (16902A15) - 2, (16903A20) - 2, (16904A15) -
2, (16905A20) - 2, (16906A15) - 2, (16907A15) - 2, (16908A1)
- 1

17 24-16924 - SPRING QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 1, (16900A20) - 1,
(16901A15) - 1, (16902A15) - 1, (16903A20) - 1, (16904A15) -
1, (16905A20) - 1, (16906A15) - 1, (16907A15) - 1, (16908A1)
- 1

18 16914 - GRIP QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 1, (16900A20) - 1,
(16901A15) - 1, (16902A15) - 1, (16903A20) - 1, (16904A15) -
1, (16905A20) - 1, (16906A15) - 1, (16907A15) - 1, (16908A1)
- 1

REF.
NO. PART NO. SYM. QTY. DESCRIPTION

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE ➠
REVISED 12-10-2002 87ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



COMMANDER 2000 REMOTE CONTROL

88 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



COMMANDER 2000 REMOTE CONTROL

19 87-18286A26 - SWITCH/HARNESS QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 1,
(16900A20) - 1, (16901A15) - 0, (16902A15) - 0, (16903A20) -
0, (16904A15) - 0, (16905A20) - 0, (16906A15) - 1,
(16907A15) - 0, (16908A1) - 0

20 17016 - PLUG QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 0, (16900A20) - 0,
(16901A15) - 1, (16902A15) - 1, (16903A20) - 1, (16904A15) -
1, (16905A20) - 1, (16906A15) - 0, (16907A15) - 1, (16908A1)
- 1

21 10-40116110 - SCREW QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 3, (16900A20) - 3,
(16901A15) - 3, (16902A15) - 3, (16903A20) - 3, (16904A15) -
3, (16905A20) - 3, (16906A15) - 3, (16907A15) - 3, (16908A1)
- 3

22 12-16867 - WASHER QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 3, (16900A20) - 3,
(16901A15) - 3, (16902A15) - 3, (16903A20) - 3, (16904A15) -
3, (16905A20) - 3, (16906A15) - 3, (16907A15) - 3, (16908A1)
- 3

23 11-40063--4 - NUT QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 3, (16900A20) - 3,
(16901A15) - 3, (16902A15) - 3, (16903A20) - 3, (16904A15) -
3, (16905A20) - 3, (16906A15) - 3, (16907A15) - 3, (16908A1)
- 3

24 11-42590 - WELNUT QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 3, (16900A20) - 3,
(16901A15) - 3, (16902A15) - 3, (16903A20) - 3, (16904A15) -
3, (16905A20) - 3, (16906A15) - 3, (16907A15) - 3, (16908A1)
- 3

25 16920 - BRAKE ADJUSTER QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 1,
(16900A20) - 1, (16901A15) - 1, (16902A15) - 1, (16903A20) -
1, (16904A15) - 1, (16905A20) - 1, (16906A15) - 1,
(16907A15) - 1, (16908A1) - 1

26 12-16896 - WASHER QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 1, (16900A20) - 1,
(16901A15) - 1, (16902A15) - 1, (16903A20) - 1, (16904A15) -
1, (16905A20) - 1, (16906A15) - 1, (16907A15) - 1, (16908A1)
- 1

27 53-16897 - E-RING QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 1, (16900A20) - 1,
(16901A15) - 1, (16902A15) - 1, (16903A20) - 1, (16904A15) -
1, (16905A20) - 1, (16906A15) - 1, (16907A15) - 1, (16908A1)
- 1

28 16895 - BRAKE ARM QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 1, (16900A20) - 1,
(16901A15) - 1, (16902A15) - 1, (16903A20) - 1, (16904A15) -
1, (16905A20) - 1, (16906A15) - 1, (16907A15) - 1, (16908A1)
- 1

29 23-16875 - BEARING (1-3/4" I.D.) QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 2,
(16900A20) - 2, (16901A15) - 2, (16902A15) - 2, (16903A20) -
2, (16904A15) - 2, (16905A20) - 2, (16906A15) - 2,
(16907A15) - 2, (16908A1) - 2

30 12-16874 - WASHER QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 1, (16900A20) - 1,
(16901A15) - 1, (16902A15) - 1, (16903A20) - 1, (16904A15) -
1, (16905A20) - 1, (16906A15) - 1, (16907A15) - 1, (16908A1)
- 1

31 16892 - DRIVE GEAR QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 1, (16900A20) - 1,
(16901A15) - 1, (16902A15) - 1, (16903A20) - 1, (16904A15) -
1, (16905A20) - 1, (16906A15) - 1, (16907A15) - 1, (16908A1)
- 1

REF.
NO. PART NO. SYM. QTY. DESCRIPTION

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE ➠
REVISED 12-10-2002 89ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



COMMANDER 2000 REMOTE CONTROL

90 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



COMMANDER 2000 REMOTE CONTROL

32 16893A1 - PLATE/STUD (PULL THROTTLE) QUANTITIES: (16900A15) -
1, (16900A20) - 1, (16901A15) - 1, (16902A15) - 1,
(16903A20) - 1, (16904A15) - 0, (16905A20) - 0, (16906A15) -
1, (16907A15) - 1, (16908A1) - 1

16894A2 - PLATE/STUD (PUSH THROTTLE) QUANTITIES: (16900A15) -
0, (16900A20) - 0, (16901A15) - 0, (16902A15) - 0,
(16903A20) - 0, (16904A15) - 1, (16905A20) - 1, (16906A15) -
0, (16907A15) - 0, (16908A1) - 0

33 16873 - CAM ROLLER QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 1, (16900A20) - 1,
(16901A15) - 1, (16902A15) - 1, (16903A20) - 1, (16904A15) -
1, (16905A20) - 1, (16906A15) - 1, (16907A15) - 1, (16908A1)
- 1

34 10-40071-54 - SCREW QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 1, (16900A20) - 1,
(16901A15) - 1, (16902A15) - 1, (16903A20) - 1, (16904A15) -
1, (16905A20) - 1, (16906A15) - 1, (16907A15) - 1, (16908A1)
- 1

35 12-16876 - WASHER QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 1, (16900A20) - 1,
(16901A15) - 1, (16902A15) - 1, (16903A20) - 1, (16904A15) -
1, (16905A20) - 1, (16906A15) - 1, (16907A15) - 1, (16908A1)
- 1

36 54-85899A1 - CLIP ASSEMBLY QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 2, (16900A20) -
2, (16901A15) - 2, (16902A15) - 2, (16903A20) - 2,
(16904A15) - 2, (16905A20) - 2, (16906A15) - 2, (16907A15) -
2, (16908A1) - 2

37 11-40063--3 - NUT QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 2, (16900A20) - 2,
(16901A15) - 2, (16902A15) - 2, (16903A20) - 2, (16904A15) -
2, (16905A20) - 2, (16906A15) - 2, (16907A15) - 2, (16908A1)
- 2

38 16918A1 - GEAR SHIFT QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 1, (16900A20) - 1,
(16901A15) - 1, (16902A15) - 1, (16903A20) - 1, (16904A15) -
1, (16905A20) - 1, (16906A15) - 1, (16907A15) - 1, (16908A1)
- 1

39 23-16871 - BEARING (.36" I.D.) QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 2,
(16900A20) - 2, (16901A15) - 2, (16902A15) - 2, (16903A20) -
2, (16904A15) - 2, (16905A20) - 2, (16906A15) - 2,
(16907A15) - 2, (16908A1) - 2

40 23-16868 - BEARING (.75" I.D.) QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 1,
(16900A20) - 1, (16901A15) - 1, (16902A15) - 1, (16903A20) -
1, (16904A15) - 1, (16905A20) - 1, (16906A15) - 1,
(16907A15) - 1, (16908A1) - 1

41 12-16870 - WASHER QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 1, (16900A20) - 1,
(16901A15) - 1, (16902A15) - 1, (16903A20) - 1, (16904A15) -
1, (16905A20) - 1, (16906A15) - 1, (16907A15) - 1, (16908A1)
- 1

42 13-16872 - WASHER QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 1, (16900A20) - 1,
(16901A15) - 1, (16902A15) - 1, (16903A20) - 1, (16904A15) -
1, (16905A20) - 1, (16906A15) - 1, (16907A15) - 1, (16908A1)
- 1

43 23-16869 - BEARING (.87" I.D.) QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 1,
(16900A20) - 1, (16901A15) - 1, (16902A15) - 1, (16903A20) -
1, (16904A15) - 1, (16905A20) - 1, (16906A15) - 1,
(16907A15) - 1, (16908A1) - 1

REF.
NO. PART NO. SYM. QTY. DESCRIPTION

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE ➠
REVISED 12-10-2002 91ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



COMMANDER 2000 REMOTE CONTROL

92 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



COMMANDER 2000 REMOTE CONTROL

44 816492A1 - ALARM ASSEMBLY QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 1,
(16900A20) - 1, (16901A15) - 1, (16902A15) - 0, (16903A20) -
0, (16904A15) - 0, (16905A20) - 0, (16906A15) - 0,
(16907A15) - 0, (16908A1) - 0

45 87-17277 - SWITCH QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 1, (16900A20) - 1,
(16901A15) - 1, (16902A15) - 1, (16903A20) - 0, (16904A15) -
1, (16905A20) - 0, (16906A15) - 1, (16907A15) - 1, (16908A1)
- 0

46 10-16926 - SCREW QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 2, (16900A20) - 2,
(16901A15) - 2, (16902A15) - 2, (16903A20) - 0, (16904A15) -
2, (16905A20) - 0, (16906A15) - 2, (16907A15) - 2, (16908A1)
- 0

47 24-16882 - SPRING QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 5, (16900A20) - 5,
(16901A15) - 5, (16902A15) - 5, (16903A20) - 5, (16904A15) -
5, (16905A20) - 5, (16906A15) - 5, (16907A15) - 5, (16908A1)
- 5

48 16879 - ROLLER QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 1, (16900A20) - 1,
(16901A15) - 1, (16902A15) - 1, (16903A20) - 1, (16904A15) -
1, (16905A20) - 1, (16906A15) - 1, (16907A15) - 1, (16908A1)
- 1

49 16880 - CLIP QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 1, (16900A20) - 1,
(16901A15) - 1, (16902A15) - 1, (16903A20) - 1, (16904A15) -
1, (16905A20) - 1, (16906A15) - 1, (16907A15) - 1, (16908A1)
- 1

50 10-16889 - SCREW QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 2, (16900A20) - 2,
(16901A15) - 2, (16902A15) - 2, (16903A20) - 2, (16904A15) -
2, (16905A20) - 2, (16906A15) - 2, (16907A15) - 2, (16908A1)
- 2

51 17685 - SEPARATOR QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 1, (16900A20) - 1,
(16901A15) - 0, (16902A15) - 0, (16903A20) - 0, (16904A15) -
0, (16905A20) - 0, (16906A15) - 1, (16907A15) - 0, (16908A1)
- 0

52 24-16888 - SPRING QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 1, (16900A20) - 1,
(16901A15) - 1, (16902A15) - 1, (16903A20) - 1, (16904A15) -
1, (16905A20) - 1, (16906A15) - 1, (16907A15) - 1, (16908A1)
- 1

53 16886 - CLIP QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 1, (16900A20) - 1,
(16901A15) - 1, (16902A15) - 1, (16903A20) - 1, (16904A15) -
1, (16905A20) - 1, (16906A15) - 1, (16907A15) - 1, (16908A1)
- 1

54 16884 - ROLLER QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 1, (16900A20) - 1,
(16901A15) - 1, (16902A15) - 1, (16903A20) - 1, (16904A15) -
1, (16905A20) - 1, (16906A15) - 1, (16907A15) - 1, (16908A1)
- 1

55 16883 - DRUM ASSEMBLY QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 1, (16900A20)
- 1, (16901A15) - 1, (16902A15) - 1, (16903A20) - 1,
(16904A15) - 1, (16905A20) - 1, (16906A15) - 1, (16907A15) -
1, (16908A1) - 1

56 13-16922 - WAVE WASHER QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 1, (16900A20) -
1, (16901A15) - 1, (16902A15) - 1, (16903A20) - 1,
(16904A15) - 1, (16905A20) - 1, (16906A15) - 1, (16907A15) -
1, (16908A1) - 1

REF.
NO. PART NO. SYM. QTY. DESCRIPTION

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE ➠
REVISED 12-10-2002 93ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



COMMANDER 2000 REMOTE CONTROL

94 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



COMMANDER 2000 REMOTE CONTROL

57 16912T - COVER (BOTTOM) QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 1, (16900A20)
- 1, (16901A15) - 1, (16902A15) - 1, (16903A20) - 1,
(16904A15) - 1, (16905A20) - 1, (16906A15) - 1, (16907A15) -
1, (16908A1) - 1

58 16911T - COVER (TOP) QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 1, (16900A20) - 1,
(16901A15) - 1, (16902A15) - 1, (16903A20) - 1, (16904A15) -
1, (16905A20) - 1, (16906A15) - 1, (16907A15) - 1, (16908A1)
- 1

59 23-16887 - BEARING (.81" I.D.) QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 1,
(16900A20) - 1, (16901A15) - 1, (16902A15) - 1, (16903A20) -
1, (16904A15) - 1, (16905A20) - 1, (16906A15) - 1,
(16907A15) - 1, (16908A1) - 1

60 16919A1 - LEVER ASSEMBLY QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 1,
(16900A20) - 1, (16901A15) - 1, (16902A15) - 1, (16903A20) -
1, (16904A15) - 1, (16905A20) - 1, (16906A15) - 1,
(16907A15) - 1, (16908A1) - 1

61 10-40118106 - SCREW QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 2, (16900A20) - 2,
(16901A15) - 2, (16902A15) - 2, (16903A20) - 2, (16904A15) -
2, (16905A20) - 2, (16906A15) - 2, (16907A15) - 2, (16908A1)
- 2

62 17063T - SPACER QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 1, (16900A20) - 1,
(16901A15) - 1, (16902A15) - 1, (16903A20) - 1, (16904A15) -
1, (16905A20) - 1, (16906A15) - 1, (16907A15) - 1, (16908A1)
- 1

63 23-71942 - BUSHING QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 0, (16900A20) - 0,
(16901A15) - 0, (16902A15) - 0, (16903A20) - 1, (16904A15) -
0, (16905A20) - 1, (16906A15) - 0, (16907A15) - 0, (16908A1)
- 0

64 87-91941A6 - STOP SWITCH QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 1, (16900A20) - 1,
(16901A15) - 1, (16902A15) - 1, (16903A20) - 1, (16904A15) -
1, (16905A20) - 1, (16906A15) - 1, (16907A15) - 1, (16908A1)
- 0

65 15920A54 - LANYARD SWITCH QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 1,
(16900A20) - 1, (16901A15) - 1, (16902A15) - 1, (16903A20) -
1, (16904A15) - 1, (16905A20) - 1, (16906A15) - 1,
(16907A15) - 1, (16908A1) - 0

66 87-91941A7 - RUN/OFF SWITCH QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 0, (16900A20)
- 0, (16901A15) - 0, (16902A15) - 0, (16903A20) - 1,
(16904A15) - 0, (16905A20) - 1, (16906A15) - 0, (16907A15) -
0, (16908A1) - 0

67 23-88144 - BUSHING QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 0, (16900A20) - 0,
(16901A15) - 0, (16902A15) - 0, (16903A20) - 1, (16904A15) -
0, (16905A20) - 1, (16906A15) - 0, (16907A15) - 0, (16908A1)
- 0

68 29644 - BEZEL QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 0, (16900A20) - 0,
(16901A15) - 0, (16902A15) - 0, (16903A20) - 1, (16904A15) -
0, (16905A20) - 1, (16906A15) - 0, (16907A15) - 0, (16908A1)
- 0

69 87-17009A2 ✝ - SWITCH QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 1, (16900A20) - 1,
(16901A15) - 1, (16902A15) - 1, (16903A20) - 0, (16904A15) -
1, (16905A20) - 0, (16906A15) - 1, (16907A15) - 1, (16908A1)
- 0

REF.
NO. PART NO. SYM. QTY. DESCRIPTION

✝  = SEE (REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY "TWO LEVER") FOR KEYS.

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE ➠
REVISED 12-10-2002 95ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



COMMANDER 2000 REMOTE CONTROL

96 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



COMMANDER 2000 REMOTE CONTROL

70 11-93543 - NUT QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 1, (16900A20) - 1,
(16901A15) - 1, (16902A15) - 1, (16903A20) - 0,
(16904A15) - 1, (16905A20) - 0, (16906A15) - 1,
(16907A15) - 1, (16908A1) - 0

71 90468A1 - COVER ASSEMBLY QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 2,
(16900A20) - 2, (16901A15) - 2, (16902A15) - 2, (16903A20) -
0, (16904A15) - 2, (16905A20) - 0, (16906A15) - 2,
(16907A15) - 2, (16908A1) - 0

72 15097 - NEOPRENE SHEET QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 1,
(16900A20) - 1, (16901A15) - 1, (16902A15) - 1, (16903A20) -
0, (16904A15) - 1, (16905A20) - 0, (16906A15) - 0,
(16907A15) - 0, (16908A1) - 0

73 84-17179A1 - HARNESS (12 WIRE) QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 1,
(16900A20) - 0, (16901A15) - 0, (16902A15) - 0, (16903A20) -
0, (16904A15) - 0, (16905A20) - 0, (16906A15) - 0,
(16907A15) - 0, (16908A1) - 0

84-17179A2 - HARNESS (12 WIRE) QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 0,
(16900A20) - 1, (16901A15) - 0, (16902A15) - 0, (16903A20) -
0, (16904A15) - 0, (16905A20) - 0, (16906A15) - 0,
(16907A15) - 0, (16908A1) - 0

84-17247A1 - HARNESS (9 WIRE) QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 0,
(16900A20) - 0, (16901A15) - 1, (16902A15) - 1, (16903A20) -
0, (16904A15) - 1, (16905A20) - 0, (16906A15) - 0,
(16907A15) - 0, (16908A1) - 0

84-14738A3 - HARNESS (10 WIRE) QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 0,
(16900A20) - 0, (16901A15) - 0, (16902A15) - 0, (16903A20) -
0, (16904A15) - 0, (16905A20) - 0, (16906A15) - 1,
(16907A15) - 0, (16908A1) - 0

84-84711A5 - HARNESS (7 WIRE) QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 0,
(16900A20) - 0, (16901A15) - 0, (16902A15) - 0, (16903A20) -
0, (16904A15) - 0, (16905A20) - 0, (16906A15) - 0,
(16907A15) - 1, (16908A1) - 0

74 54-816311 - CABLE TIE QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - AR, (16900A20) - AR,
(16901A15) - AR, (16902A15) - AR, (16903A20) - AR,
(16904A15) - AR, (16905A20) - AR, (16906A15) - AR,
(16907A15) - AR, (16908A1) - 0

75 19-11023 - PLUG QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 1, (16900A20) - 1,
(16901A15) - 1, (16902A15) - 1, (16903A20) - 0, (16904A15) -
0, (16905A20) - 0, (16906A15) - 1, (16907A15) - 1, (16908A1)
- 0

76 84-17193A1 - HARNESS (2 WIRE) QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 0, (16900A20) -
0, (16901A15) - 0, (16902A15) - 0, (16903A20) - 1, (16904A15) -
0, (16905A20) - 1, (16906A15) - 0, (16907A15) - 0, (16908A1) - 0

77 84-11149A1 - CABLE ASSEMBLY QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 0,
(16900A20) - 0, (16901A15) - 0, (16902A15) - 0, (16903A20) -
1, (16904A15) - 0, (16905A20) - 1, (16906A15) - 0,
(16907A15) - 0, (16908A1) - 0

84-11149A2 - CABLE ASSEMBLY QUANTITIES: (16900A15) - 0,
(16900A20) - 0, (16901A15) - 0, (16902A15) - 0, (16903A20) -
1, (16904A15) - 0, (16905A20) - 1, (16906A15) - 0,
(16907A15) - 0, (16908A1) - 0

REF.
NO. PART NO. SYM. QTY. DESCRIPTION

REVISED 12-10-2002 97ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY (DUAL CONSOLE)

98 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY (DUAL CONSOLE)

- 88688A22 - REMOTE CONTROL (OUTBOARD) QUANTITIES: (88688A22) -
1, (88688A23) - 0, (88688A24) - 0

- 88688A23 - REMOTE CONTROL (MERCRUISER) QUANTITIES: (88688A22)
- 0, (88688A23) - 1, (88688A24) - 0

- 88688A24 - REMOTE CONTROL (NON-TRIM) QUANTITIES: (88688A22) - 0,
(88688A23) - 0, (88688A24) - 1

1 815544A2 - CONTROL HANDLE QUANTITIES: (88688A22) - 2,
(88688A23) - 2, (88688A24) - 2

2 10-91051 - SET SCREW QUANTITIES: (88688A22) - 2, (88688A23) -
2, (88688A24) - 2

3 89018 - BUTTON QUANTITIES: (88688A22) - 2, (88688A23) - 2,
(88688A24) - 2

4 87-92484 - PADDLE SWITCH QUANTITIES: (88688A22) - 2, (88688A23) -
2, (88688A24) - 0

5 19029--6 - COVER QUANTITIES: (88688A22) - 1, (88688A23) - 1,
(88688A24) - 0

19029--4 - COVER QUANTITIES: (88688A22) - 1, (88688A23) - 1,
(88688A24) - 2

6 19-19027 - PLUG QUANTITIES: (88688A22) - 2, (88688A23) - 2,
(88688A24) - 4

7 814322 - ROTATOR QUANTITIES: (88688A22) - 1, (88688A23) - 1,
(88688A24) - 0

8 88568 - DISC QUANTITIES: (88688A22) - 2, (88688A23) - 2,
(88688A24) - 2

9 14388A2 - COVER QUANTITIES: (88688A22) - 1, (88688A23) - 1,
(88688A24) - 1

10 27-14387 - GASKET QUANTITIES: (88688A22) - 1, (88688A23) - 1,
(88688A24) - 1

11 37-13530-11 - DECAL QUANTITIES: (88688A22) - 1, (88688A23) - 1,
(88688A24) - 1

12 98529 - BUMPER QUANTITIES: (88688A22) - 1, (88688A23) -
1, (88688A24) - 1

13 14385 - BRACKET QUANTITIES: (88688A22) - 2, (88688A23) - 2,
(88688A24) - 2

14 10-89043 - SCREW (4") QUANTITIES: (88688A22) - 2, (88688A23) - 2,
(88688A24) - 2

15 11-29488 - NUT QUANTITIES: (88688A22) - 2, (88688A23) - 2,
(88688A24) - 2

16 10-66687 - SCREW QUANTITIES: (88688A22) - 4, (88688A23) - 4,
(88688A24) - 4

17 11-42290 - NUT QUANTITIES: (88688A22) - 4, (88688A23) - 4,
(88688A24) - 4

18 84-812371A1 - WIRING HARNESS QUANTITIES: (88688A22) - 1, (88688A23)
- 0, (88688A24) - 0

19 10-24231 - SCREW QUANTITIES: (88688A22) - 4, (88688A23) - 4,
(88688A24) - 4

20 11-27164 - NUT QUANTITIES: (88688A22) - 4, (88688A23) - 4,
(88688A24) - 4

21 85-62359--4 - SLEEVE QUANTITIES: (88688A22) - 4, (88688A23) - 4,
(88688A24) - 4

REF.
NO. PART NO. SYM. QTY. DESCRIPTION

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE ➠
REVISED 12-10-2002 99ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY (DUAL CONSOLE)

100 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



REMOTE CONTROL ASSEMBLY (DUAL CONSOLE)

22 87-86320A7 - SWITCH AND HARNESS ASSEMBLY QUANTITIES:
(88688A22) - 2, (88688A23) - 2, (88688A24) - 2

23 87-86320 - MICRO-SWITCH QUANTITIES: (88688A22) - 2,
(88688A23) - 2, (88688A24) - 2

24 86005 - RETAINER QUANTITIES: (88688A22) - 1, (88688A23) - 1,
(88688A24) - 0

25 84-812698A1 - CABLE (RED - 3") QUANTITIES: (88688A22) - 1, (88688A23) -
1, (88688A24) - 0

26 84-812372A1 - HARNESS ASSEMBLY QUANTITIES: (88688A22) - 0,
(88688A23) - 1, (88688A24) - 0

27 87-19731 - TOGGLE SWITCH QUANTITIES: (88688A22) - 0,
(88688A23) - 1, (88688A24) - 0

28 85218A5 - PLATE ASSEMBLY QUANTITIES: (88688A22) - 0, (88688A23)
- 1, (88688A24) - 0

29 76424 - BRACKET QUANTITIES: (88688A22) - 0, (88688A23) - 1,
(88688A24) - 0

30 49440 - LOCKNUT QUANTITIES: (88688A22) - 0, (88688A23) - 1,
(88688A24) - 0

31 16-55422 - STUD QUANTITIES: (88688A22) - 0, (88688A23) - 2,
(88688A24) - 0

32 12-24676 - WASHER QUANTITIES: (88688A22) - 0, (88688A23) - 2,
(88688A24) - 0

33 11-68219 - NUT QUANTITIES: (88688A22) - 0, (88688A23) - 2,
(88688A24) - 0

REF.
NO. PART NO. SYM. QTY. DESCRIPTION

REFER TO MODULAR COMPONENTS

REVISED 12-10-2002 101ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



THROTTLE/SHIFT INTERLOCK KIT

102 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



THROTTLE/SHIFT INTERLOCK KIT

- 15869A1 1 THROTTLE/SHIFT INTERLOCK KIT

1 24-15868 1 SPRING

2 15869 1 GUIDE

3 30-93008 3 BALL

4 15872 1 THROTTLE ROD

5 15871 1 SHIFT ROD

6 15870 2 LINK

7 15873 2 BRACKET

8 10-30272 2 SCREW

9 13-15876 2 LOCKWASHER

10 11-29031 2 NUT

REF.
NO. PART NO. SYM. QTY. DESCRIPTION

REVISED 12-10-2002 103ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



TRIM SWITCH KIT

104 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



TRIM SWITCH KIT

- 87-18286A10 1 TRIM SWITCH KIT (W/3 PRONG)

- 87-18286A11 1 TRIM SWITCH KIT (10’ )

- 87-18286A12 1 TRIM SWITCH KIT (25’ )

1 18861 1 RETAINER

2 814820 1 ADAPTOR

3 87-18286A28 1 SWITCH (10’ - W/PLUG)

87-18286A18 1 SWITCH (10’ )

87-18286A30 1 SWITCH (25’ )

4 88-79091 1 FUSE

5 84-95084A2 1 CABLE

6 84-11149A2 2 CABLE

7 10-19209 2 SCREW (10-32)

10-813523 2 SCREW (10-16)

REF.
NO. PART NO. SYM. QTY. DESCRIPTION

REVISED 12-10-2002 105ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



ATTACHING KIT-REMOTE CONTROL (74355A4)

106 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



ATTACHING KIT-REMOTE CONTROL (74355A4)

- 74355A4 1 REMOTE CONTROL ATTACHMENT

1 74354 1 RETAINER

2 10-48408 1 SCREW (3/8")

3 39458 1 LINK

4 24-39457 1 SPRING

5 18-46950 1 COTTER PIN

6 74355 1 GUIDE

7 39456 1 PIN

8 24-39455 1 SPRING

9 17-23928 1 ROLL PIN

10 39464 1 BRACKET

11 10-96138 2 SCREW

12 24-39462 1 SPRING

13 66354 2 GUIDE

REF.
NO. PART NO. SYM. QTY. DESCRIPTION

REVISED 12-10-2002 107ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



ATTACHING KIT-REMOTE CONTROL (16840A2)

108 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



ATTACHING KIT-REMOTE CONTROL (16840A2)

1 16840A2 1 REMOTE CONTROL ATTACHING KIT

2 16848 1 LEVER

3 17034 1 THROTTLEWIRE

4 10-16223 1 BOLT

5 13-40025--6 1 LOCKWASHER

6 12-16237 1 WASHER

7 23-16849 1 COLLAR

8 84-17035 1 HARNESS (DUAL STOP SWITCH)

9 17-17031 1 LOCK PIN

10 17-17033 1 PIN

11 24-17032 1 SPRING

12 17030 1 SLEEVEE

13 12-17029 2 WASHER

14 16847 1 THROTTLE LEVER

15 17026 1 BRACKET

16 17027 1 CAP

17 24-17028 1 SPRING

18 13-16221 1 LOCKWASHER

19 26-16219 1 SEAL

20 23-16220 1 BUSHING

21 17023 1 BRACKET

22 10-16832 2 BOLT

23 13-40025--6 2 LOCKWASHER

24 11-40021--2 2 NUT

25 17024 1 STEERING HOOK PLATE

26 10-40003-54 2 BOLT

27 12-16192 2 WASHER

28 13-17025 2 LOCKWASHER

29 11-40021--3 2 NUT

30 87-17171 1 STOP SWITCH

31 84-17162 1 HARNESS (5.9M)

32 25-16226 1 GROMMET

33 10-17174 1 BOLT

34 12-16080 1 WASHER

35 54-17169 1 CLAMP

36 11-40021--1 1 NUT

REF.
NO. PART NO. SYM. QTY. DESCRIPTION

REVISED 12-10-2002 109ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



ATTACHING KIT-REMOTE CONTROL (42805A4, A6)

110 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



ATTACHING KIT-REMOTE CONTROL (42805A4, A6)

- 42805A4 - REMOTE CONTROL ATTACHING KIT QUANTITIES: (42805A4) -
1, (42805A6) - 0

- 42805A6 - REMOTE CONTROL ATTACHING KIT QUANTITIES: (42805A4) -
0, (42805A6) - 1

1 10-40003-32 - SCREW (35 MM) QUANTITIES: (42805A4) - 1, (42805A6) - 1

2 42809 - BRACKET QUANTITIES: (42805A4) - 1, (42805A6) - 1

3 12-29245 - WASHER (1/2 X .281 I.D.) QUANTITIES: (42805A4) - 2,
(42805A6) - 2

12-56681 - WASHER (1/2 X .203 I.D.) QUANTITIES: (42805A4) - 2,
(42805A6) - 1

12-12132 - WASHER (1-1/2 X .52 I.D.) QUANTITIES: (42805A4) - 1,
(42805A6) - 1

12-65567 - WASHER (3/4 X .265 I.D.) QUANTITIES: (42805A4) - 1,
(42805A6) - 1

4 23-42806 - BUSHING QUANTITIES: (42805A4) - 1, (42805A6) - 1

5 42810A4 - CONTROL ARM QUANTITIES: (42805A4) - 1, (42805A6) - 0

42810A8 - CONTROL ARM QUANTITIES: (42805A4) - 0, (42805A6) - 1

6 42807--1 - ARM QUANTITIES: (42805A4) - 1, (42805A6) - 1

7 13-12134 - WAVE WASHER QUANTITIES: (42805A4) - 1, (42805A6) - 1

8 11-40063--4 - NUT QUANTITIES: (42805A4) - 1, (42805A6) - 1

9 53-61319 - E-RING QUANTITIES: (42805A4) - 1, (42805A6) - 0

10 42802--1 - RETAINER QUANTITIES: (42805A4) - 1, (42805A6) - 1

11 42805A3 - BRACKET ASSEMBLY QUANTITIES: (42805A4) - 1,
(42805A6) - 1

12 11373 - LATCH PIN QUANTITIES: (42805A4) - 1, (42805A6) - 1

13 17-23928 - ROLL PIN QUANTITIES: (42805A4) - 1, (42805A6) - 1

14 10-42975 - DRIVE SCREW QUANTITIES: (42805A4) - 1, (42805A6) -
1

15 54-11372 - CLIP QUANTITIES: (42805A4) - 1, (42805A6) - 1

16 18-21071 - COTTER PIN QUANTITIES: (42805A4) - 1, (42805A6) - 1

17 42741 - SHIFT LINK QUANTITIES: (42805A4) - 1, (42805A6) - 0

18 19385A2 - THROTTLE LINK ASSEMBLY QUANTITIES: (42805A4) - 1,
(42805A6) - 1

19 54-816311 - STA-STRAP QUANTITIES: (42805A4) - 2, (42805A6) - 2

20 14-11371 - TAB WASHER QUANTITIES: (42805A4) - 1, (42805A6) - 0

21 23-12136 - BUSHING QUANTITIES: (42805A4) - 1, (42805A6) - 1

22 42800 - LEVER QUANTITIES: (42805A4) - 1, (42805A6) - 0

23 42429--1 - RETAINER QUANTITIES: (42805A4) - 2, (42805A6) - 2

24 815569--1 - SHIFT LINK QUANTITIES: (42805A4) - 0, (42805A6) - 1

25 815550--1 - SHIFT SHAFT QUANTITIES: (42805A4) - 0, (42805A6) - 1

REF.
NO. PART NO. SYM. QTY. DESCRIPTION

REVISED 12-10-2002 111ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



ATTACHING KIT-REMOTE CONTROL (95722A1)

112 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



ATTACHING KIT-REMOTE CONTROL (95722A1)

- 95722A1 1 REMOTE CONTROL ATTACHING KIT

1 44299 1 CONTROL PLATFORM

2 24-89540 1 SPRING

3 95034 1 ACTUATING LEVER

4 53-46250 1 RETAINING RING

5 10-40019108 2 SCREW (20MM)

6 10-40037126 1 SCREW (13MM)

7 10-40007128 1 SCREW (20MM)

8 12-95093 1 WASHER

9 95035 1 SHIFT LEVER

10 23-95091 1 SLEEVE

11 12-35280 1 WASHER

12 11-40063--4 1 NUT

13 17-95029 1 PIN

14 12-71055 1 WASHER

15 18-21071 1 COTTER PIN

16 17-95784 1 PIN

17 12-71055 1 WASHER

18 18-21071 1 COTTER PIN

19 95025 1 SHIFT LINK

20 23-96202 1 BUSHING

21 12-89302 2 WASHER

22 18-21071 2 COTTER PIN

23 95027A6 1 HORIZONTAL SHIFT SHAFT ASSEMBLY

24 95023 1 SHIFT SHAFT LEVER

25 53-95019 1 RETAINING RING

26 23-60762 2 BUSHING

27 17724A1 1 SHIFT SHAFT LEVER

28 11-40063--3 1 NUT

29 95033 1 BRACKET

30 10-40001-68 2 SCREW (14MM)

31 18-21071 2 COTTER PIN

32 25-93527 1 GROMMET

REF.
NO. PART NO. SYM. QTY. DESCRIPTION

REVISED 12-10-2002 113ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



ATTACHING KIT-REMOTE CONTROL (95722A3, A4, A5)(43066A1, A2)

114 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



ATTACHING KIT-REMOTE CONTROL (95722A3, A4, A5)(43066A1, A2)

- 95722A3 - REMOTE CONTROL ATTACHING KIT QUANTITIES: (95722A3) -
1, (95722A4) - 0, (95722A5) - 0, (43066A1) - 0, (43066A2) - 0

- 95722A4 - REMOTE CONTROL ATTACHING KIT QUANTITIES: (95722A3) -
0, (95722A4) - 1, (95722A5) - 0, (43066A1) - 0, (43066A2) - 0

- 95722A5 - REMOTE CONTROL ATTACHING KIT QUANTITIES: (95722A3) -
0, (95722A4) - 0, (95722A5) - 1, (43066A1) - 0, (43066A2) - 0

- 43066A1 - REMOTE CONTROL ATTACHING KIT QUANTITIES: (95722A3) -
0, (95722A4) - 0, (95722A5) - 0, (43066A1) - 1, (43066A2) - 0

- 43066A2 - REMOTE CONTROL ATTACHING KIT QUANTITIES: (95722A3) -
0, (95722A4) - 0, (95722A5) - 0, (43066A1) - 0, (43066A2) - 1

1 42026A2 - CONTROL PLATFORM QUANTITIES: (95722A3) - 1,
(95722A4) - 1, (95722A5) - 1, (43066A1) - 0, (43066A2) - 0

2 42343 - ACTUATING LEVER QUANTITIES: (95722A3) - 1, (95722A4) -
1, (95722A5) - 1, (43066A1) - 0, (43066A2) - 0

3 10-40007128 - SCREW (20MM) QUANTITIES: (95722A3) - 3, (95722A4) - 3,
(95722A5) - 3, (43066A1) - 0, (43066A2) - 3

10-40007127 - SCREW (16MM) QUANTITIES: (95722A3) - 0, (95722A4) - 0,
(95722A5) - 0, (43066A1) - 1, (43066A2) - 0

10-40003-29 - SCREW (20MM) QUANTITIES: (95722A3) - 0, (95722A4) - 0,
(95722A5) - 0, (43066A1) - 2, (43066A2) - 0

4 12-95093 - WASHER QUANTITIES: (95722A3) - 1, (95722A4) - 1,
(95722A5) - 1, (43066A1) - 1, (43066A2) - 1

5 43424 - SHIFT LEVER QUANTITIES: (95722A3) - 1, (95722A4) - 1,
(95722A5) - 1, (43066A1) - 1, (43066A2) - 1

6 23-95091 - SLEEVE QUANTITIES: (95722A3) - 1, (95722A4) - 1,
(95722A5) - 1, (43066A1) - 1, (43066A2) - 1

7 12-35280 - WASHER QUANTITIES: (95722A3) - 1, (95722A4) - 1,
(95722A5) - 1, (43066A1) - 1, (43066A2) - 1

8 11-40063--4 - NUT QUANTITIES: (95722A3) - 1, (95722A4) - 1, (95722A5) -
1, (43066A1) - 1, (43066A2) - 1

9 42846A2 - COVER ASSEMBLY QUANTITIES: (95722A3) - 1, (95722A4) -
1, (95722A5) - 1, (43066A1) - 1, (43066A2) - 1

10 39519 - CUP QUANTITIES: (95722A3) - 1, (95722A4) - 1, (95722A5) -
1, (43066A1) - 1, (43066A2) - 1

11 43444 - SHIFT LINK QUANTITIES: (95722A3) - 1, (95722A4) - 1,
(95722A5) - 1, (43066A1) - 1, (43066A2) - 1

12 23-96202 - BUSHING QUANTITIES: (95722A3) - 1, (95722A4) - 0,
(95722A5) - 0, (43066A1) - 1, (43066A2) - 0

13 12-89302 - WASHER QUANTITIES: (95722A3) - 2, (95722A4) - 1,
(95722A5) - 1, (43066A1) - 2, (43066A2) - 1

14 18-21071 - COTTER PIN QUANTITIES: (95722A3) - 2, (95722A4) - 1,
(95722A5) - 1, (43066A1) - 2, (43066A2) - 1

15 95027A6 - HORIZONTAL SHIFT SHAFT QUANTITIES: (95722A3) - 1,
(95722A4) - 1, (95722A5) - 0, (43066A1) - 0, (43066A2) - 1

16 95023 - SHIFT SHAFT LEVER QUANTITIES: (95722A3) - 1,
(95722A4) - 0, (95722A5) - 0, (43066A1) - 0, (43066A2) - 0

42156 - SHIFT SHAFT LEVER QUANTITIES: (95722A3) - 0,
(95722A4) - 1, (95722A5) - 0, (43066A1) - 0, (43066A2) - 1

17 53-95019 - RETAINING RING QUANTITIES: (95722A3) - 1, (95722A4) -
1, (95722A5) - 0, (43066A1) - 0, (43066A2) - 1

REF.
NO. PART NO. SYM. QTY. DESCRIPTION

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE ➠
REVISED 12-10-2002 115ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



ATTACHING KIT-REMOTE CONTROL (95722A3, A4, A5)(43066A1, A2)

116 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



ATTACHING KIT-REMOTE CONTROL (95722A3, A4, A5)(43066A1, A2)

18 23-60762 - BUSHING (OLD DESIGN) QUANTITIES: (95722A3) - 2,
(95722A4) - 0, (95722A5) - 0, (43066A1) - 0, (43066A2) - 2

19 17724A1 - SHIFT SHAFT LEVER QUANTITIES: (95722A3) - 1,
(95722A4) - 1, (95722A5) - 0, (43066A1) - 0, (43066A2) - 1

20 11-40063--3 - NUT QUANTITIES: (95722A3) - 1, (95722A4) - 1, (95722A5) -
0, (43066A1) - 0, (43066A2) - 1

21 42429--1 - RETAINER QUANTITIES: (95722A3) - 2, (95722A4) - 2,
(95722A5) - 2, (43066A1) - 2, (43066A2) - 2

22 25-41604--2 - PLATE QUANTITIES: (95722A3) - 1, (95722A4) - 1, (95722A5)
- 0, (43066A1) - 0, (43066A2) - 0

25-41604--4 - PLATE QUANTITIES: (95722A3) - 0, (95722A4) - 0, (95722A5)
- 0, (43066A1) - 1, (43066A2) - 1

23 25-93527 - GROMMET (RUBBER) QUANTITIES: (95722A3) - 1,
(95722A4) - 1, (95722A5) - 0, (43066A1) - 1, (43066A2) - 1

24 23-93248--1 - SWIVEL BUSHING QUANTITIES: (95722A3) - 0, (95722A4) -
1, (95722A5) - 0, (43066A1) - 0, (43066A2) - 1

25 17233T - COVER QUANTITIES: (95722A3) - 0, (95722A4) - 0,
(95722A5) - 1, (43066A1) - 0, (43066A2) - 0

17233F2 - COVER QUANTITIES: (95722A3) - 0, (95722A4) - 0,
(95722A5) - 0, (43066A1) - 0, (43066A2) - 1

26 10-40003-34 - SCREW QUANTITIES: (95722A3) - 0, (95722A4) - 0,
(95722A5) - 1, (43066A1) - 0, (43066A2) - 1

27 11-40063--4 - NUT QUANTITIES: (95722A3) - 0, (95722A4) - 0, (95722A5) -
1, (43066A1) - 0, (43066A2) - 1

28 25-17627 - GROMMET QUANTITIES: (95722A3) - 0, (95722A4) - 0,
(95722A5) - 1, (43066A1) - 0, (43066A2) - 1

REF.
NO. PART NO. SYM. QTY. DESCRIPTION

REVISED 12-10-2002 117ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



ATTACHING KIT-REMOTE CONTROL (95722A7)(43066A3)

118 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



ATTACHING KIT-REMOTE CONTROL (95722A7)(43066A3)

- 95722A7 - REMOTE CONTROL ATTACHING KIT QUANTITIES: (95722A7) -
1, (43066A3) - 0

- 43066A3 - REMOTE CONTROL ATTACHING KIT QUANTITIES: (95722A7) -
0, (43066A3) - 1

1 42026A2 - CONTROL PLATFORM QUANTITIES: (95722A7) - 1,
(43066A3) - 1

2 10-16955 - SCREW QUANTITIES: (95722A7) - 1, (43066A3) - 1

3 12-40023-16 - WASHER QUANTITIES: (95722A7) - 1, (43066A3) - 1

4 13-69708 - WAVE WASHER QUANTITIES: (95722A7) - 1, (43066A3) -
1

5 10-40011128 ◊ - SCREW (20MM) AS REQUIRED

10-40011129 ◊ - SCREW (25MM) AS REQUIRED

6 10-40019127 - SCREW QUANTITIES: (95722A7) - 1, (43066A3) - 1

7 42846A2 - COVER QUANTITIES: (95722A7) - 1, (43066A3) - 1

8 39519 - CUP QUANTITIES: (95722A7) - 1, (43066A3) - 1

9 43360--1 - CONTROL LEVER QUANTITIES: (95722A7) - 1, (43066A3) - 1

10 48039 - CAP QUANTITIES: (95722A7) - 1, (43066A3) - 1

11 10-11859--1 - SCREW QUANTITIES: (95722A7) - 1, (43066A3) - 1

12 42343 - ACTUATING LEVER QUANTITIES: (95722A7) - 1, (43066A3) -
1

13 24-89540 - SPRING QUANTITIES: (95722A7) - 1, (43066A3) - 1

14 43424 - SHIFT LEVER QUANTITIES: (95722A7) - 1, (43066A3) - 1

15 12-95093 - WASHER QUANTITIES: (95722A7) - 1, (43066A3) - 1

16 23-95091 - SLEEVE QUANTITIES: (95722A7) - 1, (43066A3) - 1

17 12-35280 - WASHER QUANTITIES: (95722A7) - 1, (43066A3) - 1

18 11-40063--4 - NUT QUANTITIES: (95722A7) - 1, (43066A3) - 1

19 N.S.S. ■ - SHIFT LINK (PART OF 17724A1 - REF.#33) QUANTITIES:
(95722A7) - 1, (43066A3) - 1

20 12-89302 - WASHER QUANTITIES: (95722A7) - 1, (43066A3) - 1

21 18-21071 - COTTER PIN QUANTITIES: (95722A7) - 1, (43066A3) - 1

22 42429--1 - RETAINER QUANTITIES: (95722A7) - 2, (43066A3) - 2

23 17233T - COVER QUANTITIES: (95722A7) - 1, (43066A3) - 0

17233F2 - COVER QUANTITIES: (95722A7) - 0, (43066A3) - 1

24 25-17627 - GROMMET QUANTITIES: (95722A7) - 1, (43066A3) - 1

25 10-40003-34 - SCREW QUANTITIES: (95722A7) - 1, (43066A3) - 1

26 11-40063--4 - NUT QUANTITIES: (95722A7) - 1, (43066A3) - 1

27 25-41604--4 - GROMMET QUANTITIES: (95722A7) - 0, (43066A3) - 1

28 25-93527 - GROMMET QUANTITIES: (95722A7) - 0, (43066A3) - 1

29 95027A6 - SHIFT SHAFT QUANTITIES: (95722A7) - 0, (43066A3) - 1

30 42156 - SHIFT SHAFT LEVER QUANTITIES: (95722A7) - 0,
(43066A3) - 1

REF.
NO. PART NO. SYM. QTY. DESCRIPTION

■  = NO LONGER AVAILABLE
◊  = AVAILABLE IN LENGTHS OF 10’, 15’, 20’, AND 40’. ADD THE LENGTH REQUIRED AFTER THE PART NUMBER.

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE ➠
REVISED 12-10-2002 119ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



ATTACHING KIT-REMOTE CONTROL (95722A7)(43066A3)

120 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



ATTACHING KIT-REMOTE CONTROL (95722A7)(43066A3)

31 53-95019 - RETAINING RING (USE WHERE APPLICABLE) QUANTITIES:
(95722A7) - 0, (43066A3) - 1

32 13-34632 - WAVE WASHER QUANTITIES: (95722A7) - 0, (43066A3) - 1

33 17724A1 - LEVER QUANTITIES: (95722A7) - 1, (43066A3) - 1

34 11-40063--3 - NUT QUANTITIES: (95722A7) - 0, (43066A3) - 1

35 23-93248--1 - SWIVEL BUSHING QUANTITIES: (95722A7) - 1, (43066A3) -
1

REF.
NO. PART NO. SYM. QTY. DESCRIPTION

REVISED 12-10-2002 121ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



PARTS INDEX

11306A15 REMOTE CONTROL
ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . . . . . 21 -

11373 LATCH PIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 75 24
11373 LATCH PIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 111 12
12002A15 REMOTE CONTROL

ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . . . . . 15 -
13785A1 COVER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 61 1
13786A1 COVER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 1
13786A1 COVER (W/WARNING HORN) 21 1
13787A2 COVER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 1
13787A2 COVER (W/O WARNING

HORN)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21 1
13788A1 COVER ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . 27 1
13795A15 REMOTE CONTROL

ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . . . . . 21 -
13796A15 REMOTE CONTROL

ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . . . . . 21 -
13797A15 REMOTE CONTROL

ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . . . . . 21 -
13798A15 REMOTE CONTROL

ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . . . . . 15 -
140752A15 REMOTE CONTROL

ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . . . . . 15 -
14385 BRACKET  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 99 13
14385 BRACKET (BRACKET USES

2-1/4" SCREWS)  . . . . . . . 77 6
14385 BRACKET (DESIGN II)  . . . . . 65 13A
14385 BRACKET (DESIGN II)  . . . . . 69 13A
14388A2 COVER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 69 8
14388A2 COVER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 99 9
14388A2 COVER (DUAL)  . . . . . . . . . . 77 3
14389A2 COVER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 65 10
14389A2 COVER (SINGLE)  . . . . . . . . 77 3
14519 SLIDE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 83 22
14520A1 REMOTE CONTROL

(SHIFT/THROTTLE)  . . . . . 83 -
14520A3 REMOTE CONTROL

(SHIFT/SHIFT)  . . . . . . . . . 83 -
14520A5 REMOTE CONTROL

(THROTTLE/THROTTLE)  . 83 -
14521T BRACKET  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 83 25
14522A1 COVER ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . 83 20
14578 KNOB (RED)  . . . . . . . . . . . . 79 20
14578 KNOB (RED)  . . . . . . . . . . . . 83 15
14665A2 BODY ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . . 79 1
14665A2 BODY ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . . 83 1
14740A15 REMOTE CONTROL

ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . . . . . 15 -
15097 NEOPRENE SHEET  . . . . . . . 97 72
15869 GUIDE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 103 2
15869A1 THROTTLE/SHIFT

INTERLOCK KIT  . . . . . . . . 103 -
15870 LINK  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 103 6
15871 SHIFT ROD  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 103 5
15872 THROTTLE ROD  . . . . . . . . . 103 4
15873 BRACKET  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 103 7
15920A54 LANYARD  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 32
15920A54 LANYARD  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25 27
15920A54 LANYARD  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29 24
15920A54 LANYARD SWITCH  . . . . . . . 95 65

16564A1 ALARM  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 37
16564A1 WARNING HORN  . . . . . . . . . 25 33
16840A2 REMOTE CONTROL

ATTACHING KIT  . . . . . . . 109 1
16847 THROTTLE LEVER  . . . . . . . 109 14
16848 LEVER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 109 2
16873 CAM ROLLER  . . . . . . . . . . . 91 33
16879 ROLLER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 93 48
16880 CLIP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 93 49
16883 DRUM ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . . 93 55
16884 ROLLER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 93 54
16886 CLIP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 93 53
16892 DRIVE GEAR  . . . . . . . . . . . . 89 31
16893A1 PLATE/STUD (PULL

THROTTLE)  . . . . . . . . . . . 91 32
16894A2 PLATE/STUD (PUSH

THROTTLE)  . . . . . . . . . . . 91 32
16895 BRAKE ARM  . . . . . . . . . . . . 89 28
16899 HOLDER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 87 7
16900A15 REMOTE CONTROL  . . . . . . 85 -
16900A20 REMOTE CONTROL  . . . . . . 85 -
16901A15 REMOTE CONTROL  . . . . . . 85 -
16902A15 REMOTE CONTROL  . . . . . . 85 -
16903A20 REMOTE CONTROL  . . . . . . 85 -
16904A15 REMOTE CONTROL  . . . . . . 85 -
16905A20 REMOTE CONTROL  . . . . . . 85 -
16906A15 REMOTE CONTROL  . . . . . . 85 -
16907A15 REMOTE CONTROL  . . . . . . 85 -
16908A1 REMOTE CONTROL  . . . . . . 85 -
16910T FRONT HOUSING  . . . . . . . . 85 1
16911T COVER (TOP)  . . . . . . . . . . . 95 58
16912T COVER (BOTTOM)  . . . . . . . 95 57
16913T HAND LEVER  . . . . . . . . . . . 87 10
16914 GRIP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 87 18
16915 LOCK ARM  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 87 15
16916A1 CAP ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . . . 87 11
16917 COVER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 87 6
16918A1 GEAR SHIFT  . . . . . . . . . . . . 91 38
16919A1 LEVER ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . 95 60
16920 BRAKE ADJUSTER  . . . . . . . 89 25
16921 BRACKET  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 87 13
17016 PLUG  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 89 20
17021 CLIP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 87 12
17023 BRACKET  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 109 21
17024 STEERING HOOK PLATE  . . 109 25
17026 BRACKET  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 109 15
17027 CAP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 109 16
17030 SLEEVEE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 109 12
17034 THROTTLEWIRE  . . . . . . . . . 109 3
17063T SPACER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 95 62
17191 PLUG, HARNESS  . . . . . . . . . 85 5
17192 PLUG, STOP SWITCH  . . . . . 85 4
17233F2 COVER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 117 25
17233F2 COVER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 119 23
17233T COVER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 117 25
17233T COVER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 119 23
17685 SEPARATOR  . . . . . . . . . . . . 93 51
17724A1 LEVER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 121 33
17724A1 SHIFT SHAFT LEVER  . . . . . 113 27
17724A1 SHIFT SHAFT LEVER  . . . . . 117 19

Ref. Ref.
Part Number Description Pg. No. Part Number Description Pg. No.

122 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



PARTS INDEX

18347 RETAINER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 79 2
18347 RETAINER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 83 2
18861 RETAINER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 105 1
19029--4 COVER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 99 5
19029--4 COVER (NON-TRIM)  . . . . . . 67 36
19029--5 COVER (PORT)  . . . . . . . . . . 67 36
19029--6 COVER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 99 5
19029--7 COVER (STBD)  . . . . . . . . . . 67 36
19384 BALL SOCKET  . . . . . . . . . . . 75 19
19385A2 THORTTLE LINK ASSEMBLY 75 18
19385A2 THROTTLE LINK ASSEMBLY 111 18
19827A1 SHIFT LEVER AND PINION

ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . . . . . 11 15
19829A1 THROTTLE LEVER

ASSEMBLY (175 SKI
ONLY)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 9

20007 ANCHOR  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 4
20518 SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 5
20552 CONNECTOR  . . . . . . . . . . . 3 3
29644 BEZEL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29 22
29644 BEZEL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 95 68
34555A_ REMOTE CONTROL CABLE 3 1
34621 SAFETY SWITCH  . . . . . . . . . 33 45
34670--2 LEVER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 17
34671 THROTTLE LEVER  . . . . . . . 31 4
34672 CAM ROLLER  . . . . . . . . . . . 31 7
34679 THRUST PLATE  . . . . . . . . . . 31 11
34682 SHIFT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 33
34689--2 CONTROL LEVER  . . . . . . . . 31 28
34992 ROLLER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 3
36004A4 SWITCH & HARNESS

ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . . . . . 55 28
36004A4 SWITCH AND HARNESS

ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . . . . . 45 41
36004A4 SWITCH AND HARNESS

ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . . . . . 51 30
36005 GRIP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 29
36005 GRIP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45 39
37608 THROTTLE CAM  . . . . . . . . . 43 20
37608 THROTTLE CAM  . . . . . . . . . 47 16
37608 THROTTLE CAM  . . . . . . . . . 51 17
37782A1 REMOTE CONTROL

ASSEMBLY (STARBOARD) 43 -
37782A2 REMOTE CONTROL

ASSEMBLY (PORT)  . . . . . 43 -
37783 HOUSING (STARBOARD)  . . 43 1
37784 HOUSING (PORT - USE

WITH 37782A1)  . . . . . . . . 43 23
37812A1 CONTROL HANDLE  . . . . . . . 51 38
37822 CONTROL HANDLE  . . . . . . . 43 36
37832A3 SHAFT ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . 43 19
38290A2 REMOTE CONTROL KIT,

DUAL STATION  . . . . . . . . 5 -
38749 COVER (STARBOARD)  . . . . 43 3
38749 COVER (STARBOARD)  . . . . 47 1
38749 COVER (STARBOARD)  . . . . 51 1
38749 COVER (STARBOARD)  . . . . 55 11
38749 COVER (STARBOARD)  . . . . 57 13
38750 COVER (PORT)  . . . . . . . . . . 43 33
38750 COVER (PORT)  . . . . . . . . . . 47 32

38750 COVER (PORT)  . . . . . . . . . . 51 33
38750 COVER (PORT)  . . . . . . . . . . 55 25
38750 COVER (PORT)  . . . . . . . . . . 57 14
39456 PIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 107 7
39458 LINK  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 107 3
39464 BRACKET  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 107 10
39519 CUP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 115 10
39519 CUP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 119 8
41317 ANCHOR  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 73 11
42026A2 CONTROL PLATFORM  . . . . 115 1
42026A2 CONTROL PLATFORM  . . . . 119 1
42156 SHIFT SHAFT LEVER  . . . . . 115 16
42156 SHIFT SHAFT LEVER  . . . . . 119 30
42343 ACTUATING LEVER  . . . . . . 115 2
42343 ACTUATING LEVER  . . . . . . 119 12
42429--1 RETAINER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 75 16
42429--1 RETAINER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 111 23
42429--1 RETAINER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 117 21
42429--1 RETAINER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 119 22
42496 FLANGE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 73 8
42651A1 SHAFT (USE W/REF #28)  . . 11 27
42741 LINK  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 75 11
42741 SHIFT LINK  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 111 17
42800 LEVER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 75 9
42800 LEVER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 111 22
42802--1 RETAINER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 75 14
42802--1 RETAINER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 111 10
42805A3 BRACKET ASSEMBLY  . . . . . 75 23
42805A3 BRACKET ASSEMBLY  . . . . . 111 11
42805A4 REMOTE CONTROL

ATTACHING KIT  . . . . . . . 75 -
42805A4 REMOTE CONTROL

ATTACHING KIT  . . . . . . . 111 -
42805A6 REMOTE CONTROL

ATTACHING KIT  . . . . . . . 111 -
42807--1 ARM  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 75 6
42807--1 ARM  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 111 6
42809 BRACKET  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 75 2
42809 BRACKET  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 111 2
42810A4 CONTROL ARM  . . . . . . . . . . 111 5
42810A8 ARM ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . . . 75 5
42810A8 CONTROL ARM  . . . . . . . . . . 111 5
42846A2 COVER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 119 7
42846A2 COVER ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . 115 9
43066A1 REMOTE CONTROL

ATTACHING KIT  . . . . . . . 115 -
43066A2 REMOTE CONTROL

ATTACHING KIT  . . . . . . . 115 -
43066A3 REMOTE CONTROL

ATTACHING KIT  . . . . . . . 119 -
43360--1 CONTROL LEVER  . . . . . . . . 119 9
43424 SHIFT LEVER  . . . . . . . . . . . 115 5
43424 SHIFT LEVER  . . . . . . . . . . . 119 14
43433 GUIDE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 2
43444 SHIFT LINK  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 115 11
44299 CONTROL PLATFORM  . . . . 113 1
48039 CAP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 119 10
49440 LOCKNUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 67 41
49440 LOCKNUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101 30
54211 SWITCH (W/KEY P/N#30431) 33 43

Ref. Ref.
Part Number Description Pg. No. Part Number Description Pg. No.

REVISED 12-10-2002 123ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



PARTS INDEX

55738A1 PUSH BUTTON SWITCH
ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . . . . . 69 29

56762 STAR STRAP (4")  . . . . . . . . 79 4
56765 BEZEL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43 34
56773 RETAINER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 49 47
59369 FACE CAM  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 23
60784 CAM ROLLER  . . . . . . . . . . . 43 10
60784 CAM ROLLER  . . . . . . . . . . . 43 29
60784 CAM ROLLER  . . . . . . . . . . . 47 22
60784 CAM ROLLER  . . . . . . . . . . . 47 7
60784 CAM ROLLER  . . . . . . . . . . . 51 24
63979A5 SHFIT & PLATE ASSEMBLY 57 36
66354 GUIDE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 107 13
68831A1 REMOTE CONTROL

ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . . . . . 51 -
68833A1 REMOTE CONTROL

ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . . . . . 55 -
68834A2 REMOTE CONTROL

ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . . . . . 57 -
68842 SHIFT LEVER  . . . . . . . . . . . 55 3
68842 THROTTLE LEVER  . . . . . . . 55 19
68842 THROTTLE LEVER  . . . . . . . 57 25
68843 SHIFT LEVER  . . . . . . . . . . . 57 16
68863 BEZEL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33 44
69205 D-WASHER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33 49
69205 D-WASHER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 59 44
70135A3 LEVER ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . 47 18
70135A3 LEVER ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . 47 3
70135A3 LEVER ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . 51 19
70135A3 LEVER ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . 51 3
70135A3 SHIFT LEVER  . . . . . . . . . . . 43 6
70135A3 THROTTLE LEVER  . . . . . . . 43 25
74326 BUTTON  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45 38
74326 BUTTON  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 49 49
74326 BUTTON  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 53 41
74354 RETAINER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 107 1
74355 GUIDE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 107 6
74355A4 REMOTE CONTROL

ATTACHMENT  . . . . . . . . . 107 -
74524 BLOCK  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 55 1
74578A2 REMOTE CONTROL

ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . . . . . 47 -
74646 RETAINER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 49 44
76424 BRACKET  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 67 34
76424 BRACKET  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101 29
76426 PANEL (2-BUTTON)  . . . . . . . 69 25
77642 PLATE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 69 30
784 CAM ROLLER  . . . . . . . . . . . 51 8
78428 PLATE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33 55
814322 ROTATOR  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 65 6
814322 ROTATOR  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 69 6
814322 ROTATOR  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 99 7
814820 ADAPTOR  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 105 2
815544A2 CONTROL HANDLE  . . . . . . . 65 1
815544A2 CONTROL HANDLE  . . . . . . . 99 1
815550--1 SHIFT SHAFT  . . . . . . . . . . . 111 25
815569--1 SHIFT LINK  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 111 24
816478 PLATE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 67 29
816492A1 ALARM ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . 93 44
817250T CONTROL HANDLE  . . . . . . . 39 14

817253A1 SHAFT (USE W/REF #28A)  . 11 27
817254 BUTTON  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41 24
817256--1 LOCK RING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 7
817257 GRIP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 19
817258--1 GRIP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 19
817259 LOCK BAR  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 17
817697 PLUG (OLD DESIGN)  . . . . . . 41 23
818513T BEZEL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 1
85006 COVER ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . 49 48
85218A5 PLATE ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . 67 40
85218A5 PLATE ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . 101 28
85641A15 ELECTRIC REMOTE

CONTROL ASSEMBLY  . . . 31 -
85867 COVER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 6
85875A1 THROTTLE LEVER

ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . . . . . 11 9
85882A1 REPAIR KIT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 -
85894 CAP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 9
85894 CAP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21 9
85894 CAP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 8
85894 CAP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35 8
85894 CAP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 61 10
85895 LOCKING ROD  . . . . . . . . . . 27 11
85895 ROD (ONE PIECE)  . . . . . . . . 15 12
85895 ROD (ONE PIECE)  . . . . . . . . 23 12
85896 BUTTON  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 18
85896 BUTTON  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 17
85896 BUTTON  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 16
85896 BUTTON  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 61 17
85898 TRIGGER (NO CASTING #)  . 15 7
85898 TRIGGER (NO CASTING #)  . 21 7
85898 TRIGGER (NO CASTING #)  . 27 6
85898 TRIGGER (NO CASTING #)  . 61 8
86005 RETAINER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 3
86005 RETAINER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25 32
86005 RETAINER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 30
86005 RETAINER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 67 35
86005 RETAINER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 71 33
86005 RETAINER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101 24
86041 RETAINER (TRIM BUTTONS) 17 16
86287 RETAINER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 4
86288 COVER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 41
87214A1 COVER ASSEMBLY (SIDE

MOUNT ONLY)  . . . . . . . . . 11 1
87317A REMOTE CONTROL

ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . . . . . 15 -
87542T BEZEL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35 1
87569--1 COVER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35 13
87569--2 COVER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35 13
87708 ROD  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35 11
87728A20 REMOTE CONTROL

ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . . . . . 27 -
87729A_ REMOTE CONTROL

ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . . . . . 21 -
88149 BUTTON  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 20
88150A11 REMOTE CONTROL  . . . . . . 35 -
88150A15 REMOTE CONTROL  . . . . . . 35 -
88150A17 REMOTE CONTROL (175

SKI)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35 -

Ref. Ref.
Part Number Description Pg. No. Part Number Description Pg. No.

124 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



PARTS INDEX

88150A19 REMOTE CONTROL
(MERCRUISER)  . . . . . . . . 39 -

88150A21 REMOTE CONTROL (NON-
TRIM)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 -

88150A7 REMOTE CONTROL  . . . . . . 35 -
88314A13 CONTROL HANDLE  . . . . . . . 35 5
88434--1 COVER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35 13
88474 RETAINER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 17
88474 RETAINER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 19
88568 DISC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 65 7
88568 DISC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 69 7
88568 DISC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 77 17
88568 DISC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 99 8
88688A14 REMOTE CONTROL

ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . . . . . 65 -
88688A15 REMOTE CONTROL

(POWER TRIM)  . . . . . . . . 69 -
88688A22 REMOTE CONTROL

(OUTBOARD)  . . . . . . . . . . 99 -
88688A23 REMOTE CONTROL

(MERCRUISER)  . . . . . . . . 99 -
88688A24 REMOTE CONTROL (NON-

TRIM)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 99 -
88688A25 REMOTE CONTROL

ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . . . . . 65 -
88688A26 REMOTE CONTROL

ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . . . . . 65 -
88688A27 REMOTE CONTROL

ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . . . . . 65 -
8868A16 REMOTE CONTROL (NON-

POWER TRIM)  . . . . . . . . . 69 -
88717 BRACKET (BRACKET USES

4" SCREWS)  . . . . . . . . . . 77 6
88717 BRACKET (DESIGN I)  . . . . . 65 13
88717 BRACKET (DESIGN I)  . . . . . 69 13
88873 RETAINER (NOT USED WITH

TOGGLE SWITCH)  . . . . . . 17 21
88921--1 HANDLE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 83 14
88921--1 HANDLE (7-1/2")  . . . . . . . . . 79 19
88921--2 HANDLE (5-3/4")  . . . . . . . . . 79 19
88921A14 HANDLE (CURVED HANDLE

W/RED KNOB)  . . . . . . . . . 79 21
88921A7 CONTROL HANDLE  . . . . . . . 69 1
88921A7 CONTROL HANDLE  . . . . . . . 77 12
88921A7 HANDLE (CURVED HANDLE

W/BLACK KNOB)  . . . . . . . 79 21
89006A1 KNOB  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 71 34
89006A1 KNOB  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 77 13
89006A1 KNOB (BLACK)  . . . . . . . . . . 79 20
89006A1 KNOB (BLACK)  . . . . . . . . . . 83 15
89018 BUTTON  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 65 3
89018 BUTTON  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 69 3
89018 BUTTON  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 77 16
89018 BUTTON  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 99 3
89234 RETAINER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 17
89235 RETAINER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 18
89261 LOCK ROD  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 1
89491-1 KEY 1A  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 73 -
89491-10 KEY 2D  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 73 -
89491-11 KEY 2E  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 73 -

89491-12 KEY 2F  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 73 -
89491-2 KEY 1B  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 73 -
89491-3 KEY 1C  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 73 -
89491-4 KEY 1D  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 73 -
89491-5 KEY 1E  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 73 -
89491-6 KEY 1F  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 73 -
89491-7 KEY 2A  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 73 -
89491-8 KEY 2B  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 73 -
89491-9 KEY 2C  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 73 -
89987 RETAINER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 16
89987 RETAINER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 15
89987 RETAINER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 61 16
89987 RETAINER (TROGGLE

SWITCH)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 16
90220A1 REMOTE CONTROL

ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . . . . . 63 --
90221A2 REMOTE CONTROL  . . . . . . 35 -
90222A2 CONVERSION KIT  . . . . . . . . 7 -
90223A2 REMOTE CONTROL COVER

KIT (DUAL)  . . . . . . . . . . . . 77 -
90223A4 REMOTE CONTROL COVER

KIT (SINGLE)  . . . . . . . . . . 77 -
90468A1 COVER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 34
90468A1 COVER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25 29
90468A1 COVER ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . 97 71
90468A1 RETAINER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 35
90468A1 RETAINER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25 30
92474A11 BEARING PLATE ASSEMBLY

(USE W/REF #28A)  . . . . . 11 8
92474A8 BEARING PLATE ASSEMBLY

(USE W/REF #28)  . . . . . . 11 8
92474A9 BEARING PLATE ASSEMBLY

(175 SKI ONLY)  . . . . . . . . 11 8
92741 CAP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 65 5
92741 CAP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 69 5
92744A2 CONTROL HANDLE  . . . . . . . 65 1
92744A2 CONTROL HANDLE  . . . . . . . 69 1
92982A6 COVER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 13
92982A7 COVER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 13
92983A2 COVER ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . 27 1
92984A4 COVER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 1
92984A4 COVER ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . 21 1
92985A2 COVER ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . 23 13
92985A2 COVER ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . 27 12
92985A2 COVER ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . 61 13
93487--1 TRIGGER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35 6
93487--1 TRIGGER (CASTING #

93487)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 61 8
93487--1 TRIGGER (CASTING #93487) 15 7
93487--1 TRIGGER (CASTING #93487) 21 7
93487--1 TRIGGER (CASTING #93487) 27 6
93800A11 REMOTE CONTROL

(SHIFT/THROTTLE)  . . . . . 79 -
93800A13 REMOTE CONTROL

(SHIFT/SHIFT)  . . . . . . . . . 79 -
93800A17 REMOTE CONTROL

(SHIFT/THROTTLE -
ELECTRIC)  . . . . . . . . . . . 79 -

93800A23 REMOTE CONTROL
(SHIFT/SHIFT)  . . . . . . . . . 79 -

Ref. Ref.
Part Number Description Pg. No. Part Number Description Pg. No.

REVISED 12-10-2002 125ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



PARTS INDEX

93800A25 REMOTE CONTROL
(THROTTLE/THROTTLE)  . 79 -

93800A5 REMOTE CONTROL
(THROTTLE/THROTTLE)  . 79 -

9380A19 REMOTE CONTEOL
(SHIFT/SHIFT - ELECTRIC) 79 -

93863A3 CONTROL HANDLE  . . . . . . . 15 6
93863A3 CONTROL HANDLE  . . . . . . . 21 6
93863A3 CONTROL HANDLE  . . . . . . . 27 5
93863A3 CONTROL HANDLE  . . . . . . . 61 5
93865T LOCK ROD  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 2
93865T LOCKING ROD  . . . . . . . . . . 27 11
93865T LOCKING ROD  . . . . . . . . . . 61 6
93865T ROD (TWO PIECE) (W/PIN

#17-93864)  . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 12
93865T ROD (TWO PIECES) (W/PIN

#17-93864)  . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 12
94208 COVER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 4
94208 COVER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21 4
94208 COVER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29 26
94474A_ REMOTE CONTROL

ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . . . . . 21 -
94582A20 REMOTE CONTROL

ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . . . . . 27 -
94582A21 REMOTE CONTROL

ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . . . . . 27 -
94582A22 REMOTE CONTROL

ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . . . . . 27 -
95023 SHIFT SHAFT LEVER  . . . . . 113 24
95023 SHIFT SHAFT LEVER  . . . . . 115 16
95025 SHIFT LINK  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 113 19
95027A6 HORIZONTAL SHIFT SHAFT 115 15
95027A6 HORIZONTAL SHIFT SHAFT

ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . . . . . 113 23
95027A6 SHIFT SHAFT  . . . . . . . . . . . 119 29
95033 BRACKET  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 113 29
95034 ACTUATING LEVER  . . . . . . 113 3
95035 SHIFT LEVER  . . . . . . . . . . . 113 9
95070A1 CONTROL HANDLE  . . . . . . . 15 6
95070A1 CONTROL HANDLE  . . . . . . . 27 5
95070A1 CONTROL HANDLE  . . . . . . . 61 5
95070A1 CONTROL HANDLE

ASSEBLY  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 1
95070A1 CONTROL HANDLE

ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . . . . . 21 6
95722A1 REMOTE CONTROL

ATTACHING KIT  . . . . . . . 113 -
95722A3 REMOTE CONTROL

ATTACHING KIT  . . . . . . . 115 -
95722A4 REMOTE CONTROL

ATTACHING KIT  . . . . . . . 115 -
95722A5 REMOTE CONTROL

ATTACHING KIT  . . . . . . . 115 -
95722A7 REMOTE CONTROL

ATTACHING KIT  . . . . . . . 119 -
95971A1 REMOTE CONTROL

ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . . . . . 61 -
95971A2 REMOTE CONTROL

ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . . . . . 61 -
96197 ARM  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 79 28

96197 ARM  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 83 19
96226A2 DETENT SPRING KIT (SHIFT

ONLY)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 79 17
96226A2 DETENT SPRING KIT (SHIFT

ONLY)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 83 12
96235 BUTTON  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 79 27
96237 PULLY  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 79 5
96237 PULLY  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 83 4
96238A2 THROTTLE FRICTION KIT

(THROTTLE ONLY)  . . . . . 79 18
96238A2 THROTTLE FRICTION KIT

(THROTTLE ONLY)  . . . . . 83 13
96239 CABLE ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . 79 11
96239 CABLE ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . 83 10
96256A2 COVER ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . 81 33
96258 BASE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 79 29
96259 GUIDE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 79 9
96259 GUIDE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 83 8
98529 BUMPER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 15
98529 BUMPER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 65 12
98529 BUMPER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 69 12
98529 BUMPER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 77 5
98529 BUMPER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 99 12
98530 GRIP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 53 39
98530 KNOB  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 57 11
98530 KNOB (BLACK)  . . . . . . . . . . 55 14
98864A1 REMOTE CONTROL

ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . . . . . 73 -
99581 DIVIDER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 73 3
99582 HOUSING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 73 23
99585A1 THROTTLE HANDLE

ASSEMBLY (RED KNOB)  . 73 4
99586A1 SHIFT HANDLE (BLACK

KNOB)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 73 2
99599 PLATE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 73 1
99926--1 RETAINER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 81 35
N.S.S. BLOCK  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 55 22
N.S.S. CONTROL COVER  . . . . . . . 49 50
N.S.S. CONTROL COVER  . . . . . . . 53 42
N.S.S. CONTROL HANDLE  . . . . . . . 47 41
N.S.S. HOUSING (PORT)  . . . . . . . . 31 26
N.S.S. HOUSING (PORT)  . . . . . . . . 43 1
N.S.S. HOUSING (STARBOARD)  . . 31 1
N.S.S. INSERT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 71 35
N.S.S. INSERT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 77 14
N.S.S. KNOB (RED)  . . . . . . . . . . . . 55 27
N.S.S. KNOB (RED)  . . . . . . . . . . . . 57 8
N.S.S. LOCKWASHER  . . . . . . . . . . 57 39
N.S.S. NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43 11
N.S.S. NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43 30
N.S.S. NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47 21
N.S.S. NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47 6
N.S.S. NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51 10
N.S.S. NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51 27
N.S.S. NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 73 21
N.S.S. PIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43 28
N.S.S. PIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43 9
N.S.S. PIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47 20
N.S.S. PIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47 5
N.S.S. PIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51 25

Ref. Ref.
Part Number Description Pg. No. Part Number Description Pg. No.

126 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



PARTS INDEX

N.S.S. PIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51 9
N.S.S. SCREW (1/2’ )  . . . . . . . . . . . 5 3
N.S.S. SCREW (3/8")  . . . . . . . . . . . 59 43
N.S.S. SCREW (5/16")  . . . . . . . . . . 49 45
N.S.S. SHAFT ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . 47 38
N.S.S. SHIFT LINK (PART OF

17724A1 - REF.#33)  . . . . . 119 19
NLA BLCOK (PORT)  . . . . . . . . . . 57 28
NLA BLOCK (STARBOARD)  . . . . 57 1
NLA CABLE ASSEMBLY (15")  . . . 33 57
NLA CABLE ASSEMBLY (RED - 2-

7/8")  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33 56
NLA CABLE ASSEMBLY(RED - 7") 33 56
NLA CONTROL COVER  . . . . . . . 55 30
NLA CONTROL COVER  . . . . . . . 59 46
NLA CONTROL SHAFT  . . . . . . . . 55 7
NLA CONTROL SHAFT  . . . . . . . . 57 22
NLA COVER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47 39
NLA COVER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 61 1
NLA DECAL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 73 19
NLA DECAL SET  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 85 2
NLA GASKET  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47 40
NLA HANDLE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 55 13
NLA HARNESS ASSEMBLY  . . . . . 57 31
NLA HOUSING (PORT - USE

WITH 37782A2)  . . . . . . . . 43 23
NLA RETAINER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 1
NLA SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 2
NLA SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43 2
NLA SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47 36
NLA SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 57 21
NLA SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 79 24
NLA SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 83 17
NLA SCREW (1-3/4")  . . . . . . . . . . 47 31
NLA SCREW (1-3/4")  . . . . . . . . . . 51 34
NLA SCREW (1-3/4")  . . . . . . . . . . 55 24
NLA SCREW (1-3/4")  . . . . . . . . . . 57 30
NLA SCREW (1-7/8")  . . . . . . . . . . 57 38
NLA SET SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . 43 21
NLA SET SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . 47 17
NLA SET SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . 51 18
NLA SET SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . 79 23
NLA SET SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . 83 16
NLA SHAFT ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . 51 16
NLA SHIFT CAM  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43 15
NLA SHIFT CAM  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47 12
NLA SHIFT CAM  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51 12
NLA SHIFT CAM  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 57 20
NLA SHIFT HANDLE  . . . . . . . . . . 57 10
NLA THROTTLE HANDLE  . . . . . . 57 7
NLA WASHER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 79 7
NLA WASHER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 83 6
NLA WIRING HARNESS  . . . . . . . 47 35

  10-11859--1 SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 119 11
  10-16223 BOLT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 109 4
  10-16832 BOLT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 109 22
  10-16878 SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 20
  10-16878 SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 87 14
  10-16881 SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 87 16
  10-16889 SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 93 50

  10-16926 SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 93 46
  10-16955 SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 119 2
  10-17174 BOLT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 109 33
  10-19209 SCREW (10-32)  . . . . . . . . . . 105 7
  10-20668 SCREW (7/16")  . . . . . . . . . . 57 2
  10-20668 SCREW (7/16")  . . . . . . . . . . 57 29
  10-24231 SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 67 20
  10-24231 SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 69 20
  10-24231 SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 81 37
  10-24231 SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 99 19
  10-30272 SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 103 8
  10-30902 SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33 47
  10-34900 SCREW (4-1/4")  . . . . . . . . . . 31 39
  10-36003 SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45 43
  10-36003 SCREW (5/8")  . . . . . . . . . . . 51 32
  10-36003 SCREW (5/8")  . . . . . . . . . . . 55 29
  10-36070 SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 83 23
  10-37260 SCREW (7/16")  . . . . . . . . . . 33 48
  10-37342 SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45 40
  10-37342 SCREW (7/16")  . . . . . . . . . . 31 30
  10-37656 SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 83 26
  10-37805 SET SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . 43 37
  10-37805 SET SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . 49 42
  10-37805 SET SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . 53 40
  10-37805 SET SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . 55 15
  10-37805 SET SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . 57 9
  10-37941 SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 37
  10-40001-68 SCREW (14MM)  . . . . . . . . . . 113 30
  10-40003--6 SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 73 5
  10-40003-10 SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 79 6
  10-40003-10 SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 83 5
  10-40003-29 SCREW (20MM)  . . . . . . . . . . 115 3
  10-40003-32 SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 75 1
  10-40003-32 SCREW (35 MM)  . . . . . . . . . 111 1
  10-40003-34 SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 117 26
  10-40003-34 SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 119 25
  10-40003-54 BOLT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 109 26
  10-40007127 SCREW (16MM)  . . . . . . . . . . 115 3
  10-40007128 SCREW (20MM)  . . . . . . . . . . 113 7
  10-40007128 SCREW (20MM)  . . . . . . . . . . 115 3
  10-40011128 SCREW (20MM)  . . . . . . . . . . 119 5
  10-40011129 SCREW (25MM)  . . . . . . . . . . 119 5
  10-40019108 SCREW (20MM)  . . . . . . . . . . 113 5
  10-40019127 SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 119 6
  10-40031140 SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 73 20
  10-40037126 SCREW (13MM)  . . . . . . . . . . 113 6
  10-40071-54 SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 91 34
  10-40116110 SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 89 21
  10-40118106 SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 95 61
  10-40118107 SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 87 8
  10-41228 SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 79 3
  10-41228 SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 83 3
  10-41228 SCREW (1/2")  . . . . . . . . . . . 11 13
  10-41228 SCREW (1/2")  . . . . . . . . . . . 11 5
  10-41228 SCREW (1/2")  . . . . . . . . . . . 11 7
  10-41230 SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 73 16
  10-42975 DRIVE SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . 111 14
  10-42975 SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 75 26
  10-43292 SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 73 17
  10-45742 SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 67 30

Ref. Ref.
Part Number Description Pg. No. Part Number Description Pg. No.

REVISED 12-10-2002 127ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



PARTS INDEX

  10-45817 SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 81 36
  10-47220 SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 12
  10-47255 SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 79 16
  10-48408 SCREW (3/8")  . . . . . . . . . . . 107 2
  10-48591 SCREW (1/2")  . . . . . . . . . . . 57 32
  10-57937 SCREW (9/16")  . . . . . . . . . . 55 2
  10-57937 SCREW (9/16")  . . . . . . . . . . 55 23
  10-58376 SCREW (3/8")  . . . . . . . . . . . 17 19
  10-58376 SCREW (3/8")  . . . . . . . . . . . 23 18
  10-58376 SCREW (3/8")  . . . . . . . . . . . 27 17
  10-58376 SCREW (3/8")  . . . . . . . . . . . 37 21
  10-58376 SCREW (3/8")  . . . . . . . . . . . 61 18
  10-62568 SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 71 31
  10-62576 SCREW (1-1/8")  . . . . . . . . . . 43 35
  10-62577 SCREW (7/8")  . . . . . . . . . . . 43 35
  10-66687 SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 65 16
  10-66687 SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 69 16
  10-66687 SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 77 9
  10-66687 SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 79 31
  10-66687 SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 99 16
  10-68497 SCREW (1-3/4")  . . . . . . . . . . 37 27
  10-68497 SCREW (1-3/4")  . . . . . . . . . . 39 4
  10-68848 SCREW (1-1/2")  . . . . . . . . . . 47 28
  10-68848 SCREW (1-1/2")  . . . . . . . . . . 51 35
  10-68848 SCREW (1-1/2")  . . . . . . . . . . 55 16
  10-68848 SCREW (1-1/2")  . . . . . . . . . . 57 3
  10-68849 SCREW (1/4")  . . . . . . . . . . . 49 51
  10-68849 SCREW (1/4")  . . . . . . . . . . . 53 43
  10-68849 SCREW (1/4")  . . . . . . . . . . . 55 31
  10-68849 SCREW (1/4")  . . . . . . . . . . . 59 45
  10-68909 SCREW (1-5/8")  . . . . . . . . . . 31 31
  10-70332 SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 61 11
  10-70332 SCREW (1/2")  . . . . . . . . . . . 11 30
  10-70332 SCREW (1/2")  . . . . . . . . . . . 15 10
  10-70332 SCREW (1/2")  . . . . . . . . . . . 23 10
  10-70332 SCREW (1/2")  . . . . . . . . . . . 27 9
  10-70332 SCREW, CAP (1/2")  . . . . . . . 35 9
  10-813523 SCREW (10-16)  . . . . . . . . . . 105 7
  10-817719 SET SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 16
  10-85072 SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 35
  10-85072 SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 5
  10-85072 SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43 26
  10-85072 SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43 7
  10-85072 SCREW (1/2")  . . . . . . . . . . . 47 23
  10-85072 SCREW (1/2")  . . . . . . . . . . . 47 9
  10-85072 SCREW (1/2")  . . . . . . . . . . . 51 23
  10-85072 SCREW (1/2")  . . . . . . . . . . . 51 7
  10-85797 SET SCREW (1/4-20

THREAD)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 11
  10-85797 SET SCREW (1/4-20

THREAD)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 11
  10-85797 SET SCREW (1/4-20

THREAD)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 10
  10-85797 SET SCREW (1/4-20

THREAD)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 61 12
  10-86025 SCREW (5/8")  . . . . . . . . . . . 11 35
  10-86087 SCREW (3-1/2")  . . . . . . . . . . 13 39
  10-86245 SET SCREW (PLASTIC)  . . . . 13 38
  10-88056 SCREW (SELF-TAPPING)  . . 37 27
  10-88058 SCREW (1-1/4")  . . . . . . . . . . 37 27

  10-88058 SCREW (1-1/4")  . . . . . . . . . . 39 3
  10-88904 SCREW (5/8")  . . . . . . . . . . . 17 22
  10-89043 SCREW (4")  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 69 14
  10-89043 SCREW (4")  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 99 14
  10-89043 SCREW (4") (BRACKET

USES 4" SCREWS)  . . . . . 77 7
  10-89044 SCREW (2-1/4")  . . . . . . . . . . 65 14
  10-89044 SCREW (2-1/4") (BRACKET

USES 2-1/4" SCREWS)  . . 77 7
  10-91051 SCREW, SET (5/16-18

THREAD)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35 10
  10-91051 SET SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 4
  10-91051 SET SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . 65 2
  10-91051 SET SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . 69 2
  10-91051 SET SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . 77 15
  10-91051 SET SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . 99 2
  10-91051 SET SCREW (5/16-18

THREAD)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 11
  10-91051 SET SCREW (5/16-18

THREAD)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 11
  10-91051 SET SCREW (5/16-18

THREAD)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 10
  10-91051 SET SCREW (5/16-18

THREAD)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 61 12
  10-96138 SCREW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 107 11
  10-96954 SCREW (1-3/8")  . . . . . . . . . . 35 3
  10-96954 SCREW (1-3/8")  . . . . . . . . . . 39 2
  10-98256 SCREW (1/2")  . . . . . . . . . . . 33 53
  11-13855 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 79 10
  11-13855 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 79 13
  11-13855 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 83 9
  11-20110 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 12
  11-20110 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 18
  11-20184 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33 54
  11-20361 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 29
  11-20361 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 6
  11-20361 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47 30
  11-20361 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51 37
  11-20361 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 55 18
  11-20361 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 57 5
  11-21908 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33 52
  11-24652 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 41
  11-24656 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 10
  11-24832 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 14
  11-27052 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 31
  11-27052 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25 26
  11-27052 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29 20
  11-27164 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 67 21
  11-27164 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 69 21
  11-27164 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 81 38
  11-27164 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 99 20
  11-28903 SPEEDNUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 38
  11-28903 SPEEDNUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25 34
  11-29031 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 103 10
  11-29488 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 65 15
  11-29488 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 69 15
  11-29488 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 77 8
  11-29488 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 99 15
  11-30506 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 38
  11-34059 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 83 27

Ref. Ref.
Part Number Description Pg. No. Part Number Description Pg. No.

128 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



PARTS INDEX

  11-34059 NUT (SIDE MOUNT ONLY)  . 11 3
  11-40021--1 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 109 36
  11-40021--2 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 109 24
  11-40021--3 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 109 29
  11-40026--3 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 73 6
  11-40063--3 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 79 8
  11-40063--3 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 83 7
  11-40063--3 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 91 37
  11-40063--3 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 113 28
  11-40063--3 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 117 20
  11-40063--3 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 121 34
  11-40063--4 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 73 18
  11-40063--4 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 75 13
  11-40063--4 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 89 23
  11-40063--4 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 111 8
  11-40063--4 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 113 12
  11-40063--4 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 115 8
  11-40063--4 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 117 27
  11-40063--4 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 119 18
  11-40063--4 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 119 26
  11-41318 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 73 12
  11-42290 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 65 18
  11-42290 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 69 18
  11-42290 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 77 11
  11-42290 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 99 17
  11-42290 WELNUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 79 32
  11-42290 WELNUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 83 24
  11-42290 WELNUT 4 (SIDE MOUNT

ONLY)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 3
  11-42590 WELNUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 89 24
  11-45076 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 69 28
  11-55821 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 57 41
  11-68219 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33 52
  11-68219 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 57 34
  11-68219 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 67 33
  11-68219 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101 33
  11-74394 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 67 26
  11-93543 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 29
  11-93543 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25 24
  11-93543 NUT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 97 70
  12-11303 WASHER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 73 14
  12-12132 WASHER (1-1/2 X .52 I.D.)  . . 75 3
  12-12132 WASHER (1-1/2 X .52 I.D.)  . . 111 3
  12-16080 WASHER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 109 34
  12-16192 WASHER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 109 27
  12-16237 WASHER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 109 6
  12-16867 WASHER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 89 22
  12-16870 WASHER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 91 41
  12-16874 WASHER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 89 30
  12-16876 WASHER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 91 35
  12-16896 WASHER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 89 26
  12-17029 WASHER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 109 13
  12-21273 WASHER (SIDE MOUNT

ONLY)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 2
  12-24664 WASHER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47 29
  12-24664 WASHER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51 36
  12-24664 WASHER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 55 17
  12-24664 WASHER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 57 4
  12-24676 WASHER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 67 32
  12-24676 WASHER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 69 27

  12-24676 WASHER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101 32
  12-28001 WASHER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 21
  12-29245 WASHER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 79 12
  12-29245 WASHER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 83 11
  12-29245 WASHER (1/2 X .281 I.D.)  . . 111 3
  12-34675 WASHER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 36
  12-34675 WASHER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 6
  12-34675 WASHER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43 27
  12-34675 WASHER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43 8
  12-34675 WASHER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47 10
  12-34675 WASHER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47 24
  12-34675 WASHER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51 22
  12-34675 WASHER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51 6
  12-34680 WASHER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 9
  12-34931 WASHER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 73 9
  12-35280 WASHER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 113 11
  12-35280 WASHER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 115 7
  12-35280 WASHER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 119 17
  12-35950 WASHER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51 26
  12-40023-16 WASHER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 119 3
  12-56681 WASHER (1/2 X .203 I.D.)  . . 75 3
  12-56681 WASHER (1/2 X .203 I.D.)  . . 111 3
  12-65567 WASHER (3/4 X .265 I.D.)  . . 75 3
  12-65567 WASHER (3/4 X .265 I.D.)  . . 111 3
  12-69057 WASHER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 40
  12-69057 WASHER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 28
  12-69057 WASHER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 5
  12-71055 WASHER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 113 14
  12-71055 WASHER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 113 17
  12-85877 STEP WASHER  . . . . . . . . . . 11 20
  12-89302 WASHER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 113 21
  12-89302 WASHER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 115 13
  12-89302 WASHER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 119 20
  12-95093 WASHER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 113 8
  12-95093 WASHER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 115 4
  12-95093 WASHER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 119 15
  12-99927 WASHER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 79 25
  13-12134 WAVE WASHER  . . . . . . . . . 75 27
  13-12134 WAVE WASHER  . . . . . . . . . 111 7
  13-15876 LOCKWASHER  . . . . . . . . . . 103 9
  13-16221 LOCKWASHER  . . . . . . . . . . 109 18
  13-16872 WASHER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 91 42
  13-16922 WAVE WASHER  . . . . . . . . . 93 56
  13-16923 WASHER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 87 9
  13-17025 LOCKWASHER  . . . . . . . . . . 109 28
  13-26992 LOCKWASHER  . . . . . . . . . . 31 32
  13-26993 LOCKWASHER  . . . . . . . . . . 33 51
  13-26996 LOCKWASHER  . . . . . . . . . . 33 51
  13-26996 LOCKWASHER  . . . . . . . . . . 57 33
  13-31030 WAVE WASHER  . . . . . . . . . 73 7
  13-34632 WAVE WASHER  . . . . . . . . . 121 32
  13-34678 WAVE WASHER  . . . . . . . . . 31 19
  13-39317 FASTENER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43 17
  13-39317 FASTENER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47 15
  13-39317 FASTENER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51 15
  13-39317 LOCKWASHER  . . . . . . . . . . 55 6
  13-39317 LOCKWASHER  . . . . . . . . . . 57 19
  13-40025--6 LOCKWASHER  . . . . . . . . . . 109 23
  13-40025--6 LOCKWASHER  . . . . . . . . . . 109 5
  13-69708 WAVE WASHER  . . . . . . . . . 119 4

Ref. Ref.
Part Number Description Pg. No. Part Number Description Pg. No.

REVISED 12-10-2002 129ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



PARTS INDEX

  14-11371 TAB WASHER  . . . . . . . . . . . 75 21
  14-11371 TAB WASHER  . . . . . . . . . . . 111 20
  16-55422 STUD  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 67 31
  16-55422 STUD  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 69 26
  16-55422 STUD  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101 31
  16-58152 STUD  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 57 12
  17-17031 LOCK PIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 109 9
  17-17033 PIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 109 10
  17-20009 DETENT PIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 13
  17-23928 ROLL PIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 75 25
  17-23928 ROLL PIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 107 9
  17-23928 ROLL PIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 111 13
  17-34673 PIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 8
  17-34692 PIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 21
  17-37599A2 PIN ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . . . . 43 16
  17-37599A2 PIN ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . . . . 47 13
  17-37599A2 PIN ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . . . . 51 13
  17-37801 PIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 4
  17-37801 PIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43 12
  17-37801 PIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43 31
  17-37801 PIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47 25
  17-37801 PIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51 28
  17-37801 PIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 55 20
  17-37801 PIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 55 8
  17-37801 PIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 57 23
  17-37801 PIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 57 26
  17-39577A2 DETENT PIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . 57 17
  17-39577A2 DETENT PIN ASSEMBLY  . . . 55 4
  17-87724 LOCK PIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35 12
  17-93864 LOCK PIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 3
  17-93864 LOCKING PIN  . . . . . . . . . . . 61 7
  17-95029 PIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 113 13
  17-95784 PIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 113 16
  18-21071 COTTER PIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . 73 22
  18-21071 COTTER PIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . 75 10
  18-21071 COTTER PIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . 111 16
  18-21071 COTTER PIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . 113 15
  18-21071 COTTER PIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . 113 18
  18-21071 COTTER PIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . 113 22
  18-21071 COTTER PIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . 113 31
  18-21071 COTTER PIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . 115 14
  18-21071 COTTER PIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . 119 21
  18-29623 COTTER PIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 22
  18-32857 COTTER PIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 6
  18-32857 COTTER PIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . 43 4
  18-32857 COTTER PIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . 47 2
  18-32857 COTTER PIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . 51 2
  18-32857 COTTER PIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . 55 10
  18-32857 COTTER PIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . 57 15
  18-37809 COTTER PIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . 55 21
  18-37809 COTTER PIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . 55 9
  18-37809 COTTER PIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . 57 24
  18-37809 COTTER PIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . 57 27
  18-37809 HAIR PIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47 26
  18-37809 HAIR PIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51 29
  18-37809 PIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 5
  18-37809 PIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43 13
  18-37809 PIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43 32
  18-46950 COTTER PIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . 107 5
  19-11023 PLUG  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 97 75

  19-19027 PLUG  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 67 37
  19-19027 PLUG  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 99 6
  19-20011 WELCH PLUG  . . . . . . . . . . . 31 16
  19-55348 PLUG  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 25
  19-55350 PLUG  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 25
  19-58776 PLUG  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47 19
  19-58776 PLUG  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47 4
  19-58776 PLUG  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51 20
  19-58776 PLUG  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51 4
  19-88145 PLUG, TACHOMETER

HARNESS  . . . . . . . . . . . . 61 18C
  19-88146 PLUG, SAFETY SWITCH  . . . 61 18B
  19-89774 PLUG, KEY SWITCH  . . . . . . 61 18A
  19-89774 PLUG, KEY SWITCH  . . . . . . 85 3
  23-12136 BUSHING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 75 8
  23-12136 BUSHING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 111 21
  23-16220 BUSHING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 109 20
  23-16849 COLLAR  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 109 7
  23-16868 BEARING (.75" I.D.)  . . . . . . . 91 40
  23-16869 BEARING (.87" I.D.)  . . . . . . . 91 43
  23-16871 BEARING (.36" I.D.)  . . . . . . . 91 39
  23-16875 BEARING (1-3/4" I.D.)  . . . . . 89 29
  23-16887 BEARING (.81" I.D.)  . . . . . . . 95 59
  23-29638 BUSHING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 79 26
  23-29638 BUSHING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 83 18
  23-33589 BUSHIGN (5/8" I.D.)  . . . . . . . 51 5
  23-33589 BUSHING (5/8" I.D.)  . . . . . . . 31 20
  23-33589 BUSHING (5/8" I.D.)  . . . . . . . 31 34
  23-33589 BUSHING (5/8" I.D.)  . . . . . . . 43 24
  23-33589 BUSHING (5/8" I.D.)  . . . . . . . 43 5
  23-33589 BUSHING (5/8" I.D.)  . . . . . . . 47 27
  23-33589 BUSHING (5/8" I.D.)  . . . . . . . 47 8
  23-33589 BUSHING (5/8" I.D.)  . . . . . . . 51 21
  23-34677 BUSHING (1" I.D.)  . . . . . . . . 31 24
  23-37593 BUSHING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 57 6
  23-37593 BUSHING (11/16" I.D.)  . . . . . 43 14
  23-37593 BUSHING (11/16" I.D.)  . . . . . 43 22
  23-37593 BUSHING (11/16" I.D.)  . . . . . 47 11
  23-37593 BUSHING (11/16" I.D.)  . . . . . 51 11
  23-37593 BUSHING (11/16" I.D.)  . . . . . 55 12
  23-37593 BUSHING (11/16" I.D.)  . . . . . 55 26
  23-37961--2 SLEEVE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33 46
  23-42806 BUSHING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 75 4
  23-42806 BUSHING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 111 4
  23-56639 SPACER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 57 40
  23-60762 BUSHING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 113 26
  23-60762 BUSHING (OLD DESIGN)  . . . 117 18
  23-71942 BUSHING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29 23
  23-71942 BUSHING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 95 63
  23-74647 BUSHING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 28
  23-85872 BUSHING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 28
  23-85872 BUSHING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 25
  23-85872 BUSHING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 20
  23-85999 BUSHING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 16
  23-88144 BUSHING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29 21
  23-88144 BUSHING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 95 67
  23-88147 BUSHING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 22
  23-88230 BUSHING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 67 28
  23-93248--1 SWIVEL BUSHING  . . . . . . . . 117 24
  23-93248--1 SWIVEL BUSHING  . . . . . . . . 121 35

Ref. Ref.
Part Number Description Pg. No. Part Number Description Pg. No.

130 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



PARTS INDEX

  23-95091 SLEEVE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 113 10
  23-95091 SLEEVE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 115 6
  23-95091 SLEEVE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 119 16
  23-96202 BUSHING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 113 20
  23-96202 BUSHING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 115 12
  23-99594 SPACER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 73 15
  23-99817 SPACER (PLACTIC)  . . . . . . . 73 10
  24-15868 SPRING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 103 1
  24-16882 SPRING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 93 47
  24-16888 SPRING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 93 52
  24-16924 SPRING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 18
  24-16924 SPRING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 87 17
  24-17028 SPRING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 109 17
  24-17032 SPRING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 109 11
  24-34683 SPRING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 2
  24-35210 SPRING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 14
  24-35227 SPRING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 15
  24-36244 SPRING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 57 18
  24-38872 SPRING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43 18
  24-38872 SPRING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47 14
  24-38872 SPRING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51 14
  24-38872 SPRING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 55 5
  24-39455 SPRING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 107 8
  24-39457 SPRING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 107 4
  24-39462 SPRING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 107 12
  24-85891 SPRING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 8
  24-85891 SPRING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21 8
  24-85891 SPRING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 7
  24-85891 SPRING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35 7
  24-85891 SPRING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 61 9
  24-89540 SPRING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 113 2
  24-89540 SPRING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 119 13
  24-99600 SPRING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 73 13
  25-16226 GROMMET  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 109 32
  25-17627 GROMMET  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 117 28
  25-17627 GROMMET  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 119 24
  25-41604--2 PLATE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 117 22
  25-41604--4 GROMMET  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 119 27
  25-41604--4 PLATE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 117 22
  25-85879 GROMMET  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 29
  25-85879 GROMMET  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 33
  25-85879 GROMMET  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25 28
  25-93527 GROMMET  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 113 32
  25-93527 GROMMET  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 119 28
  25-93527 GROMMET (RUBBER)  . . . . . 117 23
  26-16219 SEAL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 109 19
  27-14386 GASKET  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 65 9
  27-14386 GASKET (SINGLE)  . . . . . . . . 77 2
  27-14387 GASKET  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 69 9
  27-14387 GASKET  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 99 10
  27-14387 GASKET (DUAL)  . . . . . . . . . 77 2
  27-99415 GASKET  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 79 30
  30-93008 BALL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 103 3
  37-13530--3 DECAL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 15
  37-13530--3 DECAL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 15
  37-13530--3 DECAL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 14
  37-13530--3 DECAL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35 15
  37-13530--3 DECAL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 61 15
  37-13530--6 DECAL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 61 2
  37-13530--6 DECAL (QUICKSILVER)  . . . . 15 2

  37-13530--6 DECAL (QUICKSILVER)  . . . . 21 2
  37-13530--6 DECAL (QUICKSILVER)  . . . . 27 2
  37-13530--8 DECAL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 81 34
  37-13530--9 DECAL (STARBOARD

MOUNTED) (SINGLE)  . . . . 77 4
  37-13530--9 DECAL (STBD MOUNTED)  . 65 11
  37-13530-11 DECAL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 69 11
  37-13530-11 DECAL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 99 11
  37-13530-11 DECAL (DUAL)  . . . . . . . . . . 77 4
  37-13530-12 DECAL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35 14
  37-13530-13 DECAL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 14
  37-13530-13 DECAL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 13
  37-13530-13 DECAL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 61 14
  37-13530-14 DECAL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 14
  37-13530-16 DECAL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35 14
  37-13530-23 DECAL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 83 21
  37-13530-24 DECA (PORT MOUNTED)

(SINGLE)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 77 4
  37-13530-24 DECAL (PORT MOUNTED)  . 65 11
  37-13530-26 DECAL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35 14
  37-13530-27 DECAL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35 14
  37-13530-28 DECAL (QUICKSILVER)  . . . . 35 2
  37-13530-29 COVER  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 2
  37-37530-15 DECAL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 14
  37-61412 DECAL (MERCONTROL)  . . . 31 27
  37-64043 DECAL (MERCONTROL)  . . . 31 27
  37-817695 DECAL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41 25
  37-817696--1 DECAL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 8
  37-817715 DECAL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 9
  37-93236 DECAL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 71 32
  38-92470 INSERT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 67 27
  43-85870 GEAR  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 21
  43-85870--1 GEAR (175 SKI)  . . . . . . . . . . 11 21
  53-16897 E-RING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 89 27
  53-25184 RETAINING RING  . . . . . . . . 11 26
  53-46250 RETAINING RING  . . . . . . . . 113 4
  53-61319 E-RING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 75 7
  53-61319 E-RING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 111 9
  53-94181 LOCK RING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 5
  53-94181 LOCK RING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 4
  53-94181 LOCK RING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35 4
  53-94181 LOCK RING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 61 4
  53-94181 LOCK RING ASSEMBLY  . . . 21 5
  53-95019 RETAINING RING  . . . . . . . . 113 25
  53-95019 RETAINING RING  . . . . . . . . 115 17
  53-95019 RETAINING RING (USE

WHERE APPLICABLE)  . . . 121 31
  54-11372 CLIP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 75 17
  54-11372 CLIP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 111 15
  54-17169 CLAMP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 109 35
  54-20387 CLAMP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47 37
  54-22627 CLAMP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33 42
  54-22740 CLIP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 59 42
  54-816311 CABLE TIE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 97 74
  54-816311 STA-STRAP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 36
  54-816311 STA-STRAP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25 31
  54-816311 STA-STRAP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29 25
  54-816311 STA-STRAP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 26
  54-816311 STA-STRAP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 11
  54-816311 STA-STRAP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 75 20

Ref. Ref.
Part Number Description Pg. No. Part Number Description Pg. No.

REVISED 12-10-2002 131ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



PARTS INDEX

  54-816311 STA-STRAP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 111 19
  54-816311 STAR STRAP (8")  . . . . . . . . 79 4
  54-85885A1 CLIP ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . . . 11 11
  54-85886 CLIP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 34
  54-85899A1 CLIP ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . . . 11 17
  54-85899A1 CLIP ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . . . 91 36
  84-11149A1 CABLE ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . 29 27
  84-11149A1 CABLE ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . 97 77
  84-11149A2 CABLE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 105 6
  84-11149A2 CABLE ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . 29 28
  84-11149A2 CABLE ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . 97 77
  84-13862A1 WIRING HARNESS (W/O

HORN)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 19
  84-13863A1 WIRING HARNESS (W/

HORN)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 19
  84-13864A1 WIRING HARNESS  . . . . . . . 17 23
  84-14074A1 WIRING HARNESS  . . . . . . . 17 23
  84-14738A3 HARNESS (10 WIRE)  . . . . . . 97 73
  84-14738A4 WIRING HARNESS  . . . . . . . 17 23
  84-14739A1 HARNESS ASSEMBLY  . . . . . 17 24
  84-17035 HARNESS (DUAL STOP

SWITCH)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 109 8
  84-17162 HARNESS (5.9M)  . . . . . . . . . 109 31
  84-17179A1 HARNESS (12 WIRE)  . . . . . . 97 73
  84-17179A2 HARNESS (12 WIRE)  . . . . . . 97 73
  84-17193A1 HARNESS (2 WIRE)  . . . . . . . 97 76
  84-17247A1 HARNESS (9 WIRE)  . . . . . . . 97 73
  84-19754A1 WIRING HARNESS  . . . . . . . 37 23
  84-61601A5 CABLE (WHITE - 5’ )  . . . . . . 57 35
  84-63433--3 CABLE (YELLOW - 2-3/4")  . . 57 37
  84-74796 HARNESS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 49 46
  84-79009A3 CABLE ASSEMBLY (RED -

22-1/2")  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33 56
  84-79010A1 CABLE ASSEMBLY (YELLOW

- 9")  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33 56
  84-812371A1 WIRING HARNESS  . . . . . . . 99 18
  84-812372A1 HARNESS ASSEMBLY  . . . . . 101 26
  84-812605A1 WIRING HARNESS

ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . . . . . 65 19
  84-812606A1 WIRING HARNESS  . . . . . . . 67 38
  84-812698A1 CABLE (RED - 3")  . . . . . . . . 101 25
  84-817659A1 TRIM HARNESS  . . . . . . . . . 39 10
  84-84711A2 WIRING HARNESS  . . . . . . . 23 19
  84-84711A4 WIRING HARNESS  . . . . . . . 23 19
  84-84711A5 HARNESS (7 WIRE)  . . . . . . . 97 73
  84-86228A15 HARNESS ASSEMBLY  . . . . . 17 24
  84-86228A15 HARNESS ASSEMBLY  . . . . . 17 24
  84-86353A1 WIRING HARNESS  . . . . . . . 17 23
  84-86353A1 WIRING HARNESS  . . . . . . . 17 23
  84-87850A_ WIRING HARNESS  . . . . . . . 23 19
  84-89563A1 WIRING HARNESS  . . . . . . . 37 23
  84-92722A20 WIRING HARNESS

ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . . . . . 65 19
  84-92722A20 WIRING HARNESS

ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . . . . . 69 19
  84-95084A2 CABLE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 105 5
  84-96436A2 SWITCH AND HARNESS

(ELECTRIC ONLY)  . . . . . . 79 15
  85-62359--4 INSULATOR  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 81 39
  85-62359--4 SLEEVE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 67 22

  85-62359--4 SLEEVE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 69 22
  85-62359--4 SLEEVE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 99 21
  85-86319 INSULATOR  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25 25
  85-86319 INSULATOR, WIRING

HARNESS  . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 30
  87-17009A2 SWITCH  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 95 69
  87-17171 STOP SWITCH  . . . . . . . . . . 109 30
  87-17277 SWITCH  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 93 45
  87-18286A10 TRIM SWITCH KIT (W/3

PRONG)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 105 -
  87-18286A11 TRIM SWITCH KIT (10’ )  . . . 105 -
  87-18286A12 TRIM SWITCH KIT (25’ )  . . . 105 -
  87-18286A18 SWITCH (10’ )  . . . . . . . . . . . 105 3
  87-18286A26 SWITCH/HARNESS  . . . . . . . 89 19
  87-18286A28 SWITCH (10’ - W/PLUG)  . . . 105 3
  87-18286A30 SWITCH (25’ )  . . . . . . . . . . . 105 3
  87-18286A31 TRIM/TRAILER SWITCH  . . . 41 22
  87-18286A33 TRIM/TRAILER SWITCH  . . . 41 22
  87-19731 TOGGLE SWITCH  . . . . . . . . 67 39
  87-19731 TOGGLE SWITCH  . . . . . . . . 101 27
  87-68033 SWITCH (RED)  . . . . . . . . . . 49 43
  87-68691 SWITCH (BLACK)  . . . . . . . . 49 43
  87-68854 SWITCH  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47 34
  87-70024 SWITCH  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47 33
  87-73883 STARTING SWITCH  . . . . . . . 67 25
  87-817724 MICRO SWITCH  . . . . . . . . . 39 13
  87-817724A2 NEUTRAL START SWITCH  . 39 12
  87-86320 MICRO SWITCH  . . . . . . . . . 19 26
  87-86320 MICRO SWITCH  . . . . . . . . . 23 21
  87-86320 MICRO SWITCH  . . . . . . . . . 37 25
  87-86320 MICRO SWITCH  . . . . . . . . . 63 2
  87-86320 MICRO-SWITCH  . . . . . . . . . 67 24
  87-86320 MICRO-SWITCH  . . . . . . . . . 69 24
  87-86320 MICRO-SWITCH  . . . . . . . . . 101 23
  87-86320A7 SWITCH AND HARNESS  . . . 63 1
  87-86320A7 SWITCH AND HARNESS  . . . 67 23
  87-86320A7 SWITCH AND HARNESS

ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . . . . . 69 23
  87-86320A7 SWITCH AND HARNESS

ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . . . . . 101 22
  87-86320A7 SWITCH/HARNESS  . . . . . . . 37 24
  87-88107 IGN. SWITCH  . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 28
  87-88107 IGN. SWITCH  . . . . . . . . . . . . 25 23
  87-88790A1 SWITCH  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 16
  87-88790A2 SWITCH ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . 17 20
  87-88790A3 SWITCH ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . 17 20
  87-88790A4 SWITCH  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 16
  87-91941 TOGGLE SWITCH  . . . . . . . . 19 27
  87-91941 TOGGLE SWITCH  . . . . . . . . 25 22
  87-91941 TOGGLE SWITCH  . . . . . . . . 29 19
  87-91941A3 SWITCH ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . 29 18
  87-91941A4 SWITCH ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . 29 18
  87-91941A6 STOP SWITCH  . . . . . . . . . . 95 64
  87-91941A7 RUN/OFF SWITCH  . . . . . . . . 95 66
  87-92484 PADDLE SWITCH  . . . . . . . . 65 4
  87-92484 PADDLE SWITCH  . . . . . . . . 69 4
  87-92484 PADDLE SWITCH  . . . . . . . . 99 4
  87-93479A6 SWITCH AND HARNESS

(MANUAL ONLY)  . . . . . . . 79 14
  88-79091 FUSE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 105 4

Ref. Ref.
Part Number Description Pg. No. Part Number Description Pg. No.

132 REVISED 12-10-2002 ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1



PARTS INDEX

  89-68258A4 SOLENOID  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33 50

Ref. Ref.
Part Number Description Pg. No. Part Number Description Pg. No.

REVISED 12-10-2002 133ACCESSORIES  REMOTE CONTROLS  VOL.1


